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destitute/ if any 
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29.03.20 1 Pramod Gupta Male Adult Bilaspur indigent

29.03.20 2 Anna Male Adult Tamilnadu indigent

29.03.20 3 Malia Kisan Male Adult Mundagaon indigent

29.03.20 4 B. Mohanta Male Adult Mayurbhanj indigent

29.03.20 5 Sanjay Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

29.03.20 6 Swarna Majhi Female Adult Bargaon indigent

29.03.20 7 Raju Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

29.03.20 8 Sujit Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

29.03.20 9 Munku Kerketta Male Adult Bargaon Labour

29.03.20 10 Padma Kerketta Female Adult Bargaon Labour

29.03.20 11 Ranbir Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

29.03.20 12 Bira Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

29.03.20 13 Saraswati Babar Female Adult Bargaon indigent

29.03.20 14 Narayan Babar Male Adult Bargaon indigent

29.03.20 15 Manish Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

29.03.20 16 MD Asad Sek Male Adult Bargaon indigent

29.03.20 17 Mahendra Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

29.03.20 18 Amit Majhi          M       Adult          Kantiamura Indegent

30.03.20 19 Tarulata Kisan Female Adult Bargaon indigent

30.03.20 20 Sunafula Female Adult Bargaon indigent

30.03.20 21 Gita Salam Female Adult Bargaon indigent

30.03.20 22 Pradeep Bhainsal Male Adult Bargaon indigent

30.03.20 23 Tribhuban Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

30.03.20 24 Arpita Babar Female Child Bargaon indigent

30.03.20 25 Pramod Gupta Male Adult Bilaspur indigent

30.03.20 26 Anna Male Adult Tamilnadu indigent

30.03.20 27 Malia Kisan Male Adult Mundagaon indigent

30.03.20 28 B. Mohanta Male Adult Mayurbhanj indigent

30.03.20 29 Sanjay Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

30.03.20 30 Swarna Majhi Female Adult Bargaon indigent
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30.03.20 31 Raju Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

30.03.20 32 Sujit Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

30.03.20 33 Munku Kerketta Male Adult Bargaon Labour

30.03.20 34 Padma Kerketta Female Adult Bargaon Labour

30.03.20 35 Ranbir Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

30.03.20 36 Bira Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

30.03.20 37 Saraswati Babar Female Adult Bargaon indigent

30.03.20 38 Narayan Babar Male Adult Bargaon indigent

30.03.20 39 Manish Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

30.03.20 40 MD Asad Sek Male Adult Bargaon indigent

30.03.20 41 Mahendra Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

30.03.20 42 Amit Majhi          M       Adult          Kantiamura Indegent

31.03.20 43 Tarulata Kisan Female Adult Bargaon indigent

31.03.20 44 Sunafula Female Adult Bargaon indigent

31.03.20 45 Gita Salam Female Adult Bargaon indigent

31.03.20 46 Pradeep Bhainsal Male Adult Bargaon indigent

31.03.20 47 Tribhuban Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

31.03.20 48 Arpita Babar Female Child Bargaon indigent

31.03.20 49 Pramod Gupta Male Adult Bilaspur indigent

31.03.20 50 Anna Male Adult Tamilnadu indigent

31.03.20 51 Malia Kisan Male Adult Mundagaon indigent

31.03.20 52 B. Mohanta Male Adult Mayurbhanj indigent

31.03.20 53 Sanjay Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

31.03.20 54 Swarna Majhi Female Adult Bargaon indigent

31.03.20 55 Raju Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

31.03.20 56 Sujit Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

31.03.20 57 Munku Kerketta Male Adult Bargaon Labour

31.03.20 58 Padma Kerketta Female Adult Bargaon Labour

31.03.20 59 Ranbir Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

31.03.20 60 Bira Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

31.03.20 61 Saraswati Babar Female Adult Bargaon indigent

31.03.20 62 Narayan Babar Male Adult Bargaon indigent

31.03.20 63 Manish Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

31.03.20 64 MD Asad Sek Male Adult Bargaon indigent

31.03.20 65 Mahendra Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

31.03.20 66 Amit Majhi          M       Adult          Kantiamura Indegent

01.04.20 67 Sunafula Female Adult Bargaon indigent

01.04.20 68 Gita Salam Female Adult Bargaon indigent

01.04.20 69 Pradeep Bhainsal Male Adult Bargaon indigent



01.04.20 70 Tribhuban Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

01.04.20 71 Arpita Babar Female Child Bargaon indigent

01.04.20 72 Pramod Gupta Male Adult Bilaspur indigent

01.04.20 73 Anna Male Adult Tamilnadu indigent

01.04.20 74 Malia Kisan Male Adult Mundagaon indigent

01.04.20 75 B. Mohanta Male Adult Mayurbhanj indigent

01.04.20 76 Sanjay Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

01.04.20 77 Swarna Majhi Female Adult Bargaon indigent

01.04.20 78 Raju Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

01.04.20 79 Sujit Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

01.04.20 80 Munku Kerketta Male Adult Bargaon Labour

01.04.20 81 Padma Kerketta Female Adult Bargaon Labour

01.04.20 82 Ranbir Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

01.04.20 83 Bira Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

01.04.20 84 Saraswati Babar Female Adult Bargaon indigent

01.04.20 85 Narayan Babar Male Adult Bargaon indigent

01.04.20 86 Manish Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

01.04.20 87 MD Asad Sek Male Adult Bargaon indigent

01.04.20 88 Mahendra Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

01.04.20 89 Pankaj Sareng Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

01.04.20 90 Punam Sareng Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

01.04.20 91 Akulna saa Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

01.04.20 92 Simran Bud Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

01.04.20 93 Gulsan Bud Male Child Lakraghara Destitute

01.04.20 94 Aush Aro Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

01.04.20 95 Josef Jo Jo Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

01.04.20 96 Bertha Hasda Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

01.04.20 97 Anthrasia Hasda Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

01.04.20 98 Selbastar Bud Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

01.04.20 99 Siginis Bud Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

01.04.20 100 Sachini Sareng Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

01.04.20 101 Binita Hasda Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

01.04.20 102 FLORENCE KERKETTA Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

01.04.20 103 SILBASTER SAMAJ Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

01.04.20 104 PRIYANKA SAMAJ Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

01.04.20 105 ARPITA SAMAJ Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

01.04.20 106 SANJIB SAMAJ Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

01.04.20 107 PRATISHA SAMAJ Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

01.04.20 108 JAGADISHA SUNYANI Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute



01.04.20 109 DULESWARI SUNYANI Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

01.04.20 110 AMADEEP SAMAJ Male Child Lakraghara Destitute

01.04.20 111 MARIYANUS SORENG Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

01.04.20 112 PRADEEP TIRKEY Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

01.04.20 113 SOHANA TIRKEY Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

01.04.20 114 SURESH GUDIA Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

01.04.20 115 NANDA GUDIA Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

01.04.20 116 AJAY GUDIA Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

01.04.20 117 SULOCHANA PRADHAN Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 118 AZZU PRADHAN Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 119 RAJU PRADHAN Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 120 ASHOK PRADHAN Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 121 DURYODHAN CHAND Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 122 AMAR CHAND Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 123 SHANEHALATA CHAND Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 124 CHANCHAL BHAILAS Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 125 BIJAY BHAISA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 126 AJAY BHAISHA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 127 PRADEEP BHAISHA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 128 RASHMI KALANDHI Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 129 SHIBANI KALANDHI Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 130 AJAY KALANDHI Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 131 BHIBHISAN KALANDHI Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 132 MANDAKINI TANTY Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 133 KUNAL TANTY Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 134 SAROJINI BAGH Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 135 RADHA BHAISA Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 136 HARISHITA DUNGDUNG Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 137 ANUPRIYA DUNGDUNG Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 138 SAKRIT DUNGDUNG Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 139 RANJIT BANCHUR Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 140 CHANDAN BANCHUR Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 141 JAMUNA CHANDEL Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 142 CHANDINI CHANDEL Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 143 SAMRAT CHANDEL Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 144 SANTI BHAISA Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 145 BISHAKHA CHAMAR Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 146 CHITRA CHAMAR Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

01.04.20 147 MARY KANULIYA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute



01.04.20 148 JEMS KANULIYA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

01.04.20 149 KHATI JAYPURIA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

01.04.20 150 REENA JAYPURIA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

01.04.20 151 PURNIMA SORENG Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

01.04.20 152 BUDHINI LUHURA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

01.04.20 153 SARNI KULLU Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

01.04.20 154 ALIF KULLU Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

01.04.20 155 RAFRAL KULLU Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

01.04.20 156 BISHUL JOJO Male Child ALUDEGA Destitute

01.04.20 157 ROCKENSHIYA JOJO Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

01.04.20 158 NRUPA NAIK Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

01.04.20 159 BIHARI LAKRA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

01.04.20 160 MADHA MAJHI Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

01.04.20 161 NABAB KHAN Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

01.04.20 162 RAJESH GANDHA Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

01.04.20 163 RAJANI GANDHA Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

01.04.20 164 LIZZA GANDHA Femail Child PATEFODE Destitute

01.04.20 165 TARABATI ROUT Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

01.04.20 166 BINODINI MUNDA Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

01.04.20 167 PRADEEP BUD Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

01.04.20 168 LINA GANDHA Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

01.04.20 169 NARAYAN GANDHA Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

01.04.20 170 ANUPAMA BUD Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

01.04.20 171 SAROJ PRADHAN Male Child PATEFODE Destitute

01.04.20 172 RANJIT SUNYANI Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

01.04.20 173 UMA ROUT Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

01.04.20 174 NELSAN BENGRA Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

01.04.20 175 KANNHA BENIYA Male Child PATEFODE Destitute

01.04.20 176 SUJA BENIYA Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

01.04.20 177 CHANDAN BENIYA Male Child PATEFODE Destitute

01.04.20 178 HARIPRIYA BAGH Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

01.04.20 179 MUSKAN SANDHA Femail Child PATEFODE Destitute

01.04.20 180 DUTIYA NAG Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

01.04.20 181 SARA PATYARI Femail Child PATEFODE Destitute

01.04.20 182 SUJIT BAGEA Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

01.04.20 183 SURIYA BAGEA Femail Child PATEFODE Destitute

01.04.20 184 PRASBEEN SAMAD Male Child PATEFODE Destitute

01.04.20 185 ARATI KAMAR Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

01.04.20 186 SUMITRA KAMAR Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute



01.04.20 187 JAGADISHA BADAKE Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

01.04.20 188 MUNIKA BADAKE Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

01.04.20 189 KUNAL BADAKE Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

01.04.20 190 PRATIBHA BADAKE Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

01.04.20 191 KARAN BADAKE Male Child BADKHAMAN Destitute

01.04.20 192 RAMO SANTIYA Male Adult BADPARA Destitute

01.04.20 193 NIRMALA PUSPA DUNGDUNG Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

01.04.20 194 MANE SANDIYA Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

01.04.20 195 Amit Majhi          M       Adult          Kantiamura Indegent

02.04.20 196 Tarulata Kisan Female Adult Bargaon indigent

02.04.20 197 Sunafula Female Adult Bargaon indigent

02.04.20 198 Gita Salam Female Adult Bargaon indigent

02.04.20 199 Pradeep Bhainsal Male Adult Bargaon indigent

02.04.20 200 Tribhuban Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

02.04.20 201 Arpita Babar Female Child Bargaon indigent

02.04.20 202 Pramod Gupta Male Adult Bilaspur indigent

02.04.20 203 Anna Male Adult Tamilnadu indigent

02.04.20 204 Malia Kisan Male Adult Mundagaon indigent

02.04.20 205 B. Mohanta Male Adult Mayurbhanj indigent

02.04.20 206 Sanjay Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

02.04.20 207 Swarna Majhi Female Adult Bargaon indigent

02.04.20 208 Raju Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

02.04.20 209 Sujit Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

02.04.20 210 Munku Kerketta Male Adult Bargaon Labour

02.04.20 211 Padma Kerketta Female Adult Bargaon Labour

02.04.20 212 Ranbir Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

02.04.20 213 Bira Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

02.04.20 214 Saraswati Babar Female Adult Bargaon indigent

02.04.20 215 Narayan Babar Male Adult Bargaon indigent

02.04.20 216 Manish Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

02.04.20 217 MD Asad Sek Male Adult Bargaon indigent

02.04.20 218 Mahendra Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

02.04.20 219 Pankaj Sareng Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

02.04.20 220 Punam Sareng Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

02.04.20 221 Akulna saa Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

02.04.20 222 Simran Bud Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

02.04.20 223 Gulsan Bud Male Child Lakraghara Destitute

02.04.20 224 Aush Aro Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

02.04.20 225 Josef Jo Jo Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute



02.04.20 226 Bertha Hasda Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

02.04.20 227 Anthrasia Hasda Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

02.04.20 228 Selbastar Bud Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

02.04.20 229 Siginis Bud Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

02.04.20 230 Sachini Sareng Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

02.04.20 231 Binita Hasda Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

02.04.20 232 FLORENCE KERKETTA Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

02.04.20 233 SILBASTER SAMAJ Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

02.04.20 234 PRIYANKA SAMAJ Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

02.04.20 235 ARPITA SAMAJ Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

02.04.20 236 SANJIB SAMAJ Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

02.04.20 237 PRATISHA SAMAJ Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

02.04.20 238 JAGADISHA SUNYANI Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

02.04.20 239 DULESWARI SUNYANI Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

02.04.20 240 AMADEEP SAMAJ Male Child Lakraghara Destitute

02.04.20 241 MARIYANUS SORENG Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

02.04.20 242 PRADEEP TIRKEY Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

02.04.20 243 SOHANA TIRKEY Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

02.04.20 244 SURESH GUDIA Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

02.04.20 245 NANDA GUDIA Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

02.04.20 246 AJAY GUDIA Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

02.04.20 247 SULOCHANA PRADHAN Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 248 AZZU PRADHAN Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 249 RAJU PRADHAN Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 250 ASHOK PRADHAN Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 251 DURYODHAN CHAND Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 252 AMAR CHAND Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 253 SHANEHALATA CHAND Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 254 CHANCHAL BHAILAS Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 255 BIJAY BHAISA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 256 AJAY BHAISHA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 257 PRADEEP BHAISHA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 258 RASHMI KALANDHI Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 259 SHIBANI KALANDHI Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 260 AJAY KALANDHI Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 261 BHIBHISAN KALANDHI Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 262 MANDAKINI TANTY Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 263 KUNAL TANTY Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 264 SAROJINI BAGH Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute



02.04.20 265 RADHA BHAISA Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 266 HARISHITA DUNGDUNG Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 267 ANUPRIYA DUNGDUNG Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 268 SAKRIT DUNGDUNG Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 269 RANJIT BANCHUR Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 270 CHANDAN BANCHUR Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 271 JAMUNA CHANDEL Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 272 CHANDINI CHANDEL Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 273 SAMRAT CHANDEL Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 274 SANTI BHAISA Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 275 BISHAKHA CHAMAR Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 276 CHITRA CHAMAR Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

02.04.20 277 MARY KANULIYA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

02.04.20 278 JEMS KANULIYA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

02.04.20 279 KHATI JAYPURIA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

02.04.20 280 REENA JAYPURIA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

02.04.20 281 PURNIMA SORENG Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

02.04.20 282 BUDHINI LUHURA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

02.04.20 283 SARNI KULLU Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

02.04.20 284 ALIF KULLU Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

02.04.20 285 RAFRAL KULLU Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

02.04.20 286 BISHUL JOJO Male Child ALUDEGA Destitute

02.04.20 287 ROCKENSHIYA JOJO Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

02.04.20 288 NRUPA NAIK Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

02.04.20 289 BIHARI LAKRA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

02.04.20 290 MADHA MAJHI Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

02.04.20 291 NABAB KHAN Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

02.04.20 292 RAJESH GANDHA Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

02.04.20 293 RAJANI GANDHA Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

02.04.20 294 LIZZA GANDHA Femail Child PATEFODE Destitute

02.04.20 295 TARABATI ROUT Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

02.04.20 296 BINODINI MUNDA Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

02.04.20 297 PRADEEP BUD Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

02.04.20 298 LINA GANDHA Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

02.04.20 299 NARAYAN GANDHA Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

02.04.20 300 ANUPAMA BUD Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

02.04.20 301 SAROJ PRADHAN Male Child PATEFODE Destitute

02.04.20 302 RANJIT SUNYANI Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

02.04.20 303 UMA ROUT Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute



02.04.20 304 NELSAN BENGRA Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

02.04.20 305 KANNHA BENIYA Male Child PATEFODE Destitute

02.04.20 306 SUJA BENIYA Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

02.04.20 307 CHANDAN BENIYA Male Child PATEFODE Destitute

02.04.20 308 HARIPRIYA BAGH Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

02.04.20 309 MUSKAN SANDHA Femail Child PATEFODE Destitute

02.04.20 310 DUTIYA NAG Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

02.04.20 311 SARA PATYARI Femail Child PATEFODE Destitute

02.04.20 312 SUJIT BAGEA Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

02.04.20 313 SURIYA BAGEA Femail Child PATEFODE Destitute

02.04.20 314 PRASBEEN SAMAD Male Child PATEFODE Destitute

02.04.20 315 ARATI KAMAR Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

02.04.20 316 SUMITRA KAMAR Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

02.04.20 317 JAGADISHA BADAKE Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

02.04.20 318 MUNIKA BADAKE Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

02.04.20 319 KUNAL BADAKE Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

02.04.20 320 PRATIBHA BADAKE Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

02.04.20 321 KARAN BADAKE Male Child BADKHAMAN Destitute

02.04.20 322 RAMO SANTIYA Male Adult BADPARA Destitute

02.04.20 323 NIRMALA PUSPA DUNGDUNG Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

02.04.20 324 MANE SANDIYA Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

02.04.20 325 Amit Majhi          M       Adult          Kantiamura Indegent

03.04.20 326 Nila Naik Male Adult Latagaon indigent

03.04.20 327 Loknath Mohanty Male Adult Latagaon indigent

03.04.20 328 Manish Lakra Male Child Latagaon indigent

03.04.20 329 Sarbati Lakra Female Child Latagaon indigent

03.04.20 330 Sumit Lakra Male Child Latagaon indigent

03.04.20 331 Suraj Khadia Male Adult Latagaon indigent

03.04.20 332 Kumudini Lakra Female Adult Latagaon indigent

03.04.20 333 Pratima Lakra Female Adult Latagaon indigent

03.04.20 334 Khirodini Nikhandia Female Adult Latagaon indigent

03.04.20 335 Anil Nikhandia Male Child Latagaon indigent

03.04.20 336 Swati Mohanty Female Adult Latagaon indigent

03.04.20 337 Sunil Nikhandia Male Child Latagaon indigent

03.04.20 338 Debash Majhi Male Adult Latagaon indigent

03.04.20 339 Ketaki Majhi Female Child Latagaon indigent

03.04.20 340 Srikanta Lakra Male Adult Latagaon indigent

03.04.20 341 Umakanta Lakra Male Adult Latagaon indigent

03.04.20 342 Tarulata Kisan Female Adult Bargaon indigent



03.04.20 343 Sunafula Female Adult Bargaon indigent

03.04.20 344 Gita Salam Female Adult Bargaon indigent

03.04.20 345 Pradeep Bhainsal Male Adult Bargaon indigent

03.04.20 346 Tribhuban Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

03.04.20 347 Arpita Babar Female Child Bargaon indigent

03.04.20 348 Pramod Gupta Male Adult Bilaspur indigent

03.04.20 349 Anna Male Adult Tamilnadu indigent

03.04.20 350 Malia Kisan Male Adult Mundagaon indigent

03.04.20 351 B. Mohanta Male Adult Mayurbhanj indigent

03.04.20 352 Sanjay Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

03.04.20 353 Swarna Majhi Female Adult Bargaon indigent

03.04.20 354 Raju Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

03.04.20 355 Sujit Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

03.04.20 356 Munku Kerketta Male Adult Bargaon Labour

03.04.20 357 Padma Kerketta Female Adult Bargaon Labour

03.04.20 358 Ranbir Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

03.04.20 359 Bira Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

03.04.20 360 Saraswati Babar Female Adult Bargaon indigent

03.04.20 361 Narayan Babar Male Adult Bargaon indigent

03.04.20 362 Manish Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

03.04.20 363 MD Asad Sek Male Adult Bargaon indigent

03.04.20 364 Mahendra Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

03.04.20 365 KALAKAR MAJHI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po-  Fulbari Destitude

03.04.20 366 AHALYA SA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

03.04.20 367 JSHKETAN PRADHAN MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

03.04.20 368 NATHURAM KHADIA MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

03.04.20 369 SUNITA KHADIA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

03.04.20 370 SARAT KHADIA MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

03.04.20 371 RASHMITA BAGH FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

03.04.20 372 SUMATI KHADIA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

03.04.20 373 MANISHA BHANADA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

03.04.20 374 MAMATA NAIK FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

03.04.20 375 LABANI NAIK MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

03.04.20 376 MADHAB BHOI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

03.04.20 377 Pankaj Sareng Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

03.04.20 378 Punam Sareng Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

03.04.20 379 Akulna saa Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

03.04.20 380 Simran Bud Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

03.04.20 381 Gulsan Bud Male Child Lakraghara Destitute



03.04.20 382 Aush Aro Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

03.04.20 383 Josef Jo Jo Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

03.04.20 384 Bertha Hasda Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

03.04.20 385 Anthrasia Hasda Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

03.04.20 386 Selbastar Bud Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

03.04.20 387 Siginis Bud Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

03.04.20 388 Sachini Sareng Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

03.04.20 389 Binita Hasda Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

03.04.20 390 PRIYANKA SAMAJ Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

03.04.20 391 ARPITA SAMAJ Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

03.04.20 392 SANJIB SAMAJ Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

03.04.20 393 PRATISHA SAMAJ Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

03.04.20 394 JAGADISHA SUNYANI Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

03.04.20 395 DULESWARI SUNYANI Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

03.04.20 396 AMADEEP SAMAJ Male Child Lakraghara Destitute

03.04.20 397 MARIYANUS SORENG Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

03.04.20 398 PRADEEP TIRKEY Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

03.04.20 399 SOHANA TIRKEY Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

03.04.20 400 SURESH GUDIA Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

03.04.20 401 NANDA GUDIA Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

03.04.20 402 AJAY GUDIA Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

03.04.20 403 SULOCHANA PRADHAN Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 404 AZZU PRADHAN Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 405 RAJU PRADHAN Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 406 ASHOK PRADHAN Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 407 DURYODHAN CHAND Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 408 AMAR CHAND Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 409 SHANEHALATA CHAND Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 410 CHANCHAL BHAILAS Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 411 BIJAY BHAISA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 412 AJAY BHAISHA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 413 PRADEEP BHAISHA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 414 RASHMI KALANDHI Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 415 SHIBANI KALANDHI Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 416 AJAY KALANDHI Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 417 BHIBHISAN KALANDHI Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 418 MANDAKINI TANTY Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 419 KUNAL TANTY Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 420 SAROJINI BAGH Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute



03.04.20 421 RADHA BHAISA Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 422 HARISHITA DUNGDUNG Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 423 ANUPRIYA DUNGDUNG Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 424 SAKRIT DUNGDUNG Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 425 RANJIT BANCHUR Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 426 CHANDAN BANCHUR Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 427 JAMUNA CHANDEL Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 428 CHANDINI CHANDEL Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 429 SAMRAT CHANDEL Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 430 SANTI BHAISA Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 431 BISHAKHA CHAMAR Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 432 CHITRA CHAMAR Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

03.04.20 433 MARY KANULIYA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

03.04.20 434 JEMS KANULIYA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

03.04.20 435 KHATI JAYPURIA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

03.04.20 436 REENA JAYPURIA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

03.04.20 437 PURNIMA SORENG Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

03.04.20 438 BUDHINI LUHURA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

03.04.20 439 SARNI KULLU Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

03.04.20 440 ALIF KULLU Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

03.04.20 441 RAFRAL KULLU Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

03.04.20 442 BISHUL JOJO Male Child ALUDEGA Destitute

03.04.20 443 ROCKENSHIYA JOJO Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

03.04.20 444 NRUPA NAIK Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

03.04.20 445 BIHARI LAKRA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

03.04.20 446 MADHA MAJHI Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

03.04.20 447 BIHANI TURI Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

03.04.20 448 RANJIT SUNYANI Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

03.04.20 449 PRADEEP KALANDI Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

03.04.20 450 MARIYANUS SORENG Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

03.04.20 451 PRADEEP TIRKEY Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

03.04.20 452 SOHANA TIRJEY Femail Child PATEFODE Destitute

03.04.20 453 UASI NAG Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

03.04.20 454 SUJIT BAGEA Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

03.04.20 455 SURIYA BAGEA Femail Child PATEFODE Destitute

03.04.20 456 PRASBEEN SAMAD Male Child PATEFODE Destitute

03.04.20 457 ARATI KAMAR Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

03.04.20 458 SUMITRA KAMAR Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

03.04.20 459 JAGADISHA BADAKE Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute



03.04.20 460 MUNIKA BADAKE Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

03.04.20 461 KUNAL BADAKE Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

03.04.20 462 PRATIBHA BADAKE Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

03.04.20 463 KARAN BADAKE Male Child BADKHAMAN Destitute

03.04.20 464 GURBARU SAMAJ Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

03.04.20 465 RAMO SANTIYA Male Adult BADPARA Destitute

03.04.20 466 NIRMALA PUSPA DUNGDUNG Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

03.04.20 467 MANE SANDIYA Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

03.04.20 468 DAYMANI KERKETTA Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

03.04.20 469 Pradip kishan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

03.04.20 470 Amita kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

03.04.20 471 Dilip kishan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

03.04.20 472 Gita kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

03.04.20 473 Subati kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

03.04.20 474 Bibi kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

03.04.20 475 Jagabandhu PRADHAN Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

03.04.20 476 Pramila pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

03.04.20 477 Rameswar pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

03.04.20 478 Hemabati pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

03.04.20 479 Ujagar pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

03.04.20 480 Baleswar Pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

03.04.20 481 Susmita pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

03.04.20 482 Mukteswar pradhan Male Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

03.04.20 483 Bhumika kishan Femail Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

03.04.20 484 Dipika kishan Femail Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

03.04.20 485 Barun kishan Male Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

03.04.20 486 Surtula goud Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

03.04.20 487 Jaganath goud Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

03.04.20 488 Sashi sa Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

03.04.20 489 Amit Majhi          M       Adult          Kantiamura Indegent

03.04.2020 490 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

03.04.2020 491 KABIRAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

03.04.2020 492 MOUSARIL SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

03.04.2020 493 RAMJAN SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

03.04.2020 494 JIYARUI HOQUE M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

03.04.2020 495 JESIM ALLI M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

03.04.2020 496 JIYARUI SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

03.04.2020 497 JIYARUL SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

03.04.2020 498 MUSTAFA KHA M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT



03.04.2020 499 SABIRIL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

03.04.2020 500 MINTU SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

03.04.2020 501 YAKUB ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

03.04.2020 502 SK MANINUI M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

03.04.2020 503 JUGESWAR SAHU M A ITAMA INDIGENT

03.04.2020 504 MOITHILI SAHU F A ITAMA INDIGENT

03.04.2020 505 SIKHAR SAHU M A ITAMA INDIGENT

03.04.2020 506 SIYA KARSEL F A ITAMA INDIGENT

03.04.2020 507 KHAN KARSEL M A ITAMA INDIGENT

03.04.2020 508 CHANDRA MAJHI F A ITAMA INDIGENT

03.04.2020 509 NIDHI PRADHAN M A ITAMA INDIGENT

03.04.2020 510 CHANDRA KARSEL F A ITAMA INDIGENT

03.04.2020 511 DUTIA KUMURA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 512 BISAKHA KUMURA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 513 MANGALU MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 514 KUNTI SAGAR F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 515 DSANJAY MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 516 KRISHNA MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 517 AYUSH SEN M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 518 LISA SEN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 519 SHANTI PRADHAN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 520 CHUMKI NAIK F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 521 JAYANTI MAJHI F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 522 BIJU MAJHI M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 523 BENEDIK TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 524 ALFONIA TOPPO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 525 SUMITRA HORO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 526 AKRESIA TOPPO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 527 CHRLES BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 528 SUDHI GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 529 GEETANJALI GUDIA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 530 JADU BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 531 SAJDHAR GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 532 PRAFULLA GUDIA M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 533 GULSAN GUDIA M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 534 AFRINA SURIN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 535 MEERA SURIN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 536 SUNIL BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 537 THAMAS GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT



03.04.2020 538 SANIAR BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 539 ANAND KUJUR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 540 SANGUT TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 541 PANKAJ ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 542 KHIRODINI ROHIDAS F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 543 NARENDRA ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 544 ASHOK ROHIDAS M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 545 JANMAJAY ROHIDAS M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 546 DUBRAJ ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 547 REENA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 548 PADMA ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 549 MANGALU ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 550 LABANI ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 551 KHIROD SINGH M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 552 KEDAR ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 553 ANJALI BARUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 554 ANJALI LAKHUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 555 NIHARJAN AIND M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 556 AKASH TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 557 MALLI KUMURA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 558 KASMAS EKKA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 559 SUSAMA EKKA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 560 SUBASINI BAGH F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 561 UDDHABA MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

03.04.2020 562 ANILA NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

03.04.2020 563 SUNIL NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

03.04.2020 564 CHAMPU NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

03.04.2020 565 KUNTIULA DANSANA M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

03.04.2020 566 RANI MUNDA M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

03.04.2020 567 HATIBALI KHAN M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

03.04.2020 568 NAROJ BADAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

03.04.2020 569 RAMTULA MANDAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

03.04.2020 570 HAZARUDIN MANDAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

03.04.2020 571 SACHIN MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

03.04.2020 572 BASANTI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

03.04.2020 573 MIKHEL MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

03.04.2020 574 BISAMATI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

03.04.2020 575 MANISH NAG F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

03.04.2020 576 SEEMA NAIK F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT



03.04.2020 577 NANDINI DANDSANA F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

03.04.2020 578 BUDHABARI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

03.04.2020 579 ANJALI NAIK F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

03.04.2020 580 TIKESWAT SUKANTI TETE M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

03.04.2020 581 BIJAY TETE F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

03.04.2020 582 SWATI TETE M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

03.04.2020 583 JOHAN MINZ F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

03.04.2020 584 PRIYANKA NAG M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

03.04.2020 585 MANISHA NAGH F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

03.04.2020 586 NANDITI ANGBASHI F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

03.04.2020 587 PRADEEP NAGABASHI F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

03.04.2020 588 DEEPAK LUGUN M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

03.04.2020 589 KILADHAN AIND M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

03.04.2020 590 NIRAJ DANG M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

03.04.2020 591 GREGORU SURIN M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

03.04.2020 592 MATHIAS DANG M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

03.04.2020 593 ROMIRO MAJHI M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

03.04.2020 594 JASODA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

03.04.2020 595 PADMA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.20 596 Nila Naik Male Adult Latagaon indigent

04.04.20 597 Loknath Mohanty Male Adult Latagaon indigent

04.04.20 598 Manish Lakra Male Child Latagaon indigent

04.04.20 599 Sarbati Lakra Female Child Latagaon indigent

04.04.20 600 Sumit Lakra Male Child Latagaon indigent

04.04.20 601 Suraj Khadia Male Adult Latagaon indigent

04.04.20 602 Kumudini Lakra Female Adult Latagaon indigent

04.04.20 603 Pratima Lakra Female Adult Latagaon indigent

04.04.20 604 Khirodini Nikhandia Female Adult Latagaon indigent

04.04.20 605 Anil Nikhandia Male Child Latagaon indigent

04.04.20 606 Swati Mohanty Female Adult Latagaon indigent

04.04.20 607 Sunil Nikhandia Male Child Latagaon indigent

04.04.20 608 Debash Majhi Male Adult Latagaon indigent

04.04.20 609 Ketaki Majhi Female Child Latagaon indigent

04.04.20 610 Srikanta Lakra Male Adult Latagaon indigent

04.04.20 611 Umakanta Lakra Male Adult Latagaon indigent

04.04.20 612 Tarulata Kisan Female Adult Bargaon indigent

04.04.20 613 Sunafula Female Adult Bargaon indigent

04.04.20 614 Gita Salam Female Adult Bargaon indigent

04.04.20 615 Pradeep Bhainsal Male Adult Bargaon indigent



04.04.20 616 Tribhuban Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

04.04.20 617 Arpita Babar Female Child Bargaon indigent

04.04.20 618 Pramod Gupta Male Adult Bilaspur indigent

04.04.20 619 Anna Male Adult Tamilnadu indigent

04.04.20 620 Malia Kisan Male Adult Mundagaon indigent

04.04.20 621 B. Mohanta Male Adult Mayurbhanj indigent

04.04.20 622 Sanjay Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

04.04.20 623 Swarna Majhi Female Adult Bargaon indigent

04.04.20 624 Raju Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

04.04.20 625 Sujit Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

04.04.20 626 Munku Kerketta Male Adult Bargaon Labour

04.04.20 627 Padma Kerketta Female Adult Bargaon Labour

04.04.20 628 Ranbir Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

04.04.20 629 Bira Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

04.04.20 630 Saraswati Babar Female Adult Bargaon indigent

04.04.20 631 Narayan Babar Male Adult Bargaon indigent

04.04.20 632 Manish Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

04.04.20 633 MD Asad Sek Male Adult Bargaon indigent

04.04.20 634 Mahendra Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

04.04.20 635 KALAKAR MAJHI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po-  Fulbari Destitude

04.04.20 636 AHALYA SA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

04.04.20 637 JSHKETAN PRADHAN MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

04.04.20 638 NATHURAM KHADIA MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

04.04.20 639 SUNITA KHADIA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

04.04.20 640 SARAT KHADIA MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

04.04.20 641 RASHMITA BAGH FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

04.04.20 642 SUMATI KHADIA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

04.04.20 643 MANISHA BHANADA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

04.04.20 644 MAMATA NAIK FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

04.04.20 645 LABANI NAIK MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

04.04.20 646 MADHAB BHOI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

04.04.20 647 Pankaj Sareng Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

04.04.20 648 Punam Sareng Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

04.04.20 649 Akulna saa Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

04.04.20 650 Simran Bud Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

04.04.20 651 Gulsan Bud Male Child Lakraghara Destitute

04.04.20 652 Aush Aro Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

04.04.20 653 Josef Jo Jo Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

04.04.20 654 Bertha Hasda Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute



04.04.20 655 Anthrasia Hasda Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

04.04.20 656 Selbastar Bud Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

04.04.20 657 Siginis Bud Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

04.04.20 658 Sachini Sareng Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

04.04.20 659 Binita Hasda Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

04.04.20 660 PRIYANKA SAMAJ Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

04.04.20 661 ARPITA SAMAJ Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

04.04.20 662 SANJIB SAMAJ Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

04.04.20 663 PRATISHA SAMAJ Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

04.04.20 664 JAGADISHA SUNYANI Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

04.04.20 665 DULESWARI SUNYANI Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

04.04.20 666 AMADEEP SAMAJ Male Child Lakraghara Destitute

04.04.20 667 MARIYANUS SORENG Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

04.04.20 668 PRADEEP TIRKEY Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

04.04.20 669 SOHANA TIRKEY Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

04.04.20 670 SURESH GUDIA Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

04.04.20 671 NANDA GUDIA Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

04.04.20 672 AJAY GUDIA Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

04.04.20 673 SULOCHANA PRADHAN Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 674 AZZU PRADHAN Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 675 RAJU PRADHAN Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 676 ASHOK PRADHAN Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 677 DURYODHAN CHAND Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 678 AMAR CHAND Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 679 SHANEHALATA CHAND Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 680 CHANCHAL BHAILAS Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 681 BIJAY BHAISA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 682 AJAY BHAISHA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 683 PRADEEP BHAISHA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 684 RASHMI KALANDHI Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 685 SHIBANI KALANDHI Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 686 AJAY KALANDHI Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 687 BHIBHISAN KALANDHI Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 688 MANDAKINI TANTY Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 689 KUNAL TANTY Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 690 SAROJINI BAGH Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 691 RADHA BHAISA Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 692 HARISHITA DUNGDUNG Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 693 ANUPRIYA DUNGDUNG Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute



04.04.20 694 SAKRIT DUNGDUNG Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 695 RANJIT BANCHUR Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 696 CHANDAN BANCHUR Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 697 JAMUNA CHANDEL Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 698 CHANDINI CHANDEL Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 699 SAMRAT CHANDEL Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 700 SANTI BHAISA Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 701 BISHAKHA CHAMAR Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 702 CHITRA CHAMAR Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

04.04.20 703 MARY KANULIYA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

04.04.20 704 JEMS KANULIYA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

04.04.20 705 KHATI JAYPURIA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

04.04.20 706 REENA JAYPURIA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

04.04.20 707 PURNIMA SORENG Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

04.04.20 708 BUDHINI LUHURA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

04.04.20 709 SARNI KULLU Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

04.04.20 710 ALIF KULLU Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

04.04.20 711 RAFRAL KULLU Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

04.04.20 712 BISHUL JOJO Male Child ALUDEGA Destitute

04.04.20 713 ROCKENSHIYA JOJO Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

04.04.20 714 NRUPA NAIK Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

04.04.20 715 BIHARI LAKRA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

04.04.20 716 MADHA MAJHI Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

04.04.20 717 BIHANI TURI Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

04.04.20 718 RANJIT SUNYANI Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

04.04.20 719 PRADEEP KALANDI Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

04.04.20 720 MARIYANUS SORENG Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

04.04.20 721 PRADEEP TIRKEY Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

04.04.20 722 SOHANA TIRJEY Femail Child PATEFODE Destitute

04.04.20 723 UASI NAG Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

04.04.20 724 SUJIT BAGEA Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

04.04.20 725 SURIYA BAGEA Femail Child PATEFODE Destitute

04.04.20 726 PRASBEEN SAMAD Male Child PATEFODE Destitute

04.04.20 727 ARATI KAMAR Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

04.04.20 728 SUMITRA KAMAR Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

04.04.20 729 JAGADISHA BADAKE Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

04.04.20 730 MUNIKA BADAKE Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

04.04.20 731 KUNAL BADAKE Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

04.04.20 732 PRATIBHA BADAKE Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute



04.04.20 733 KARAN BADAKE Male Child BADKHAMAN Destitute

04.04.20 734 GURBARU SAMAJ Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

04.04.20 735 RAMO SANTIYA Male Adult BADPARA Destitute

04.04.20 736 NIRMALA PUSPA DUNGDUNG Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

04.04.20 737 MANE SANDIYA Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

04.04.20 738 DAYMANI KERKETTA Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

04.04.20 739 Pradip kishan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

04.04.20 740 Amita kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

04.04.20 741 Dilip kishan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

04.04.20 742 Gita kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

04.04.20 743 Subati kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

04.04.20 744 Bibi kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

04.04.20 745 Jagabandhu PRADHAN Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

04.04.20 746 Pramila pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

04.04.20 747 Rameswar pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

04.04.20 748 Hemabati pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

04.04.20 749 Ujagar pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

04.04.20 750 Baleswar Pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

04.04.20 751 Susmita pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

04.04.20 752 Mukteswar pradhan Male Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

04.04.20 753 Bhumika kishan Femail Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

04.04.20 754 Dipika kishan Femail Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

04.04.20 755 Barun kishan Male Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

04.04.20 756 Surtula goud Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

04.04.20 757 Jaganath goud Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

04.04.20 758 Sashi sa Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

04.04.20 759 Amit Majhi          M       Adult          Kantiamura Indegent

04.04.2020 760 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

04.04.2020 761 KABIRAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

04.04.2020 762 MOUSARIL SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

04.04.2020 763 RAMJAN SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

04.04.2020 764 JIYARUI HOQUE M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

04.04.2020 765 JESIM ALLI M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

04.04.2020 766 JIYARUI SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

04.04.2020 767 JIYARUL SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

04.04.2020 768 MUSTAFA KHA M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

04.04.2020 769 SABIRIL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

04.04.2020 770 MINTU SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

04.04.2020 771 YAKUB ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT



04.04.2020 772 SK MANINUI M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

04.04.2020 773 JUGESWAR SAHU M A ITAMA INDIGENT

04.04.2020 774 MOITHILI SAHU F A ITAMA INDIGENT

04.04.2020 775 SIKHAR SAHU M A ITAMA INDIGENT

04.04.2020 776 SIYA KARSEL F A ITAMA INDIGENT

04.04.2020 777 KHAN KARSEL M A ITAMA INDIGENT

04.04.2020 778 CHANDRA MAJHI F A ITAMA INDIGENT

04.04.2020 779 NIDHI PRADHAN M A ITAMA INDIGENT

04.04.2020 780 CHANDRA KARSEL F A ITAMA INDIGENT

04.04.2020 781 SUKANTI BAGH F A ITAMA INDIGENT

04.04.2020 782 RUSI BAGH M A ITAMA INDIGENT

04.04.2020 783 DUTIA KUMURA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 784 BISAKHA KUMURA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 785 MANGALU MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 786 KUNTI SAGAR F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 787 DSANJAY MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 788 KRISHNA MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 789 AYUSH SEN M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 790 LISA SEN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 791 SHANTI PRADHAN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 792 CHUMKI NAIK F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 793 JAYANTI MAJHI F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 794 BIJU MAJHI M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 795 BENEDIK TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 796 ALFONIA TOPPO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 797 SUMITRA HORO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 798 AKRESIA TOPPO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 799 CHRLES BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 800 SUDHI GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 801 GEETANJALI GUDIA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 802 JADU BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 803 SAJDHAR GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 804 PRAFULLA GUDIA M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 805 GULSAN GUDIA M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 806 AFRINA SURIN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 807 MEERA SURIN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 808 SUNIL BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 809 THAMAS GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 810 SANIAR BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT



04.04.2020 811 ANAND KUJUR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 812 SANGUT TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 813 PANKAJ ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 814 KHIRODINI ROHIDAS F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 815 NARENDRA ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 816 ASHOK ROHIDAS M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 817 JANMAJAY ROHIDAS M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 818 DUBRAJ ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 819 REENA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 820 PADMA ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 821 MANGALU ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 822 LABANI ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 823 KHIROD SINGH M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 824 KEDAR ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 825 ANJALI BARUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 826 ANJALI LAKHUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 827 NIHARJAN AIND M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 828 AKASH TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 829 MALLI KUMURA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 830 KASMAS EKKA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 831 SUSAMA EKKA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 832 SUBASINI BAGH F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 833 UDDHABA MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

04.04.2020 834 ANILA NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

04.04.2020 835 SUNIL NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

04.04.2020 836 CHAMPU NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

04.04.2020 837 KUNTIULA DANSANA M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

04.04.2020 838 RANI MUNDA M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

04.04.2020 839 HATIBALI KHAN M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

04.04.2020 840 NAROJ BADAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

04.04.2020 841 RAMTULA MANDAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

04.04.2020 842 HAZARUDIN MANDAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

04.04.2020 843 SACHIN MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

04.04.2020 844 BASANTI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

04.04.2020 845 MIKHEL MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

04.04.2020 846 BISAMATI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

04.04.2020 847 MANISH NAG F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

04.04.2020 848 SEEMA NAIK F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

04.04.2020 849 NANDINI DANDSANA F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT



04.04.2020 850 BUDHABARI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

04.04.2020 851 ANJALI NAIK F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

04.04.2020 852 TIKESWAT SUKANTI TETE M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

04.04.2020 853 BIJAY TETE F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

04.04.2020 854 SWATI TETE M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

04.04.2020 855 JOHAN MINZ F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

04.04.2020 856 PRIYANKA NAG M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

04.04.2020 857 MANISHA NAGH F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

04.04.2020 858 NANDITI ANGBASHI F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

04.04.2020 859 PRADEEP NAGABASHI F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

04.04.2020 860 DEEPAK LUGUN M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

04.04.2020 861 KILADHAN AIND M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

04.04.2020 862 NIRAJ DANG M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

04.04.2020 863 GREGORU SURIN M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

04.04.2020 864 MATHIAS DANG M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

04.04.2020 865 ROMIRO MAJHI M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

04.04.2020 866 JASODA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 867 PADMA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 868 CHANCHALA BARUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 869 BALRAM BANCHHOR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 870 KISHOR BANCHHUR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 871 JAYAPAL GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 872 SILMA GUDIA F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 873 HELENA GUDIA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 874 SATIA BANCHHOR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 875 OMKAR ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 876 GIRIDHARI ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 877 KHATA BAGH M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

04.04.2020 878 GOLAPI ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.20 879 Nila Naik Male Adult Latagaon indigent

05.04.20 880 Loknath Mohanty Male Adult Latagaon indigent

05.04.20 881 Manish Lakra Male Child Latagaon indigent

05.04.20 882 Sarbati Lakra Female Child Latagaon indigent

05.04.20 883 Sumit Lakra Male Child Latagaon indigent

05.04.20 884 Suraj Khadia Male Adult Latagaon indigent

05.04.20 885 Kumudini Lakra Female Adult Latagaon indigent

05.04.20 886 Pratima Lakra Female Adult Latagaon indigent

05.04.20 887 Khirodini Nikhandia Female Adult Latagaon indigent

05.04.20 888 Anil Nikhandia Male Child Latagaon indigent



05.04.20 889 Swati Mohanty Female Adult Latagaon indigent

05.04.20 890 Sunil Nikhandia Male Child Latagaon indigent

05.04.20 891 Debash Majhi Male Adult Latagaon indigent

05.04.20 892 Ketaki Majhi Female Child Latagaon indigent

05.04.20 893 Srikanta Lakra Male Adult Latagaon indigent

05.04.20 894 Umakanta Lakra Male Adult Latagaon indigent

05.04.20 895 Tarulata Kisan Female Adult Bargaon indigent

05.04.20 896 Sunafula Female Adult Bargaon indigent

05.04.20 897 Gita Salam Female Adult Bargaon indigent

05.04.20 898 Pradeep Bhainsal Male Adult Bargaon indigent

05.04.20 899 Tribhuban Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

05.04.20 900 Arpita Babar Female Child Bargaon indigent

05.04.20 901 Pramod Gupta Male Adult Bilaspur indigent

05.04.20 902 Anna Male Adult Tamilnadu indigent

05.04.20 903 Malia Kisan Male Adult Mundagaon indigent

05.04.20 904 B. Mohanta Male Adult Mayurbhanj indigent

05.04.20 905 Sanjay Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

05.04.20 906 Swarna Majhi Female Adult Bargaon indigent

05.04.20 907 Raju Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

05.04.20 908 Sujit Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

05.04.20 909 Munku Kerketta Male Adult Bargaon Labour

05.04.20 910 Padma Kerketta Female Adult Bargaon Labour

05.04.20 911 Ranbir Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

05.04.20 912 Bira Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

05.04.20 913 Saraswati Babar Female Adult Bargaon indigent

05.04.20 914 Narayan Babar Male Adult Bargaon indigent

05.04.20 915 Manish Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

05.04.20 916 MD Asad Sek Male Adult Bargaon indigent

05.04.20 917 Mahendra Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

05.04.20 918 KALAKAR MAJHI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po-  Fulbari Destitude

05.04.20 919 AHALYA SA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

05.04.20 920 JSHKETAN PRADHAN MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

05.04.20 921 NATHURAM KHADIA MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

05.04.20 922 SUNITA KHADIA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

05.04.20 923 SARAT KHADIA MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

05.04.20 924 RASHMITA BAGH FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

05.04.20 925 SUMATI KHADIA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

05.04.20 926 MANISHA BHANADA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

05.04.20 927 MAMATA NAIK FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude



05.04.20 928 LABANI NAIK MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

05.04.20 929 MADHAB BHOI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

05.04.20 930 Pankaj Sareng Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 931 Punam Sareng Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 932 Akulna saa Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 933 Simran Bud Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 934 Gulsan Bud Male Child Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 935 Aush Aro Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 936 Josef Jo Jo Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 937 Bertha Hasda Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 938 Anthrasia Hasda Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 939 Selbastar Bud Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 940 Siginis Bud Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 941 Sachini Sareng Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 942 Binita Hasda Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 943 FLORENCE KERKETTA Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 944 SILBASTER SAMAJ Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 945 PRIYANKA SAMAJ Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 946 ARPITA SAMAJ Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 947 SANJIB SAMAJ Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 948 PRATISHA SAMAJ Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 949 JAGADISHA SUNYANI Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 950 DULESWARI SUNYANI Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 951 AMADEEP SAMAJ Male Child Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 952 MARIYANUS SORENG Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 953 PRADEEP TIRKEY Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 954 SOHANA TIRKEY Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 955 SURESH GUDIA Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 956 NANDA GUDIA Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 957 AJAY GUDIA Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 958 SULOCHANA PRADHAN Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 959 AZZU PRADHAN Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 960 RAJU PRADHAN Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 961 ASHOK PRADHAN Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 962 DURYODHAN CHAND Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 963 AMAR CHAND Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 964 SHANEHALATA CHAND Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 965 CHANCHAL BHAILAS Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 966 BIJAY BHAISA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute



05.04.20 967 AJAY BHAISHA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 968 PRADEEP BHAISHA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 969 RASHMI KALANDHI Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 970 SHIBANI KALANDHI Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 971 AJAY KALANDHI Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 972 BHIBHISAN KALANDHI Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 973 MANDAKINI TANTY Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 974 KUNAL TANTY Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 975 SAROJINI BAGH Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 976 RADHA BHAISA Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 977 HARISHITA DUNGDUNG Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 978 ANUPRIYA DUNGDUNG Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 979 SAKRIT DUNGDUNG Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 980 RANJIT BANCHUR Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 981 CHANDAN BANCHUR Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 982 JAMUNA CHANDEL Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 983 CHANDINI CHANDEL Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 984 SAMRAT CHANDEL Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 985 SANTI BHAISA Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 986 BISHAKHA CHAMAR Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 987 CHITRA CHAMAR Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

05.04.20 988 MARY KANULIYA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

05.04.20 989 JEMS KANULIYA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

05.04.20 990 KHATI JAYPURIA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

05.04.20 991 REENA JAYPURIA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

05.04.20 992 PURNIMA SORENG Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

05.04.20 993 BUDHINI LUHURA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

05.04.20 994 SARNI KULLU Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

05.04.20 995 ALIF KULLU Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

05.04.20 996 RAFRAL KULLU Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

05.04.20 997 BISHUL JOJO Male Child ALUDEGA Destitute

05.04.20 998 ROCKENSHIYA JOJO Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

05.04.20 999 NRUPA NAIK Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

05.04.20 1000 BIHARI LAKRA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

05.04.20 1001 MADHA MAJHI Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

05.04.20 1002 BIHANI TURI Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

05.04.20 1003 RANJIT SUNYANI Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

05.04.20 1004 UASI NAG Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

05.04.20 1005 SUJIT BAGEA Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute



05.04.20 1006 PRATISHA SAMAJ Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

05.04.20 1007 SURIYA BAGEA Femail Child PATEFODE Destitute

05.04.20 1008 PRASBEEN SAMAD Male Child PATEFODE Destitute

05.04.20 1009 ARATI KAMAR Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

05.04.20 1010 SUMITRA KAMAR Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

05.04.20 1011 JAGADISHA BADAKE Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

05.04.20 1012 MUNIKA BADAKE Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

05.04.20 1013 KUNAL BADAKE Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

05.04.20 1014 PRATIBHA BADAKE Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

05.04.20 1015 KARAN BADAKE Male Child BADKHAMAN Destitute

05.04.20 1016 GURBARU SAMAJ Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

05.04.20 1017 RAMO SANTIYA Male Adult BADPARA Destitute

05.04.20 1018 NIRMALA PUSPA DUNGDUNG Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

05.04.20 1019 MANE SANDIYA Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

05.04.20 1020 JAYMANI KERKETTA Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

05.04.20 1021 PRABATI DALDALIYA Femail Adult RUNGA Destitute

05.04.20 1022 LALITA DUNGDUNG Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

05.04.20 1023 Pradip kishan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

05.04.20 1024 Amita kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

05.04.20 1025 Dilip kishan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

05.04.20 1026 Gita kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

05.04.20 1027 Subati kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

05.04.20 1028 Bibi kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

05.04.20 1029 Jagabandhu PRADHAN Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

05.04.20 1030 Pramila pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

05.04.20 1031 Rameswar pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

05.04.20 1032 Hemabati pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

05.04.20 1033 Ujagar pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

05.04.20 1034 Baleswar Pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

05.04.20 1035 Susmita pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

05.04.20 1036 Mukteswar pradhan Male Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

05.04.20 1037 Bhumika kishan Femail Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

05.04.20 1038 Dipika kishan Femail Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

05.04.20 1039 Barun kishan Male Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

05.04.20 1040 Surtula goud Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

05.04.20 1041 Jaganath goud Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

05.04.20 1042 Sashi sa Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

05.04.20 1043 Amit Majhi          M       Adult          Kantiamura Indegent

05.04.2020 1044 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT



05.04.2020 1045 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

05.04.2020 1046 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

05.04.2020 1047 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

05.04.2020 1048 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

05.04.2020 1049 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

05.04.2020 1050 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

05.04.2020 1051 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

05.04.2020 1052 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

05.04.2020 1053 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

05.04.2020 1054 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

05.04.2020 1055 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

05.04.2020 1056 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

05.04.2020 1057 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

05.04.2020 1058 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

05.04.2020 1059 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

05.04.2020 1060 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

05.04.2020 1061 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

05.04.2020 1062 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

05.04.2020 1063 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

05.04.2020 1064 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

05.04.2020 1065 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

05.04.2020 1066 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

05.04.2020 1067 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

05.04.2020 1068 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

05.04.2020 1069 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

05.04.2020 1070 DUTIA KUMURA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1071 BISAKHA KUMURA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1072 MANGALU MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1073 KUNTI SAGAR F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1074 DSANJAY MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1075 KRISHNA MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1076 AYUSH SEN M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1077 LISA SEN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1078 SHANTI PRADHAN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1079 CHUMKI NAIK F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1080 JAYANTI MAJHI F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1081 BIJU MAJHI M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1082 BENEDIK TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1083 ALFONIA TOPPO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT



05.04.2020 1084 SUMITRA HORO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1085 AKRESIA TOPPO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1086 CHRLES BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1087 SUDHI GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1088 GEETANJALI GUDIA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1089 JADU BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1090 SAJDHAR GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1091 PRAFULLA GUDIA M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1092 GULSAN GUDIA M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1093 AFRINA SURIN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1094 MEERA SURIN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1095 SUNIL BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1096 THAMAS GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1097 SANIAR BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1098 ANAND KUJUR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1099 SANGUT TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1100 PANKAJ ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1101 KHIRODINI ROHIDAS F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1102 NARENDRA ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1103 ASHOK ROHIDAS M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1104 JANMAJAY ROHIDAS M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1105 DUBRAJ ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1106 REENA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1107 PADMA ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1108 MANGALU ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1109 LABANI ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1110 KHIROD SINGH M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1111 KEDAR ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1112 ANJALI BARUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1113 ANJALI LAKHUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1114 NIHARJAN AIND M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1115 AKASH TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1116 MALLI KUMURA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1117 KASMAS EKKA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1118 SUSAMA EKKA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1119 SUBASINI BAGH F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1120 UDDHABA MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1121 ANILA NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1122 SUNIL NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT



05.04.2020 1123 CHAMPU NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1124 KUNTIULA DANSANA M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1125 RANI MUNDA M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1126 HATIBALI KHAN M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1127 NAROJ BADAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1128 RAMTULA MANDAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1129 HAZARUDIN MANDAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1130 SACHIN MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1131 BASANTI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1132 MIKHEL MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1133 BISAMATI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1134 MANISH NAG F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1135 SEEMA NAIK F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1136 NANDINI DANDSANA F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1137 BUDHABARI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1138 ANJALI NAIK F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1139 TIKESWAT SUKANTI TETE M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1140 BIJAY TETE F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1141 SWATI TETE M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1142 JOHAN MINZ F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1143 PRIYANKA NAG M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1144 MANISHA NAGH F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1145 NANDITI ANGBASHI F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1146 PRADEEP NAGABASHI F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1147 DEEPAK LUGUN M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1148 KILADHAN AIND M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1149 NIRAJ DANG M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1150 GREGORU SURIN M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1151 MATHIAS DANG M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1152 ROMIRO MAJHI M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1153 JASODA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1154 PADMA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1155 CHANCHALA BARUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1156 BALRAM BANCHHOR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1157 KISHOR BANCHHUR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1158 JAYAPAL GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1159 SILMA GUDIA F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1160 HELENA GUDIA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1161 SATIA BANCHHOR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT



05.04.2020 1162 OMKAR ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1163 GIRIDHARI ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1164 KHATA BAGH M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

05.04.2020 1165 GOLAPI ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.20 1166 Nila Naik Male Adult Latagaon indigent

06.04.20 1167 Loknath Mohanty Male Adult Latagaon indigent

06.04.20 1168 Manish Lakra Male Child Latagaon indigent

06.04.20 1169 Sarbati Lakra Female Child Latagaon indigent

06.04.20 1170 Sumit Lakra Male Child Latagaon indigent

06.04.20 1171 Suraj Khadia Male Adult Latagaon indigent

06.04.20 1172 Kumudini Lakra Female Adult Latagaon indigent

06.04.20 1173 Pratima Lakra Female Adult Latagaon indigent

06.04.20 1174 Khirodini Nikhandia Female Adult Latagaon indigent

06.04.20 1175 Anil Nikhandia Male Child Latagaon indigent

06.04.20 1176 Swati Mohanty Female Adult Latagaon indigent

06.04.20 1177 Sunil Nikhandia Male Child Latagaon indigent

06.04.20 1178 Debash Majhi Male Adult Latagaon indigent

06.04.20 1179 Ketaki Majhi Female Child Latagaon indigent

06.04.20 1180 Srikanta Lakra Male Adult Latagaon indigent

06.04.20 1181 Umakanta Lakra Male Adult Latagaon indigent

06.04.20 1182 Tarulata Kisan Female Adult Bargaon indigent

06.04.20 1183 Sunafula Female Adult Bargaon indigent

06.04.20 1184 Gita Salam Female Adult Bargaon indigent

06.04.20 1185 Pradeep Bhainsal Male Adult Bargaon indigent

06.04.20 1186 Tribhuban Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

06.04.20 1187 Arpita Babar Female Child Bargaon indigent

06.04.20 1188 Pramod Gupta Male Adult Bilaspur indigent

06.04.20 1189 Anna Male Adult Tamilnadu indigent

06.04.20 1190 Malia Kisan Male Adult Mundagaon indigent

06.04.20 1191 B. Mohanta Male Adult Mayurbhanj indigent

06.04.20 1192 Sanjay Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

06.04.20 1193 Swarna Majhi Female Adult Bargaon indigent

06.04.20 1194 Raju Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

06.04.20 1195 Sujit Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

06.04.20 1196 Munku Kerketta Male Adult Bargaon Labour

06.04.20 1197 Padma Kerketta Female Adult Bargaon Labour

06.04.20 1198 Ranbir Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

06.04.20 1199 Bira Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

06.04.20 1200 Saraswati Babar Female Adult Bargaon indigent



06.04.20 1201 Narayan Babar Male Adult Bargaon indigent

06.04.20 1202 Manish Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

06.04.20 1203 MD Asad Sek Male Adult Bargaon indigent

06.04.20 1204 Mahendra Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

06.04.20 1205 KALAKAR MAJHI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po-  Fulbari Destitude

06.04.20 1206 AHALYA SA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

06.04.20 1207 JSHKETAN PRADHAN MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

06.04.20 1208 NATHURAM KHADIA MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

06.04.20 1209 SUNITA KHADIA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

06.04.20 1210 SARAT KHADIA MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

06.04.20 1211 RASHMITA BAGH FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

06.04.20 1212 SUMATI KHADIA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

06.04.20 1213 MANISHA BHANADA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

06.04.20 1214 MAMATA NAIK FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

06.04.20 1215 LABANI NAIK MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

06.04.20 1216 MADHAB BHOI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

06.04.20 1217 AMIT MAJHI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

06.04.20 1218 SEEMA MAJHI FEMALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

06.04.20 1219 KAJAL BHOI FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

06.04.20 1220 SABITA JAGAT FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

06.04.20 1221 JANMA KAMAR MALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

06.04.20 1222 BINAPANI KAMR FEMALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

06.04.20 1223 Pankaj Sareng Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

06.04.20 1224 Punam Sareng Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

06.04.20 1225 Akulna saa Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

06.04.20 1226 Simran Bud Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

06.04.20 1227 Gulsan Bud Male Child Lakraghara Destitute

06.04.20 1228 Aush Aro Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

06.04.20 1229 Josef Jo Jo Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

06.04.20 1230 Bertha Hasda Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

06.04.20 1231 Anthrasia Hasda Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

06.04.20 1232 Selbastar Bud Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

06.04.20 1233 Siginis Bud Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

06.04.20 1234 Sachini Sareng Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

06.04.20 1235 Binita Hasda Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

06.04.20 1236 FLORENCE KERKETTA Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

06.04.20 1237 SILBASTER SAMAJ Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

06.04.20 1238 PRIYANKA SAMAJ Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

06.04.20 1239 ARPITA SAMAJ Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute



06.04.20 1240 SANJIB SAMAJ Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

06.04.20 1241 PRATISHA SAMAJ Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

06.04.20 1242 JAGADISHA SUNYANI Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

06.04.20 1243 DULESWARI SUNYANI Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

06.04.20 1244 AMADEEP SAMAJ Male Child Lakraghara Destitute

06.04.20 1245 MARIYANUS SORENG Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

06.04.20 1246 PRADEEP TIRKEY Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

06.04.20 1247 SOHANA TIRKEY Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

06.04.20 1248 SURESH GUDIA Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

06.04.20 1249 NANDA GUDIA Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

06.04.20 1250 AJAY GUDIA Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

06.04.20 1251 SULOCHANA PRADHAN Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1252 AZZU PRADHAN Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1253 RAJU PRADHAN Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1254 ASHOK PRADHAN Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1255 DURYODHAN CHAND Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1256 AMAR CHAND Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1257 SHANEHALATA CHAND Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1258 CHANCHAL BHAILAS Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1259 BIJAY BHAISA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1260 AJAY BHAISHA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1261 PRADEEP BHAISHA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1262 RASHMI KALANDHI Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1263 SHIBANI KALANDHI Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1264 AJAY KALANDHI Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1265 BHIBHISAN KALANDHI Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1266 MANDAKINI TANTY Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1267 KUNAL TANTY Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1268 SAROJINI BAGH Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1269 RADHA BHAISA Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1270 HARISHITA DUNGDUNG Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1271 ANUPRIYA DUNGDUNG Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1272 SAKRIT DUNGDUNG Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1273 RANJIT BANCHUR Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1274 CHANDAN BANCHUR Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1275 JAMUNA CHANDEL Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1276 CHANDINI CHANDEL Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1277 SAMRAT CHANDEL Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1278 SANTI BHAISA Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute



06.04.20 1279 BISHAKHA CHAMAR Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1280 CHITRA CHAMAR Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

06.04.20 1281 MARY KANULIYA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

06.04.20 1282 JEMS KANULIYA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

06.04.20 1283 KHATI JAYPURIA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

06.04.20 1284 REENA JAYPURIA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

06.04.20 1285 PURNIMA SORENG Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

06.04.20 1286 BUDHINI LUHURA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

06.04.20 1287 SARNI KULLU Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

06.04.20 1288 ALIF KULLU Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

06.04.20 1289 RAFRAL KULLU Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

06.04.20 1290 BISHUL JOJO Male Child ALUDEGA Destitute

06.04.20 1291 ROCKENSHIYA JOJO Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

06.04.20 1292 NRUPA NAIK Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

06.04.20 1293 BIHARI LAKRA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

06.04.20 1294 MADHA MAJHI Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

06.04.20 1295 BIHANI TURI Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

06.04.20 1296 RANJIT SUNYANI Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

06.04.20 1297 UASI NAG Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

06.04.20 1298 SUJIT BAGEA Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

06.04.20 1299 PRATISHA SAMAJ Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

06.04.20 1300 SURIYA BAGEA Femail Child PATEFODE Destitute

06.04.20 1301 PRASBEEN SAMAD Male Child PATEFODE Destitute

06.04.20 1302 ARATI KAMAR Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

06.04.20 1303 SUMITRA KAMAR Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

06.04.20 1304 JAGADISHA BADAKE Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

06.04.20 1305 MUNIKA BADAKE Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

06.04.20 1306 KUNAL BADAKE Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

06.04.20 1307 PRATIBHA BADAKE Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

06.04.20 1308 KARAN BADAKE Male Child BADKHAMAN Destitute

06.04.20 1309 GURBARU SAMAJ Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

06.04.20 1310 RAMO SANTIYA Male Adult BADPARA Destitute

06.04.20 1311 NIRMALA PUSPA DUNGDUNG Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

06.04.20 1312 MANE SANDIYA Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

06.04.20 1313 JAYMANI KERKETTA Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

06.04.20 1314 PRABATI DALDALIYA Femail Adult RUNGA Destitute

06.04.20 1315 LALITA DUNGDUNG Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

06.04.20 1316 Pradip kishan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

06.04.20 1317 Amita kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute



06.04.20 1318 Dilip kishan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

06.04.20 1319 Gita kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

06.04.20 1320 Subati kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

06.04.20 1321 Bibi kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

06.04.20 1322 Jagabandhu PRADHAN Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

06.04.20 1323 Pramila pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

06.04.20 1324 Rameswar pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

06.04.20 1325 Hemabati pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

06.04.20 1326 Ujagar pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

06.04.20 1327 Baleswar Pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

06.04.20 1328 Susmita pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

06.04.20 1329 Mukteswar pradhan Male Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

06.04.20 1330 Bhumika kishan Femail Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

06.04.20 1331 Dipika kishan Femail Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

06.04.20 1332 Barun kishan Male Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

06.04.20 1333 Surtula goud Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

06.04.20 1334 Jaganath goud Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

06.04.20 1335 Sashi sa Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

06.04.20 1336 Amit Majhi          M       Adult          Kantiamura Indegent

06.04.2020 1337 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

06.04.2020 1338 KABIRAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

06.04.2020 1339 MOUSARIL SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

06.04.2020 1340 RAMJAN SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

06.04.2020 1341 JIYARUI HOQUE M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

06.04.2020 1342 JESIM ALLI M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

06.04.2020 1343 JIYARUI SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

06.04.2020 1344 JIYARUL SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

06.04.2020 1345 MUSTAFA KHA M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

06.04.2020 1346 SABIRIL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

06.04.2020 1347 MINTU SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

06.04.2020 1348 YAKUB ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

06.04.2020 1349 SK MANINUI M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

06.04.2020 1350 JUGESWAR SAHU M A ITAMA INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1351 MOITHILI SAHU F A ITAMA INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1352 SIKHAR SAHU M A ITAMA INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1353 SIYA KARSEL F A ITAMA INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1354 KHAN KARSEL M A ITAMA INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1355 CHANDRA MAJHI F A ITAMA INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1356 NIDHI PRADHAN M A ITAMA INDIGENT



06.04.2020 1357 CHANDRA KARSEL F A ITAMA INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1358 SUKANTI BAGH F A ITAMA INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1359 RUSI BAGH M A ITAMA INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1360 SUSILA MAJHI F A ITAMA INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1361 SUSANTA MAJHI M A ITAMA INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1362 DUKULU KAMAR M A ITAMA INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1363 BASANTI KAMAR F A ITAMA INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1364 DIBYALOCHAN KAMAR M A ITAMA INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1365 RAKHI KAMAR F C ITAMA INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1366 ASHIQ KAMAR M C ITAMA INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1367 PADMINI KAMAR F A ITAMA INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1368 DUTIA KUMURA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1369 BISAKHA KUMURA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1370 MANGALU MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1371 KUNTI SAGAR F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1372 DSANJAY MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1373 KRISHNA MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1374 AYUSH SEN M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1375 LISA SEN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1376 SHANTI PRADHAN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1377 CHUMKI NAIK F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1378 JAYANTI MAJHI F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1379 BIJU MAJHI M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1380 BENEDIK TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1381 ALFONIA TOPPO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1382 SUMITRA HORO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1383 AKRESIA TOPPO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1384 CHRLES BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1385 SUDHI GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1386 GEETANJALI GUDIA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1387 JADU BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1388 SAJDHAR GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1389 PRAFULLA GUDIA M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1390 GULSAN GUDIA M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1391 AFRINA SURIN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1392 MEERA SURIN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1393 SUNIL BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1394 THAMAS GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1395 SANIAR BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT



06.04.2020 1396 ANAND KUJUR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1397 SANGUT TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1398 PANKAJ ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1399 KHIRODINI ROHIDAS F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1400 NARENDRA ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1401 ASHOK ROHIDAS M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1402 JANMAJAY ROHIDAS M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1403 DUBRAJ ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1404 REENA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1405 PADMA ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1406 MANGALU ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1407 LABANI ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1408 KHIROD SINGH M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1409 KEDAR ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1410 ANJALI BARUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1411 ANJALI LAKHUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1412 NIHARJAN AIND M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1413 AKASH TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1414 MALLI KUMURA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1415 KASMAS EKKA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1416 SUSAMA EKKA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1417 SUBASINI BAGH F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1418 UDDHABA MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1419 ANILA NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1420 SUNIL NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1421 CHAMPU NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1422 KUNTIULA DANSANA M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1423 RANI MUNDA M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1424 HATIBALI KHAN M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1425 NAROJ BADAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1426 RAMTULA MANDAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1427 HAZARUDIN MANDAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1428 SACHIN MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1429 BASANTI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1430 MIKHEL MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1431 BISAMATI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1432 MANISH NAG F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1433 SEEMA NAIK F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1434 NANDINI DANDSANA F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT



06.04.2020 1435 BUDHABARI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1436 ANJALI NAIK F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1437 TIKESWAT SUKANTI TETE M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1438 BIJAY TETE F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1439 SWATI TETE M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1440 JOHAN MINZ F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1441 PRIYANKA NAG M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1442 MANISHA NAGH F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1443 NANDITI ANGBASHI F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1444 PRADEEP NAGABASHI F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1445 DEEPAK LUGUN M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1446 KILADHAN AIND M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1447 NIRAJ DANG M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1448 GREGORU SURIN M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1449 MATHIAS DANG M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1450 ROMIRO MAJHI M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1451 JASODA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1452 PADMA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1453 CHANCHALA BARUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1454 BALRAM BANCHHOR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1455 KISHOR BANCHHUR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1456 JAYAPAL GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1457 SILMA GUDIA F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1458 HELENA GUDIA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1459 SATIA BANCHHOR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1460 OMKAR ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1461 GIRIDHARI ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1462 KHATA BAGH M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

06.04.2020 1463 GOLAPI ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.20 1464 Nila Naik Male Adult Latagaon indigent

07.04.20 1465 Loknath Mohanty Male Adult Latagaon indigent

07.04.20 1466 Manish Lakra Male Child Latagaon indigent

07.04.20 1467 Sarbati Lakra Female Child Latagaon indigent

07.04.20 1468 Sumit Lakra Male Child Latagaon indigent

07.04.20 1469 Suraj Khadia Male Adult Latagaon indigent

07.04.20 1470 Kumudini Lakra Female Adult Latagaon indigent

07.04.20 1471 Pratima Lakra Female Adult Latagaon indigent

07.04.20 1472 Khirodini Nikhandia Female Adult Latagaon indigent

07.04.20 1473 Anil Nikhandia Male Child Latagaon indigent



07.04.20 1474 Swati Mohanty Female Adult Latagaon indigent

07.04.20 1475 Sunil Nikhandia Male Child Latagaon indigent

07.04.20 1476 Debash Majhi Male Adult Latagaon indigent

07.04.20 1477 Ketaki Majhi Female Child Latagaon indigent

07.04.20 1478 Srikanta Lakra Male Adult Latagaon indigent

07.04.20 1479 Umakanta Lakra Male Adult Latagaon indigent

07.04.20 1480 Tarulata Kisan Female Adult Bargaon indigent

07.04.20 1481 Sunafula Female Adult Bargaon indigent

07.04.20 1482 Gita Salam Female Adult Bargaon indigent

07.04.20 1483 Pradeep Bhainsal Male Adult Bargaon indigent

07.04.20 1484 Tribhuban Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

07.04.20 1485 Arpita Babar Female Child Bargaon indigent

07.04.20 1486 Pramod Gupta Male Adult Bilaspur indigent

07.04.20 1487 Anna Male Adult Tamilnadu indigent

07.04.20 1488 Malia Kisan Male Adult Mundagaon indigent

07.04.20 1489 B. Mohanta Male Adult Mayurbhanj indigent

07.04.20 1490 Sanjay Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

07.04.20 1491 Swarna Majhi Female Adult Bargaon indigent

07.04.20 1492 Raju Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

07.04.20 1493 Sujit Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

07.04.20 1494 Munku Kerketta Male Adult Bargaon Labour

07.04.20 1495 Padma Kerketta Female Adult Bargaon Labour

07.04.20 1496 Ranbir Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

07.04.20 1497 Bira Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

07.04.20 1498 Saraswati Babar Female Adult Bargaon indigent

07.04.20 1499 Narayan Babar Male Adult Bargaon indigent

07.04.20 1500 Manish Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

07.04.20 1501 MD Asad Sek Male Adult Bargaon indigent

07.04.20 1502 Mahendra Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

07.04.20 1503 Aminup Haque Male Adult West Bengal indigent

07.04.20 1504 Abu Rayhan Male Adult West Bengal indigent

07.04.20 1505 Munsur Ali Male Adult West Bengal indigent

07.04.20 1506 Turjoul SK Male Adult West Bengal indigent

07.04.20 1507 Sarifa Khatun Female Adult West Bengal indigent

07.04.20 1508 Samir Unesha Female Adult West Bengal indigent

07.04.20 1509 KALAKAR MAJHI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po-  Fulbari Destitude

07.04.20 1510 AHALYA SA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

07.04.20 1511 JSHKETAN PRADHAN MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

07.04.20 1512 NATHURAM KHADIA MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude



07.04.20 1513 SUNITA KHADIA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

07.04.20 1514 SARAT KHADIA MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

07.04.20 1515 RASHMITA BAGH FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

07.04.20 1516 SUMATI KHADIA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

07.04.20 1517 MANISHA BHANADA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

07.04.20 1518 MAMATA NAIK FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

07.04.20 1519 LABANI NAIK MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

07.04.20 1520 MADHAB BHOI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

07.04.20 1521 AMIT MAJHI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

07.04.20 1522 SEEMA MAJHI FEMALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

07.04.20 1523 KAJAL BHOI FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

07.04.20 1524 SABITA JAGAT FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

07.04.20 1525 JANMA KAMAR MALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

07.04.20 1526 BINAPANI KAMR FEMALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

07.04.20 1527 Pankaj Sareng Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

07.04.20 1528 Punam Sareng Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

07.04.20 1529 Akulna saa Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

07.04.20 1530 Simran Bud Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

07.04.20 1531 Gulsan Bud Male Child Lakraghara Destitute

07.04.20 1532 Aush Aro Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

07.04.20 1533 Josef Jo Jo Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

07.04.20 1534 Bertha Hasda Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

07.04.20 1535 Anthrasia Hasda Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

07.04.20 1536 Selbastar Bud Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

07.04.20 1537 Siginis Bud Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

07.04.20 1538 Sachini Sareng Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

07.04.20 1539 Binita Hasda Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

07.04.20 1540 FLORENCE KERKETTA Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

07.04.20 1541 SILBASTER SAMAJ Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

07.04.20 1542 PRIYANKA SAMAJ Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

07.04.20 1543 ARPITA SAMAJ Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

07.04.20 1544 SANJIB SAMAJ Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

07.04.20 1545 PRATISHA SAMAJ Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

07.04.20 1546 JAGADISHA SUNYANI Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

07.04.20 1547 DULESWARI SUNYANI Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

07.04.20 1548 AMADEEP SAMAJ Male Child Lakraghara Destitute

07.04.20 1549 MARIYANUS SORENG Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

07.04.20 1550 PRADEEP TIRKEY Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

07.04.20 1551 SOHANA TIRKEY Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute



07.04.20 1552 SURESH GUDIA Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

07.04.20 1553 NANDA GUDIA Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

07.04.20 1554 AJAY GUDIA Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

07.04.20 1555 SULOCHANA PRADHAN Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1556 AZZU PRADHAN Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1557 RAJU PRADHAN Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1558 ASHOK PRADHAN Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1559 DURYODHAN CHAND Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1560 AMAR CHAND Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1561 SHANEHALATA CHAND Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1562 CHANCHAL BHAILAS Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1563 BIJAY BHAISA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1564 AJAY BHAISHA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1565 PRADEEP BHAISHA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1566 RASHMI KALANDHI Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1567 SHIBANI KALANDHI Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1568 AJAY KALANDHI Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1569 BHIBHISAN KALANDHI Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1570 MANDAKINI TANTY Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1571 KUNAL TANTY Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1572 SAROJINI BAGH Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1573 RADHA BHAISA Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1574 HARISHITA DUNGDUNG Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1575 ANUPRIYA DUNGDUNG Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1576 SAKRIT DUNGDUNG Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1577 RANJIT BANCHUR Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1578 CHANDAN BANCHUR Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1579 JAMUNA CHANDEL Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1580 CHANDINI CHANDEL Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1581 SAMRAT CHANDEL Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1582 SANTI BHAISA Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1583 BISHAKHA CHAMAR Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1584 CHITRA CHAMAR Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

07.04.20 1585 MARY KANULIYA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

07.04.20 1586 JEMS KANULIYA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

07.04.20 1587 KHATI JAYPURIA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

07.04.20 1588 REENA JAYPURIA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

07.04.20 1589 PURNIMA SORENG Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

07.04.20 1590 BUDHINI LUHURA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute



07.04.20 1591 SARNI KULLU Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

07.04.20 1592 ALIF KULLU Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

07.04.20 1593 RAFRAL KULLU Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

07.04.20 1594 BISHUL JOJO Male Child ALUDEGA Destitute

07.04.20 1595 ROCKENSHIYA JOJO Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

07.04.20 1596 NRUPA NAIK Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

07.04.20 1597 BIHARI LAKRA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

07.04.20 1598 MADHA MAJHI Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

07.04.20 1599 BIHANI TURI Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

07.04.20 1600 RANJIT SUNYANI Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

07.04.20 1601 UASI NAG Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

07.04.20 1602 SUJIT BAGEA Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

07.04.20 1603 PRATISHA SAMAJ Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

07.04.20 1604 SURIYA BAGEA Femail Child PATEFODE Destitute

07.04.20 1605 PRASBEEN SAMAD Male Child PATEFODE Destitute

07.04.20 1606 ARATI KAMAR Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

07.04.20 1607 SUMITRA KAMAR Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

07.04.20 1608 JAGADISHA BADAKE Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

07.04.20 1609 MUNIKA BADAKE Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

07.04.20 1610 KUNAL BADAKE Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

07.04.20 1611 PRATIBHA BADAKE Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

07.04.20 1612 KARAN BADAKE Male Child BADKHAMAN Destitute

07.04.20 1613 GURBARU SAMAJ Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

07.04.20 1614 RAMO SANTIYA Male Adult BADPARA Destitute

07.04.20 1615 NIRMALA PUSPA DUNGDUNG Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

07.04.20 1616 MANE SANDIYA Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

07.04.20 1617 JAYMANI KERKETTA Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

07.04.20 1618 PRABATI DALDALIYA Femail Adult RUNGA Destitute

07.04.20 1619 LALITA DUNGDUNG Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

07.04.20 1620 Pradip kishan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

07.04.20 1621 Amita kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

07.04.20 1622 Dilip kishan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

07.04.20 1623 Gita kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

07.04.20 1624 Subati kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

07.04.20 1625 Bibi kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

07.04.20 1626 Jagabandhu PRADHAN Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

07.04.20 1627 Pramila pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

07.04.20 1628 Rameswar pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

07.04.20 1629 Hemabati pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute



07.04.20 1630 Ujagar pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

07.04.20 1631 Baleswar Pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

07.04.20 1632 Susmita pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

07.04.20 1633 Mukteswar pradhan Male Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

07.04.20 1634 Bhumika kishan Femail Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

07.04.20 1635 Dipika kishan Femail Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

07.04.20 1636 Barun kishan Male Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

07.04.20 1637 Surtula goud Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

07.04.20 1638 Jaganath goud Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

07.04.20 1639 Sashi sa Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

07.04.20 1640 Amit Majhi          M       Adult          Kantiamura Indegent

07.04.2020 1641 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

07.04.2020 1642 KABIRAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

07.04.2020 1643 MOUSARIL SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

07.04.2020 1644 RAMJAN SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

07.04.2020 1645 JIYARUI HOQUE M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

07.04.2020 1646 JESIM ALLI M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

07.04.2020 1647 JIYARUI SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

07.04.2020 1648 JIYARUL SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

07.04.2020 1649 MUSTAFA KHA M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

07.04.2020 1650 SABIRIL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

07.04.2020 1651 MINTU SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

07.04.2020 1652 YAKUB ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

07.04.2020 1653 SK MANINUI M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

07.04.2020 1654 JUGESWAR SAHU M A ITAMA INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1655 MOITHILI SAHU F A ITAMA INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1656 SIKHAR SAHU M A ITAMA INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1657 SIYA KARSEL F A ITAMA INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1658 KHAN KARSEL M A ITAMA INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1659 CHANDRA MAJHI F A ITAMA INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1660 NIDHI PRADHAN M A ITAMA INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1661 CHANDRA KARSEL F A ITAMA INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1662 SUKANTI BAGH F A ITAMA INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1663 RUSI BAGH M A ITAMA INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1664 SUSILA MAJHI F A ITAMA INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1665 SUSANTA MAJHI M A ITAMA INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1666 DUKULU KAMAR M A ITAMA INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1667 BASANTI KAMAR F A ITAMA INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1668 DIBYALOCHAN KAMAR M A ITAMA INDIGENT



07.04.2020 1669 RAKHI KAMAR F C ITAMA INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1670 ASHIQ KAMAR M C ITAMA INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1671 PADMINI KAMAR F A ITAMA INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1672 JAYAKUMARI BEHERA F A ITAMA INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1673 JASHODA SAHU F A ITAMA INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1674 BABLI GAUDA M A ITAMA INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1675 DUTIA KUMURA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1676 BISAKHA KUMURA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1677 MANGALU MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1678 KUNTI SAGAR F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1679 DSANJAY MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1680 KRISHNA MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1681 AYUSH SEN M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1682 LISA SEN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1683 SHANTI PRADHAN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1684 CHUMKI NAIK F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1685 JAYANTI MAJHI F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1686 BIJU MAJHI M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1687 BENEDIK TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1688 ALFONIA TOPPO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1689 SUMITRA HORO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1690 AKRESIA TOPPO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1691 CHRLES BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1692 SUDHI GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1693 GEETANJALI GUDIA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1694 JADU BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1695 SAJDHAR GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1696 PRAFULLA GUDIA M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1697 GULSAN GUDIA M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1698 AFRINA SURIN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1699 MEERA SURIN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1700 SUNIL BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1701 THAMAS GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1702 SANIAR BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1703 ANAND KUJUR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1704 SANGUT TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1705 PANKAJ ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1706 KHIRODINI ROHIDAS F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1707 NARENDRA ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT



07.04.2020 1708 ASHOK ROHIDAS M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1709 JANMAJAY ROHIDAS M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1710 DUBRAJ ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1711 REENA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1712 PADMA ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1713 MANGALU ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1714 LABANI ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1715 KHIROD SINGH M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1716 KEDAR ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1717 ANJALI BARUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1718 ANJALI LAKHUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1719 NIHARJAN AIND M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1720 AKASH TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1721 MALLI KUMURA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1722 KASMAS EKKA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1723 SUSAMA EKKA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1724 SUBASINI BAGH F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1725 UDDHABA MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1726 ANILA NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1727 SUNIL NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1728 CHAMPU NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1729 KUNTIULA DANSANA M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1730 RANI MUNDA M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1731 HATIBALI KHAN M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1732 NAROJ BADAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1733 RAMTULA MANDAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1734 HAZARUDIN MANDAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1735 SACHIN MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1736 BASANTI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1737 MIKHEL MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1738 BISAMATI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1739 MANISH NAG F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1740 SEEMA NAIK F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1741 NANDINI DANDSANA F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1742 BUDHABARI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1743 ANJALI NAIK F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1744 TIKESWAT SUKANTI TETE M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1745 BIJAY TETE F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1746 SWATI TETE M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT



07.04.2020 1747 JOHAN MINZ F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1748 PRIYANKA NAG M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1749 MANISHA NAGH F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1750 NANDITI ANGBASHI F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1751 PRADEEP NAGABASHI F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1752 DEEPAK LUGUN M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1753 KILADHAN AIND M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1754 NIRAJ DANG M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1755 GREGORU SURIN M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1756 MATHIAS DANG M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1757 ROMIRO MAJHI M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1758 JASODA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1759 PADMA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1760 CHANCHALA BARUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1761 BALRAM BANCHHOR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1762 KISHOR BANCHHUR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1763 JAYAPAL GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1764 SILMA GUDIA F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1765 HELENA GUDIA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1766 SATIA BANCHHOR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1767 OMKAR ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1768 GIRIDHARI ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1769 KHATA BAGH M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

07.04.2020 1770 GOLAPI ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.20 1771 Nila Naik Male Adult Latagaon indigent

08.04.20 1772 Loknath Mohanty Male Adult Latagaon indigent

08.04.20 1773 Manish Lakra Male Child Latagaon indigent

08.04.20 1774 Sarbati Lakra Female Child Latagaon indigent

08.04.20 1775 Sumit Lakra Male Child Latagaon indigent

08.04.20 1776 Suraj Khadia Male Adult Latagaon indigent

08.04.20 1777 Kumudini Lakra Female Adult Latagaon indigent

08.04.20 1778 Pratima Lakra Female Adult Latagaon indigent

08.04.20 1779 Khirodini Nikhandia Female Adult Latagaon indigent

08.04.20 1780 Anil Nikhandia Male Child Latagaon indigent

08.04.20 1781 Swati Mohanty Female Adult Latagaon indigent

08.04.20 1782 Sunil Nikhandia Male Child Latagaon indigent

08.04.20 1783 Debash Majhi Male Adult Latagaon indigent

08.04.20 1784 Ketaki Majhi Female Child Latagaon indigent

08.04.20 1785 Srikanta Lakra Male Adult Latagaon indigent



08.04.20 1786 Umakanta Lakra Male Adult Latagaon indigent

08.04.20 1787 Tarulata Kisan Female Adult Bargaon indigent

08.04.20 1788 Sunafula Female Adult Bargaon indigent

08.04.20 1789 Gita Salam Female Adult Bargaon indigent

08.04.20 1790 Pradeep Bhainsal Male Adult Bargaon indigent

08.04.20 1791 Tribhuban Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

08.04.20 1792 Arpita Babar Female Child Bargaon indigent

08.04.20 1793 Pramod Gupta Male Adult Bilaspur indigent

08.04.20 1794 Anna Male Adult Tamilnadu indigent

08.04.20 1795 Malia Kisan Male Adult Mundagaon indigent

08.04.20 1796 B. Mohanta Male Adult Mayurbhanj indigent

08.04.20 1797 Sanjay Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

08.04.20 1798 Swarna Majhi Female Adult Bargaon indigent

08.04.20 1799 Raju Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

08.04.20 1800 Sujit Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

08.04.20 1801 Munku Kerketta Male Adult Bargaon Labour

08.04.20 1802 Padma Kerketta Female Adult Bargaon Labour

08.04.20 1803 Ranbir Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

08.04.20 1804 Bira Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

08.04.20 1805 Saraswati Babar Female Adult Bargaon indigent

08.04.20 1806 Narayan Babar Male Adult Bargaon indigent

08.04.20 1807 Manish Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

08.04.20 1808 MD Asad Sek Male Adult Bargaon indigent

08.04.20 1809 Mahendra Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

08.04.20 1810 Aminup Haque Male Adult West Bengal indigent

08.04.20 1811 Abu Rayhan Male Adult West Bengal indigent

08.04.20 1812 Munsur Ali Male Adult West Bengal indigent

08.04.20 1813 Turjoul SK Male Adult West Bengal indigent

08.04.20 1814 Sarifa Khatun Female Adult West Bengal indigent

08.04.20 1815 Samir Unesha Female Adult West Bengal indigent

08.04.20 1816 Sumitra Khadia Female Adult Bhoipali Labour

08.04.20 1817 Ragini Khadia Female Child Bhoipali Labour

08.04.20 1818 Jasmini Soreng Female Adult Bhoipali Labour

08.04.20 1819 Athnas Soreng Male Adult Bhoipali Labour

08.04.20 1820 Nupur Kalo Female Adult Bhoipali Labour

08.04.20 1821 Bidya Dhani Female Adult Bhoipali Labour

08.04.20 1822 KALAKAR MAJHI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po-  Fulbari Destitude

08.04.20 1823 AHALYA SA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

08.04.20 1824 JSHKETAN PRADHAN MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude



08.04.20 1825 NATHURAM KHADIA MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

08.04.20 1826 SUNITA KHADIA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

08.04.20 1827 SARAT KHADIA MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

08.04.20 1828 RASHMITA BAGH FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

08.04.20 1829 SUMATI KHADIA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

08.04.20 1830 MANISHA BHANADA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

08.04.20 1831 MAMATA NAIK FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

08.04.20 1832 LABANI NAIK MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

08.04.20 1833 MADHAB BHOI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

08.04.20 1834 AMIT MAJHI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

08.04.20 1835 SEEMA MAJHI FEMALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

08.04.20 1836 KAJAL BHOI FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

08.04.20 1837 SABITA JAGAT FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

08.04.20 1838 JANMA KAMAR MALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

08.04.20 1839 BINAPANI KAMR FEMALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

08.04.20 1840 Pankaj Sareng Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

08.04.20 1841 Punam Sareng Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

08.04.20 1842 Akulna saa Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

08.04.20 1843 Simran Bud Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

08.04.20 1844 Gulsan Bud Male Child Lakraghara Destitute

08.04.20 1845 Aush Aro Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

08.04.20 1846 Josef Jo Jo Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

08.04.20 1847 Bertha Hasda Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

08.04.20 1848 Anthrasia Hasda Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

08.04.20 1849 Selbastar Bud Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

08.04.20 1850 Siginis Bud Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

08.04.20 1851 Sachini Sareng Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

08.04.20 1852 Binita Hasda Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

08.04.20 1853 FLORENCE KERKETTA Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

08.04.20 1854 SILBASTER SAMAJ Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

08.04.20 1855 PRIYANKA SAMAJ Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

08.04.20 1856 ARPITA SAMAJ Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

08.04.20 1857 SANJIB SAMAJ Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

08.04.20 1858 PRATISHA SAMAJ Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

08.04.20 1859 JAGADISHA SUNYANI Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

08.04.20 1860 DULESWARI SUNYANI Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

08.04.20 1861 AMADEEP SAMAJ Male Child Lakraghara Destitute

08.04.20 1862 MARIYANUS SORENG Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

08.04.20 1863 PRADEEP TIRKEY Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute



08.04.20 1864 SOHANA TIRKEY Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

08.04.20 1865 SURESH GUDIA Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

08.04.20 1866 NANDA GUDIA Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

08.04.20 1867 AJAY GUDIA Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

08.04.20 1868 SULOCHANA PRADHAN Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1869 AZZU PRADHAN Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1870 RAJU PRADHAN Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1871 ASHOK PRADHAN Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1872 DURYODHAN CHAND Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1873 AMAR CHAND Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1874 SHANEHALATA CHAND Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1875 CHANCHAL BHAILAS Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1876 BIJAY BHAISA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1877 AJAY BHAISHA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1878 PRADEEP BHAISHA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1879 RASHMI KALANDHI Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1880 SHIBANI KALANDHI Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1881 AJAY KALANDHI Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1882 BHIBHISAN KALANDHI Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1883 MANDAKINI TANTY Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1884 KUNAL TANTY Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1885 SAROJINI BAGH Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1886 RADHA BHAISA Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1887 HARISHITA DUNGDUNG Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1888 ANUPRIYA DUNGDUNG Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1889 SAKRIT DUNGDUNG Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1890 RANJIT BANCHUR Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1891 CHANDAN BANCHUR Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1892 JAMUNA CHANDEL Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1893 CHANDINI CHANDEL Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1894 SAMRAT CHANDEL Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1895 SANTI BHAISA Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1896 BISHAKHA CHAMAR Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1897 CHITRA CHAMAR Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

08.04.20 1898 MARY KANULIYA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

08.04.20 1899 JEMS KANULIYA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

08.04.20 1900 KHATI JAYPURIA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

08.04.20 1901 REENA JAYPURIA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

08.04.20 1902 PURNIMA SORENG Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute



08.04.20 1903 BUDHINI LUHURA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

08.04.20 1904 SARNI KULLU Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

08.04.20 1905 ALIF KULLU Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

08.04.20 1906 RAFRAL KULLU Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

08.04.20 1907 BISHUL JOJO Male Child ALUDEGA Destitute

08.04.20 1908 ROCKENSHIYA JOJO Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

08.04.20 1909 NRUPA NAIK Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

08.04.20 1910 BIHARI LAKRA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

08.04.20 1911 MADHA MAJHI Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

08.04.20 1912 BIHANI TURI Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

08.04.20 1913 RANJIT SUNYANI Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

08.04.20 1914 UASI NAG Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

08.04.20 1915 SUJIT BAGEA Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

08.04.20 1916 PRATISHA SAMAJ Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

08.04.20 1917 SURIYA BAGEA Femail Child PATEFODE Destitute

08.04.20 1918 PRASBEEN SAMAD Male Child PATEFODE Destitute

08.04.20 1919 ARATI KAMAR Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

08.04.20 1920 SUMITRA KAMAR Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

08.04.20 1921 JAGADISHA BADAKE Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

08.04.20 1922 MUNIKA BADAKE Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

08.04.20 1923 KUNAL BADAKE Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

08.04.20 1924 PRATIBHA BADAKE Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

08.04.20 1925 KARAN BADAKE Male Child BADKHAMAN Destitute

08.04.20 1926 GURBARU SAMAJ Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

08.04.20 1927 RAMO SANTIYA Male Adult BADPARA Destitute

08.04.20 1928 NIRMALA PUSPA DUNGDUNG Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

08.04.20 1929 MANE SANDIYA Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

08.04.20 1930 JAYMANI KERKETTA Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

08.04.20 1931 PRABATI DALDALIYA Femail Adult RUNGA Destitute

08.04.20 1932 LALITA DUNGDUNG Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

08.04.20 1933 PRABATI DALDALIYA Femail Adult RUNGA Destitute

08.04.20 1934 BISHNU KUMAR BISWAKARMA Male Adult TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

08.04.20 1935 BASANTI BISWAKARMA Femail Adult TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

08.04.20 1936 SARITA BISWAKARMA Femail Child TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

08.04.20 1937 CHUKULU BISWAKARMA Male Child TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

08.04.20 1938 GEETA BISWAKARMA Femail Child TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

08.04.20 1939 SITA BISWAKARMA Femail Child TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

08.04.20 1940 Pradip kishan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

08.04.20 1941 Amita kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute



08.04.20 1942 Dilip kishan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

08.04.20 1943 Gita kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

08.04.20 1944 Subati kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

08.04.20 1945 Bibi kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

08.04.20 1946 Jagabandhu PRADHAN Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

08.04.20 1947 Pramila pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

08.04.20 1948 Rameswar pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

08.04.20 1949 Hemabati pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

08.04.20 1950 Ujagar pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

08.04.20 1951 Baleswar Pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

08.04.20 1952 Susmita pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

08.04.20 1953 Mukteswar pradhan Male Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

08.04.20 1954 Bhumika kishan Femail Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

08.04.20 1955 Dipika kishan Femail Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

08.04.20 1956 Barun kishan Male Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

08.04.20 1957 Surtula goud Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

08.04.20 1958 Jaganath goud Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

08.04.20 1959 Sashi sa Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

08.04.20 1960 Amit Majhi          M       Adult          Kantiamura Indegent

08.04.2020 1961 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

08.04.2020 1962 KABIRAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

08.04.2020 1963 MOUSARIL SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

08.04.2020 1964 RAMJAN SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

08.04.2020 1965 JIYARUI HOQUE M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

08.04.2020 1966 JESIM ALLI M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

08.04.2020 1967 JIYARUI SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

08.04.2020 1968 JIYARUL SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

08.04.2020 1969 MUSTAFA KHA M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

08.04.2020 1970 SABIRIL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

08.04.2020 1971 MINTU SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

08.04.2020 1972 YAKUB ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

08.04.2020 1973 SK MANINUI M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

08.04.2020 1974 JUGESWAR SAHU M A ITAMA INDIGENT

08.04.2020 1975 MOITHILI SAHU F A ITAMA INDIGENT

08.04.2020 1976 SIKHAR SAHU M A ITAMA INDIGENT

08.04.2020 1977 SIYA KARSEL F A ITAMA INDIGENT

08.04.2020 1978 KHAN KARSEL M A ITAMA INDIGENT

08.04.2020 1979 CHANDRA MAJHI F A ITAMA INDIGENT

08.04.2020 1980 NIDHI PRADHAN M A ITAMA INDIGENT



08.04.2020 1981 CHANDRA KARSEL F A ITAMA INDIGENT

08.04.2020 1982 SUKANTI BAGH F A ITAMA INDIGENT

08.04.2020 1983 RUSI BAGH M A ITAMA INDIGENT

08.04.2020 1984 SUSILA MAJHI F A ITAMA INDIGENT

08.04.2020 1985 SUSANTA MAJHI M A ITAMA INDIGENT

08.04.2020 1986 DUKULU KAMAR M A ITAMA INDIGENT

08.04.2020 1987 BASANTI KAMAR F A ITAMA INDIGENT

08.04.2020 1988 DIBYALOCHAN KAMAR M A ITAMA INDIGENT

08.04.2020 1989 RAKHI KAMAR F C ITAMA INDIGENT

08.04.2020 1990 ASHIQ KAMAR M C ITAMA INDIGENT

08.04.2020 1991 PADMINI KAMAR F A ITAMA INDIGENT

08.04.2020 1992 JAYAKUMARI BEHERA F A ITAMA INDIGENT

08.04.2020 1993 JASHODA SAHU F A ITAMA INDIGENT

08.04.2020 1994 BABLI GAUDA M A ITAMA INDIGENT

08.04.2020 1995 DUTIA KUMURA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 1996 BISAKHA KUMURA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 1997 MANGALU MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 1998 KUNTI SAGAR F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 1999 DSANJAY MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2000 KRISHNA MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2001 AYUSH SEN M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2002 LISA SEN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2003 SHANTI PRADHAN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2004 CHUMKI NAIK F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2005 JAYANTI MAJHI F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2006 BIJU MAJHI M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2007 BENEDIK TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2008 ALFONIA TOPPO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2009 SUMITRA HORO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2010 AKRESIA TOPPO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2011 CHRLES BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2012 SUDHI GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2013 GEETANJALI GUDIA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2014 JADU BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2015 SAJDHAR GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2016 PRAFULLA GUDIA M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2017 GULSAN GUDIA M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2018 AFRINA SURIN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2019 MEERA SURIN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT



08.04.2020 2020 SUNIL BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2021 THAMAS GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2022 SANIAR BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2023 ANAND KUJUR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2024 SANGUT TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2025 PANKAJ ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2026 KHIRODINI ROHIDAS F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2027 NARENDRA ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2028 ASHOK ROHIDAS M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2029 JANMAJAY ROHIDAS M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2030 DUBRAJ ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2031 REENA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2032 PADMA ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2033 MANGALU ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2034 LABANI ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2035 KHIROD SINGH M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2036 KEDAR ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2037 ANJALI BARUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2038 ANJALI LAKHUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2039 NIHARJAN AIND M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2040 AKASH TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2041 MALLI KUMURA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2042 KASMAS EKKA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2043 SUSAMA EKKA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2044 SUBASINI BAGH F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2045 UDDHABA MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2046 ANILA NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2047 SUNIL NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2048 CHAMPU NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2049 KUNTIULA DANSANA M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2050 RANI MUNDA M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2051 HATIBALI KHAN M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2052 NAROJ BADAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2053 RAMTULA MANDAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2054 HAZARUDIN MANDAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2055 SACHIN MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2056 BASANTI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2057 MIKHEL MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2058 BISAMATI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT



08.04.2020 2059 MANISH NAG F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2060 SEEMA NAIK F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2061 NANDINI DANDSANA F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2062 BUDHABARI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2063 ANJALI NAIK F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2064 TIKESWAT SUKANTI TETE M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2065 BIJAY TETE F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2066 SWATI TETE M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2067 JOHAN MINZ F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2068 PRIYANKA NAG M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2069 MANISHA NAGH F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2070 NANDITI ANGBASHI F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2071 PRADEEP NAGABASHI F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2072 DEEPAK LUGUN M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2073 KILADHAN AIND M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2074 NIRAJ DANG M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2075 GREGORU SURIN M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2076 MATHIAS DANG M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2077 ROMIRO MAJHI M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2078 JASODA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2079 PADMA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2080 CHANCHALA BARUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2081 BALRAM BANCHHOR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2082 KISHOR BANCHHUR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2083 JAYAPAL GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2084 SILMA GUDIA F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2085 HELENA GUDIA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2086 SATIA BANCHHOR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2087 OMKAR ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2088 GIRIDHARI ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2089 KHATA BAGH M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.04.2020 2090 GOLAPI ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

08.05.2020 2091 Sushil Lakra Male Adult Ekma Migrant 

09.04.20 2092 Nila Naik Male Adult Latagaon indigent

09.04.20 2093 Loknath Mohanty Male Adult Latagaon indigent

09.04.20 2094 Manish Lakra Male Child Latagaon indigent

09.04.20 2095 Sarbati Lakra Female Child Latagaon indigent

09.04.20 2096 Sumit Lakra Male Child Latagaon indigent

09.04.20 2097 Suraj Khadia Male Adult Latagaon indigent



09.04.20 2098 Kumudini Lakra Female Adult Latagaon indigent

09.04.20 2099 Pratima Lakra Female Adult Latagaon indigent

09.04.20 2100 Khirodini Nikhandia Female Adult Latagaon indigent

09.04.20 2101 Anil Nikhandia Male Child Latagaon indigent

09.04.20 2102 Swati Mohanty Female Adult Latagaon indigent

09.04.20 2103 Sunil Nikhandia Male Child Latagaon indigent

09.04.20 2104 Debash Majhi Male Adult Latagaon indigent

09.04.20 2105 Ketaki Majhi Female Child Latagaon indigent

09.04.20 2106 Srikanta Lakra Male Adult Latagaon indigent

09.04.20 2107 Umakanta Lakra Male Adult Latagaon indigent

09.04.20 2108 Tarulata Kisan Female Adult Bargaon indigent

09.04.20 2109 Sunafula Female Adult Bargaon indigent

09.04.20 2110 Gita Salam Female Adult Bargaon indigent

09.04.20 2111 Pradeep Bhainsal Male Adult Bargaon indigent

09.04.20 2112 Tribhuban Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

09.04.20 2113 Arpita Babar Female Child Bargaon indigent

09.04.20 2114 Pramod Gupta Male Adult Bilaspur indigent

09.04.20 2115 Anna Male Adult Tamilnadu indigent

09.04.20 2116 Malia Kisan Male Adult Mundagaon indigent

09.04.20 2117 B. Mohanta Male Adult Mayurbhanj indigent

09.04.20 2118 Sanjay Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

09.04.20 2119 Swarna Majhi Female Adult Bargaon indigent

09.04.20 2120 Raju Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

09.04.20 2121 Sujit Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

09.04.20 2122 Munku Kerketta Male Adult Bargaon Labour

09.04.20 2123 Padma Kerketta Female Adult Bargaon Labour

09.04.20 2124 Ranbir Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

09.04.20 2125 Bira Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

09.04.20 2126 Saraswati Babar Female Adult Bargaon indigent

09.04.20 2127 Narayan Babar Male Adult Bargaon indigent

09.04.20 2128 Manish Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

09.04.20 2129 MD Asad Sek Male Adult Bargaon indigent

09.04.20 2130 Mahendra Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

09.04.20 2131 Aminup Haque Male Adult West Bengal indigent

09.04.20 2132 Abu Rayhan Male Adult West Bengal indigent

09.04.20 2133 Munsur Ali Male Adult West Bengal indigent

09.04.20 2134 Turjoul SK Male Adult West Bengal indigent

09.04.20 2135 Sarifa Khatun Female Adult West Bengal indigent

09.04.20 2136 Samir Unesha Female Adult West Bengal indigent



09.04.20 2137 Sumitra Khadia Female Adult Bhoipali Labour

09.04.20 2138 Ragini Khadia Female Child Bhoipali Labour

09.04.20 2139 Jasmini Soreng Female Adult Bhoipali Labour

09.04.20 2140 Athnas Soreng Male Adult Bhoipali Labour

09.04.20 2141 Nupur Kalo Female Adult Bhoipali Labour

09.04.20 2142 Bidya Dhani Female Adult Bhoipali Labour

09.04.20 2143 KALAKAR MAJHI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po-  Fulbari Destitude

09.04.20 2144 AHALYA SA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

09.04.20 2145 JSHKETAN PRADHAN MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

09.04.20 2146 NATHURAM KHADIA MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

09.04.20 2147 SUNITA KHADIA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

09.04.20 2148 SARAT KHADIA MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

09.04.20 2149 RASHMITA BAGH FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

09.04.20 2150 SUMATI KHADIA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

09.04.20 2151 MANISHA BHANADA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

09.04.20 2152 MAMATA NAIK FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

09.04.20 2153 LABANI NAIK MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

09.04.20 2154 MADHAB BHOI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

09.04.20 2155 AMIT MAJHI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

09.04.20 2156 SEEMA MAJHI FEMALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

09.04.20 2157 KAJAL BHOI FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

09.04.20 2158 SABITA JAGAT FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

09.04.20 2159 JANMA KAMAR MALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

09.04.20 2160 BINAPANI KAMR FEMALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

09.04.20 2161 Pankaj Sareng Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

09.04.20 2162 Punam Sareng Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

09.04.20 2163 Akulna saa Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

09.04.20 2164 Simran Bud Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

09.04.20 2165 Gulsan Bud Male Child Lakraghara Destitute

09.04.20 2166 Aush Aro Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

09.04.20 2167 Josef Jo Jo Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

09.04.20 2168 Bertha Hasda Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

09.04.20 2169 Anthrasia Hasda Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

09.04.20 2170 Selbastar Bud Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

09.04.20 2171 Siginis Bud Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

09.04.20 2172 Sachini Sareng Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

09.04.20 2173 Binita Hasda Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

09.04.20 2174 FLORENCE KERKETTA Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

09.04.20 2175 SILBASTER SAMAJ Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute



09.04.20 2176 PRIYANKA SAMAJ Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

09.04.20 2177 ARPITA SAMAJ Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

09.04.20 2178 SANJIB SAMAJ Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

09.04.20 2179 PRATISHA SAMAJ Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

09.04.20 2180 JAGADISHA SUNYANI Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

09.04.20 2181 DULESWARI SUNYANI Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

09.04.20 2182 AMADEEP SAMAJ Male Child Lakraghara Destitute

09.04.20 2183 MARIYANUS SORENG Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

09.04.20 2184 PRADEEP TIRKEY Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

09.04.20 2185 SOHANA TIRKEY Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

09.04.20 2186 SURESH GUDIA Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

09.04.20 2187 NANDA GUDIA Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

09.04.20 2188 AJAY GUDIA Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

09.04.20 2189 SULOCHANA PRADHAN Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2190 AZZU PRADHAN Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2191 RAJU PRADHAN Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2192 ASHOK PRADHAN Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2193 DURYODHAN CHAND Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2194 AMAR CHAND Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2195 SHANEHALATA CHAND Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2196 CHANCHAL BHAILAS Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2197 BIJAY BHAISA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2198 AJAY BHAISHA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2199 PRADEEP BHAISHA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2200 RASHMI KALANDHI Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2201 SHIBANI KALANDHI Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2202 AJAY KALANDHI Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2203 BHIBHISAN KALANDHI Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2204 MANDAKINI TANTY Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2205 KUNAL TANTY Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2206 SAROJINI BAGH Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2207 RADHA BHAISA Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2208 HARISHITA DUNGDUNG Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2209 ANUPRIYA DUNGDUNG Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2210 SAKRIT DUNGDUNG Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2211 RANJIT BANCHUR Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2212 CHANDAN BANCHUR Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2213 JAMUNA CHANDEL Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2214 CHANDINI CHANDEL Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute



09.04.20 2215 SAMRAT CHANDEL Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2216 SANTI BHAISA Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2217 BISHAKHA CHAMAR Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2218 CHITRA CHAMAR Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

09.04.20 2219 MARY KANULIYA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

09.04.20 2220 JEMS KANULIYA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

09.04.20 2221 KHATI JAYPURIA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

09.04.20 2222 REENA JAYPURIA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

09.04.20 2223 PURNIMA SORENG Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

09.04.20 2224 BUDHINI LUHURA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

09.04.20 2225 SARNI KULLU Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

09.04.20 2226 ALIF KULLU Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

09.04.20 2227 RAFRAL KULLU Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

09.04.20 2228 BISHUL JOJO Male Child ALUDEGA Destitute

09.04.20 2229 ROCKENSHIYA JOJO Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

09.04.20 2230 NRUPA NAIK Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

09.04.20 2231 BIHARI LAKRA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

09.04.20 2232 MADHA MAJHI Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

09.04.20 2233 BIHANI TURI Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

09.04.20 2234 RANJIT SUNYANI Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

09.04.20 2235 UASI NAG Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

09.04.20 2236 SUJIT BAGEA Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

09.04.20 2237 PRATISHA SAMAJ Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

09.04.20 2238 SURIYA BAGEA Femail Child PATEFODE Destitute

09.04.20 2239 PRASBEEN SAMAD Male Child PATEFODE Destitute

09.04.20 2240 ARATI KAMAR Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

09.04.20 2241 SUMITRA KAMAR Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

09.04.20 2242 JAGADISHA BADAKE Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

09.04.20 2243 MUNIKA BADAKE Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

09.04.20 2244 KUNAL BADAKE Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

09.04.20 2245 PRATIBHA BADAKE Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

09.04.20 2246 KARAN BADAKE Male Child BADKHAMAN Destitute

09.04.20 2247 GURBARU SAMAJ Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

09.04.20 2248 RAMO SANTIYA Male Adult BADPARA Destitute

09.04.20 2249 NIRMALA PUSPA DUNGDUNG Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

09.04.20 2250 MANE SANDIYA Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

09.04.20 2251 JAYMANI KERKETTA Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

09.04.20 2252 PRABATI DALDALIYA Femail Adult RUNGA Destitute

09.04.20 2253 LALITA DUNGDUNG Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute



09.04.20 2254 PRABATI DALDALIYA Femail Adult RUNGA Destitute

09.04.20 2255 BISHNU KUMAR BISWAKARMA Male Adult TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

09.04.20 2256 BASANTI BISWAKARMA Femail Adult TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

09.04.20 2257 SARITA BISWAKARMA Femail Child TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

09.04.20 2258 CHUKULU BISWAKARMA Male Child TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

09.04.20 2259 GEETA BISWAKARMA Femail Child TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

09.04.20 2260 SITA BISWAKARMA Femail Child TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

09.04.20 2261 CHITA SABAKHAI MALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

09.04.20 2262 LAXMO SABAKHAI MALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

09.04.20 2263 RANGABATI PRATIKAR FEMALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

09.04.20 2264 MAHABIR PRATIKAR MALE CHILD JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

09.04.20 2265 MANGARAM SABAKHAI MALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

09.04.20 2266 GOBINDA SABAKHAI MALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

09.04.20 2267 Pradip kishan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

09.04.20 2268 Amita kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

09.04.20 2269 Dilip kishan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

09.04.20 2270 Gita kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

09.04.20 2271 Subati kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

09.04.20 2272 Bibi kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

09.04.20 2273 Jagabandhu PRADHAN Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

09.04.20 2274 Pramila pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

09.04.20 2275 Rameswar pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

09.04.20 2276 Hemabati pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

09.04.20 2277 Ujagar pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

09.04.20 2278 Baleswar Pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

09.04.20 2279 Susmita pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

09.04.20 2280 Mukteswar pradhan Male Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

09.04.20 2281 Bhumika kishan Femail Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

09.04.20 2282 Dipika kishan Femail Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

09.04.20 2283 Barun kishan Male Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

09.04.20 2284 Surtula goud Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

09.04.20 2285 Jaganath goud Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

09.04.20 2286 Sashi sa Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

09.04.20 2287 Amit Majhi          M       Adult          Kantiamura Indegent

09.04.2020 2288 Prabhu Choudhury Male Adult Kundpani, Jharkhand Indigent

09.04.2020 2289 Sonia Devi Choudhury Female Adult Kundpani, Jharkhand Indigent

09.04.2020 2290 Bikash Ku. Choudhury Male Child Kundpani, Jharkhand Indigent

09.04.2020 2291 Subash Ku. Choudhury Male Child Kundpani, Jharkhand Indigent

09.04.2020 2292 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT



09.04.2020 2293 KABIRAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

09.04.2020 2294 MOUSARIL SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

09.04.2020 2295 RAMJAN SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

09.04.2020 2296 JIYARUI HOQUE M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

09.04.2020 2297 JESIM ALLI M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

09.04.2020 2298 JIYARUI SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

09.04.2020 2299 JIYARUL SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

09.04.2020 2300 MUSTAFA KHA M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

09.04.2020 2301 SABIRIL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

09.04.2020 2302 MINTU SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

09.04.2020 2303 YAKUB ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

09.04.2020 2304 SK MANINUI M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

09.04.2020 2305 SHYAMLAL CHAUHAN M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

09.04.2020 2306 SABITA CHAUHAN F A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

09.04.2020 2307 RAJU CHAUHAN M C WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

09.04.2020 2308 RANJI CHAUHAN F C WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

09.04.2020 2309 SANTANU PAINKRA M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

09.04.2020 2310 MANGULI PAINKRA F A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

09.04.2020 2311 BHOJKUMAR PAIKRA M C WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

09.04.2020 2312 JUGESWAR SAHU M A ITAMA INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2313 MOITHILI SAHU F A ITAMA INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2314 SIKHAR SAHU M A ITAMA INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2315 SIYA KARSEL F A ITAMA INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2316 KHAN KARSEL M A ITAMA INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2317 CHANDRA MAJHI F A ITAMA INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2318 NIDHI PRADHAN M A ITAMA INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2319 CHANDRA KARSEL F A ITAMA INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2320 SUKANTI BAGH F A ITAMA INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2321 RUSI BAGH M A ITAMA INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2322 SUSILA MAJHI F A ITAMA INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2323 SUSANTA MAJHI M A ITAMA INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2324 DUKULU KAMAR M A ITAMA INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2325 BASANTI KAMAR F A ITAMA INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2326 DIBYALOCHAN KAMAR M A ITAMA INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2327 RAKHI KAMAR F C ITAMA INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2328 ASHIQ KAMAR M C ITAMA INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2329 PADMINI KAMAR F A ITAMA INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2330 JAYAKUMARI BEHERA F A ITAMA INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2331 JASHODA SAHU F A ITAMA INDIGENT



09.04.2020 2332 BABLI GAUDA M A ITAMA INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2333 DUTIA KUMURA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2334 BISAKHA KUMURA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2335 MANGALU MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2336 KUNTI SAGAR F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2337 DSANJAY MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2338 KRISHNA MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2339 AYUSH SEN M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2340 LISA SEN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2341 SHANTI PRADHAN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2342 CHUMKI NAIK F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2343 JAYANTI MAJHI F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2344 BIJU MAJHI M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2345 BENEDIK TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2346 ALFONIA TOPPO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2347 SUMITRA HORO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2348 AKRESIA TOPPO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2349 CHRLES BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2350 SUDHI GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2351 GEETANJALI GUDIA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2352 JADU BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2353 SAJDHAR GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2354 PRAFULLA GUDIA M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2355 GULSAN GUDIA M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2356 AFRINA SURIN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2357 MEERA SURIN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2358 SUNIL BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2359 THAMAS GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2360 SANIAR BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2361 ANAND KUJUR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2362 SANGUT TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2363 PANKAJ ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2364 KHIRODINI ROHIDAS F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2365 NARENDRA ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2366 ASHOK ROHIDAS M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2367 JANMAJAY ROHIDAS M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2368 DUBRAJ ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2369 REENA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2370 PADMA ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT



09.04.2020 2371 MANGALU ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2372 LABANI ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2373 KHIROD SINGH M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2374 KEDAR ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2375 ANJALI BARUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2376 ANJALI LAKHUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2377 NIHARJAN AIND M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2378 AKASH TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2379 MALLI KUMURA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2380 KASMAS EKKA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2381 SUSAMA EKKA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2382 SUBASINI BAGH F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2383 UDDHABA MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2384 ANILA NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2385 SUNIL NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2386 CHAMPU NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2387 KUNTIULA DANSANA M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2388 RANI MUNDA M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2389 HATIBALI KHAN M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2390 NAROJ BADAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2391 RAMTULA MANDAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2392 HAZARUDIN MANDAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2393 SACHIN MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2394 BASANTI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2395 MIKHEL MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2396 BISAMATI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2397 MANISH NAG F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2398 SEEMA NAIK F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2399 NANDINI DANDSANA F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2400 BUDHABARI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2401 ANJALI NAIK F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2402 TIKESWAT SUKANTI TETE M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2403 BIJAY TETE F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2404 SWATI TETE M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2405 JOHAN MINZ F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2406 PRIYANKA NAG M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2407 MANISHA NAGH F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2408 NANDITI ANGBASHI F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2409 PRADEEP NAGABASHI F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT



09.04.2020 2410 DEEPAK LUGUN M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2411 KILADHAN AIND M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2412 NIRAJ DANG M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2413 GREGORU SURIN M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2414 MATHIAS DANG M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2415 ROMIRO MAJHI M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2416 JASODA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2417 PADMA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2418 CHANCHALA BARUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2419 BALRAM BANCHHOR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2420 KISHOR BANCHHUR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2421 JAYAPAL GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2422 SILMA GUDIA F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2423 HELENA GUDIA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2424 SATIA BANCHHOR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2425 OMKAR ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2426 GIRIDHARI ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2427 KHATA BAGH M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.04.2020 2428 GOLAPI ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

09.05.2020 2429 Sushil Lakra Male Adult Ekma Migrant 

10.04.20 2430 Nila Naik Male Adult Latagaon indigent

10.04.20 2431 Loknath Mohanty Male Adult Latagaon indigent

10.04.20 2432 Manish Lakra Male Child Latagaon indigent

10.04.20 2433 Sarbati Lakra Female Child Latagaon indigent

10.04.20 2434 Sumit Lakra Male Child Latagaon indigent

10.04.20 2435 Suraj Khadia Male Adult Latagaon indigent

10.04.20 2436 Kumudini Lakra Female Adult Latagaon indigent

10.04.20 2437 Pratima Lakra Female Adult Latagaon indigent

10.04.20 2438 Khirodini Nikhandia Female Adult Latagaon indigent

10.04.20 2439 Anil Nikhandia Male Child Latagaon indigent

10.04.20 2440 Swati Mohanty Female Adult Latagaon indigent

10.04.20 2441 Sunil Nikhandia Male Child Latagaon indigent

10.04.20 2442 Debash Majhi Male Adult Latagaon indigent

10.04.20 2443 Ketaki Majhi Female Child Latagaon indigent

10.04.20 2444 Srikanta Lakra Male Adult Latagaon indigent

10.04.20 2445 Umakanta Lakra Male Adult Latagaon indigent

10.04.20 2446 Tarulata Kisan Female Adult Bargaon indigent

10.04.20 2447 Sunafula Female Adult Bargaon indigent

10.04.20 2448 Gita Salam Female Adult Bargaon indigent



10.04.20 2449 Pradeep Bhainsal Male Adult Bargaon indigent

10.04.20 2450 Tribhuban Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

10.04.20 2451 Arpita Babar Female Child Bargaon indigent

10.04.20 2452 Pramod Gupta Male Adult Bilaspur indigent

10.04.20 2453 Anna Male Adult Tamilnadu indigent

10.04.20 2454 Malia Kisan Male Adult Mundagaon indigent

10.04.20 2455 B. Mohanta Male Adult Mayurbhanj indigent

10.04.20 2456 Sanjay Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

10.04.20 2457 Swarna Majhi Female Adult Bargaon indigent

10.04.20 2458 Raju Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

10.04.20 2459 Sujit Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

10.04.20 2460 Munku Kerketta Male Adult Bargaon Labour

10.04.20 2461 Padma Kerketta Female Adult Bargaon Labour

10.04.20 2462 Ranbir Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

10.04.20 2463 Bira Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

10.04.20 2464 Saraswati Babar Female Adult Bargaon indigent

10.04.20 2465 Narayan Babar Male Adult Bargaon indigent

10.04.20 2466 Manish Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

10.04.20 2467 MD Asad Sek Male Adult Bargaon indigent

10.04.20 2468 Mahendra Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

10.04.20 2469 Aminup Haque Male Adult West Bengal indigent

10.04.20 2470 Abu Rayhan Male Adult West Bengal indigent

10.04.20 2471 Munsur Ali Male Adult West Bengal indigent

10.04.20 2472 Turjoul SK Male Adult West Bengal indigent

10.04.20 2473 Sarifa Khatun Female Adult West Bengal indigent

10.04.20 2474 Samir Unesha Female Adult West Bengal indigent

10.04.20 2475 Sumitra Khadia Female Adult Bhoipali Labour

10.04.20 2476 Ragini Khadia Female Child Bhoipali Labour

10.04.20 2477 Jasmini Soreng Female Adult Bhoipali Labour

10.04.20 2478 Athnas Soreng Male Adult Bhoipali Labour

10.04.20 2479 Nupur Kalo Female Adult Bhoipali Labour

10.04.20 2480 Bidya Dhani Female Adult Bhoipali Labour

10.04.20 2481 KALAKAR MAJHI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po-  Fulbari Destitude

10.04.20 2482 AHALYA SA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

10.04.20 2483 JSHKETAN PRADHAN MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

10.04.20 2484 NATHURAM KHADIA MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

10.04.20 2485 SUNITA KHADIA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

10.04.20 2486 SARAT KHADIA MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

10.04.20 2487 RASHMITA BAGH FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude



10.04.20 2488 SUMATI KHADIA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

10.04.20 2489 MANISHA BHANADA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

10.04.20 2490 MAMATA NAIK FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

10.04.20 2491 LABANI NAIK MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

10.04.20 2492 MADHAB BHOI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

10.04.20 2493 AMIT MAJHI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

10.04.20 2494 SEEMA MAJHI FEMALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

10.04.20 2495 KAJAL BHOI FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

10.04.20 2496 SABITA JAGAT FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

10.04.20 2497 JANMA KAMAR MALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

10.04.20 2498 BINAPANI KAMR FEMALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

10.04.20 2499 SANGITA KAMAR FEMALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

10.04.20 2500 PRAMOD KAMAR Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

10.04.20 2501 BHANUMATI KAMAR FEMALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

10.04.20 2502 ANTA NAIK MALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

10.04.20 2503 PARIDHI NAIK FEMALE Child At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

10.04.20 2504 REENA PAULE FEMALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

10.04.20

2505

ABDUL KARIM MONDAL MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour

10.04.20

2506

SUDDAN HOSSAIN DALAL MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour

10.04.20

2507

NUR ISLAM KHAN MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour

10.04.20

2508

MATIYAR REHAMAN KHAN MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour

10.04.20

2509

ISDERY DNSARY MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour



10.04.20

2510

MANJUR ISLAM KHAN MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour

10.04.20 2511 Pankaj Sareng Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2512 Punam Sareng Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2513 Akulna saa Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2514 Simran Bud Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2515 Gulsan Bud Male Child Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2516 Aush Aro Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2517 Josef Jo Jo Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2518 Bertha Hasda Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2519 Anthrasia Hasda Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2520 Selbastar Bud Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2521 Siginis Bud Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2522 Sachini Sareng Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2523 Binita Hasda Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2524 FLORENCE KERKETTA Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2525 SILBASTER SAMAJ Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2526 PRIYANKA SAMAJ Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2527 ARPITA SAMAJ Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2528 SANJIB SAMAJ Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2529 PRATISHA SAMAJ Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2530 JAGADISHA SUNYANI Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2531 DULESWARI SUNYANI Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2532 AMADEEP SAMAJ Male Child Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2533 MARIYANUS SORENG Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2534 PRADEEP TIRKEY Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2535 SOHANA TIRKEY Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2536 SURESH GUDIA Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2537 NANDA GUDIA Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2538 AJAY GUDIA Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2539 SULOCHANA PRADHAN Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2540 AZZU PRADHAN Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2541 RAJU PRADHAN Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2542 ASHOK PRADHAN Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2543 DURYODHAN CHAND Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2544 AMAR CHAND Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2545 SHANEHALATA CHAND Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute



10.04.20 2546 CHANCHAL BHAILAS Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2547 BIJAY BHAISA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2548 AJAY BHAISHA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2549 PRADEEP BHAISHA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2550 RASHMI KALANDHI Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2551 SHIBANI KALANDHI Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2552 AJAY KALANDHI Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2553 BHIBHISAN KALANDHI Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2554 MANDAKINI TANTY Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2555 KUNAL TANTY Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2556 SAROJINI BAGH Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2557 RADHA BHAISA Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2558 HARISHITA DUNGDUNG Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2559 ANUPRIYA DUNGDUNG Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2560 SAKRIT DUNGDUNG Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2561 RANJIT BANCHUR Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2562 CHANDAN BANCHUR Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2563 JAMUNA CHANDEL Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2564 CHANDINI CHANDEL Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2565 SAMRAT CHANDEL Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2566 SANTI BHAISA Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2567 BISHAKHA CHAMAR Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2568 CHITRA CHAMAR Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

10.04.20 2569 MARY KANULIYA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

10.04.20 2570 JEMS KANULIYA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

10.04.20 2571 KHATI JAYPURIA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

10.04.20 2572 REENA JAYPURIA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

10.04.20 2573 PURNIMA SORENG Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

10.04.20 2574 BUDHINI LUHURA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

10.04.20 2575 SARNI KULLU Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

10.04.20 2576 ALIF KULLU Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

10.04.20 2577 RAFRAL KULLU Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

10.04.20 2578 BISHUL JOJO Male Child ALUDEGA Destitute

10.04.20 2579 ROCKENSHIYA JOJO Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

10.04.20 2580 NRUPA NAIK Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

10.04.20 2581 BIHARI LAKRA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

10.04.20 2582 MADHA MAJHI Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

10.04.20 2583 BIHANI TURI Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

10.04.20 2584 RANJIT SUNYANI Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute



10.04.20 2585 UASI NAG Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

10.04.20 2586 SUJIT BAGEA Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

10.04.20 2587 PRATISHA SAMAJ Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

10.04.20 2588 SURIYA BAGEA Femail Child PATEFODE Destitute

10.04.20 2589 PRASBEEN SAMAD Male Child PATEFODE Destitute

10.04.20 2590 ARATI KAMAR Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

10.04.20 2591 SUMITRA KAMAR Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

10.04.20 2592 JAGADISHA BADAKE Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

10.04.20 2593 MUNIKA BADAKE Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

10.04.20 2594 KUNAL BADAKE Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

10.04.20 2595 PRATIBHA BADAKE Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

10.04.20 2596 KARAN BADAKE Male Child BADKHAMAN Destitute

10.04.20 2597 GURBARU SAMAJ Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

10.04.20 2598 RAMO SANTIYA Male Adult BADPARA Destitute

10.04.20 2599 NIRMALA PUSPA DUNGDUNG Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

10.04.20 2600 MANE SANDIYA Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

10.04.20 2601 JAYMANI KERKETTA Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

10.04.20 2602 PRABATI DALDALIYA Femail Adult RUNGA Destitute

10.04.20 2603 LALITA DUNGDUNG Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

10.04.20 2604 PRABATI DALDALIYA Femail Adult RUNGA Destitute

10.04.20 2605 BISHNU KUMAR BISWAKARMA Male Adult TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

10.04.20 2606 BASANTI BISWAKARMA Femail Adult TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

10.04.20 2607 SARITA BISWAKARMA Femail Child TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

10.04.20 2608 CHUKULU BISWAKARMA Male Child TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

10.04.20 2609 GEETA BISWAKARMA Femail Child TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

10.04.20 2610 SITA BISWAKARMA Femail Child TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

10.04.20 2611 CHITA SABAKHAI MALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

10.04.20 2612 LAXMO SABAKHAI MALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

10.04.20 2613 RANGABATI PRATIKAR FEMALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

10.04.20 2614 MAHABIR PRATIKAR MALE CHILD JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

10.04.20 2615 MANGARAM SABAKHAI MALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

10.04.20 2616 GOBINDA SABAKHAI MALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

10.04.20 2617 Sukun kamar Female Adult Pamra Junapara Sick

10.04.20 2618 Ranjit kamar Male child Pamra Junapara Sick

10.04.20 2619 Ranju Kamar Female Adult Pamra Junapara Sick

10.04.20 2620 Bimla Kamar Female Adult Pamra Junapara Indigent

10.04.20 2621 Munu Bagh Male Adult Pamra Junapara Destitute

10.04.20 2622 Nanda Sunani Male Adult Pamra Junapara Sick

10.04.20 2623 Gobinda Sunani Male Adult Pamra Junapara Sick



10.04.20 2624 Sidheswar Majhi Male Adult Pamra Junapara Indigent

10.04.20 2625 Chandra Apat Female Adult Pamra Nuapara Indigent

10.04.20 2626 Gangadhar Jayapuriya Male Adult Pamra Nuapara Indigent

10.04.20 2627 Sekh Nazir hussen Male Adult West Bengle Indigent

10.04.20 2628 Biswajit Singh Male Adult West Bengle Indigent

10.04.20 2629 Subash Das Male Adult West Bengle Indigent

10.04.20 2630 Sekh Nuralam Male Adult West Bengle Indigent

10.04.20 2631 Kalim Sekh Male Adult West Bengle Indigent

10.04.20 2632 Pradip kishan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

10.04.20 2633 Amita kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

10.04.20 2634 Dilip kishan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

10.04.20 2635 Gita kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

10.04.20 2636 Subati kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

10.04.20 2637 Bibi kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

10.04.20 2638 Jagabandhu PRADHAN Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

10.04.20 2639 Pramila pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

10.04.20 2640 Rameswar pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

10.04.20 2641 Hemabati pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

10.04.20 2642 Ujagar pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

10.04.20 2643 Baleswar Pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

10.04.20 2644 Susmita pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

10.04.20 2645 Mukteswar pradhan Male Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

10.04.20 2646 Bhumika kishan Femail Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

10.04.20 2647 Dipika kishan Femail Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

10.04.20 2648 Barun kishan Male Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

10.04.20 2649 Surtula goud Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

10.04.20 2650 Jaganath goud Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

10.04.20 2651 Sashi sa Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

10.04.20 2652 Amit Majhi          M       Adult          Kantiamura Indegent

10.04.2020 2653 Prabhu Choudhury Male Adult Kundpani, Jharkhand Indigent

10.04.2020 2654 Sonia Devi Choudhury Female Adult Kundpani, Jharkhand Indigent

10.04.2020 2655 Bikash Ku. Choudhury Male Child Kundpani, Jharkhand Indigent

10.04.2020 2656 Subash Ku. Choudhury Male Child Kundpani, Jharkhand Indigent

10.04.2020 2657 Mina Gandha Female Adult Bamdera Indigent

10.04.2020 2658 Laxmi Bagh Female Child Bamdera Indigent

10.04.2020 2659 Salman Bagh Male Child Bamdera Indigent

10.04.2020 2660 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

10.04.2020 2661 KABIRAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

10.04.2020 2662 MOUSARIL SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT



10.04.2020 2663 RAMJAN SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

10.04.2020 2664 JIYARUI HOQUE M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

10.04.2020 2665 JESIM ALLI M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

10.04.2020 2666 JIYARUI SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

10.04.2020 2667 JIYARUL SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

10.04.2020 2668 MUSTAFA KHA M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

10.04.2020 2669 SABIRIL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

10.04.2020 2670 MINTU SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

10.04.2020 2671 YAKUB ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

10.04.2020 2672 SK MANINUI M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

10.04.2020 2673 SHYAMLAL CHAUHAN M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

10.04.2020 2674 SABITA CHAUHAN F A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

10.04.2020 2675 RAJU CHAUHAN M C WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

10.04.2020 2676 RANJI CHAUHAN F C WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

10.04.2020 2677 SANTANU PAINKRA M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

10.04.2020 2678 MANGULI PAINKRA F A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

10.04.2020 2679 BHOJKUMAR PAIKRA M C WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

10.04.2020 2680 JUGESWAR SAHU M A ITAMA INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2681 MOITHILI SAHU F A ITAMA INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2682 SIKHAR SAHU M A ITAMA INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2683 SIYA KARSEL F A ITAMA INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2684 KHAN KARSEL M A ITAMA INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2685 CHANDRA MAJHI F A ITAMA INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2686 NIDHI PRADHAN M A ITAMA INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2687 CHANDRA KARSEL F A ITAMA INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2688 SUKANTI BAGH F A ITAMA INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2689 RUSI BAGH M A ITAMA INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2690 SUSILA MAJHI F A ITAMA INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2691 SUSANTA MAJHI M A ITAMA INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2692 DUKULU KAMAR M A ITAMA INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2693 BASANTI KAMAR F A ITAMA INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2694 DIBYALOCHAN KAMAR M A ITAMA INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2695 RAKHI KAMAR F C ITAMA INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2696 ASHIQ KAMAR M C ITAMA INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2697 PADMINI KAMAR F A ITAMA INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2698 JAYAKUMARI BEHERA F A ITAMA INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2699 JASHODA SAHU F A ITAMA INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2700 BABLI GAUDA M A ITAMA INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2701 TIKESWAR BEHERA M A ITAMA INDIGENT



10.04.2020 2702 SAILI BEHERA F A ITAMA INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2703 JEMA SAHU F A ITAMA INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2704 MINAKETAN PODH M A ITAMA INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2705 BASANTI PODH F A ITAMA INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2706 DEEPALI PODH F C ITAMA INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2707 DUTIA KUMURA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2708 BISAKHA KUMURA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2709 MANGALU MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2710 KUNTI SAGAR F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2711 DSANJAY MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2712 KRISHNA MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2713 AYUSH SEN M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2714 LISA SEN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2715 SHANTI PRADHAN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2716 CHUMKI NAIK F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2717 JAYANTI MAJHI F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2718 BIJU MAJHI M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2719 BENEDIK TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2720 ALFONIA TOPPO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2721 SUMITRA HORO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2722 AKRESIA TOPPO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2723 CHRLES BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2724 SUDHI GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2725 GEETANJALI GUDIA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2726 JADU BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2727 SAJDHAR GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2728 PRAFULLA GUDIA M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2729 GULSAN GUDIA M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2730 AFRINA SURIN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2731 MEERA SURIN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2732 SUNIL BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2733 THAMAS GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2734 SANIAR BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2735 ANAND KUJUR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2736 SANGUT TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2737 PANKAJ ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2738 KHIRODINI ROHIDAS F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2739 NARENDRA ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2740 ASHOK ROHIDAS M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT



10.04.2020 2741 JANMAJAY ROHIDAS M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2742 DUBRAJ ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2743 REENA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2744 PADMA ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2745 MANGALU ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2746 LABANI ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2747 KHIROD SINGH M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2748 KEDAR ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2749 ANJALI BARUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2750 ANJALI LAKHUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2751 NIHARJAN AIND M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2752 AKASH TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2753 MALLI KUMURA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2754 KASMAS EKKA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2755 SUSAMA EKKA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2756 SUBASINI BAGH F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2757 UDDHABA MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2758 ANILA NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2759 SUNIL NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2760 CHAMPU NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2761 KUNTIULA DANSANA M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2762 RANI MUNDA M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2763 HATIBALI KHAN M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2764 NAROJ BADAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2765 RAMTULA MANDAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2766 HAZARUDIN MANDAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2767 SACHIN MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2768 BASANTI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2769 MIKHEL MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2770 BISAMATI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2771 MANISH NAG F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2772 SEEMA NAIK F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2773 NANDINI DANDSANA F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2774 BUDHABARI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2775 ANJALI NAIK F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2776 TIKESWAT SUKANTI TETE M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2777 BIJAY TETE F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2778 SWATI TETE M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2779 JOHAN MINZ F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT



10.04.2020 2780 PRIYANKA NAG M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2781 MANISHA NAGH F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2782 NANDITI ANGBASHI F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2783 PRADEEP NAGABASHI F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2784 DEEPAK LUGUN M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2785 KILADHAN AIND M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2786 NIRAJ DANG M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2787 GREGORU SURIN M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2788 MATHIAS DANG M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2789 ROMIRO MAJHI M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2790 JASODA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2791 PADMA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2792 CHANCHALA BARUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2793 BALRAM BANCHHOR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2794 KISHOR BANCHHUR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2795 JAYAPAL GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2796 SILMA GUDIA F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2797 HELENA GUDIA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2798 SATIA BANCHHOR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2799 OMKAR ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2800 GIRIDHARI ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2801 KHATA BAGH M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.04.2020 2802 GOLAPI ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

10.05.2020 2803 Sushil Lakra Male Adult Ekma Migrant 

11.04.20 2804 Siba Kumar Pasayat Female Child Bargaon indigent

11.04.20 2805 Subham Kumar Prasad Male Child Bargaon indigent

11.04.20 2806 Rohit Prasad Male Child Bargaon indigent

11.04.20 2807 Alekha Majhi Male Adult Latagaon indigent

11.04.20 2808 Nila Naik Male Adult Latagaon indigent

11.04.20 2809 Loknath Mohanty Male Adult Latagaon indigent

11.04.20 2810 Manish Lakra Male Child Latagaon indigent

11.04.20 2811 Sarbati Lakra Female Child Latagaon indigent

11.04.20 2812 Sumit Lakra Male Child Latagaon indigent

11.04.20 2813 Suraj Khadia Male Adult Latagaon indigent

11.04.20 2814 Kumudini Lakra Female Adult Latagaon indigent

11.04.20 2815 Pratima Lakra Female Adult Latagaon indigent

11.04.20 2816 Khirodini Nikhandia Female Adult Latagaon indigent

11.04.20 2817 Anil Nikhandia Male Child Latagaon indigent

11.04.20 2818 Swati Mohanty Female Adult Latagaon indigent



11.04.20 2819 Sunil Nikhandia Male Child Latagaon indigent

11.04.20 2820 Debash Majhi Male Adult Latagaon indigent

11.04.20 2821 Ketaki Majhi Female Child Latagaon indigent

11.04.20 2822 Srikanta Lakra Male Adult Latagaon indigent

11.04.20 2823 Umakanta Lakra Male Adult Latagaon indigent

11.04.20 2824 Tarulata Kisan Female Adult Bargaon indigent

11.04.20 2825 Sunafula Female Adult Bargaon indigent

11.04.20 2826 Gita Salam Female Adult Bargaon indigent

11.04.20 2827 Pradeep Bhainsal Male Adult Bargaon indigent

11.04.20 2828 Tribhuban Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

11.04.20 2829 Arpita Babar Female Child Bargaon indigent

11.04.20 2830 Pramod Gupta Male Adult Bilaspur indigent

11.04.20 2831 Anna Male Adult Tamilnadu indigent

11.04.20 2832 Malia Kisan Male Adult Mundagaon indigent

11.04.20 2833 B. Mohanta Male Adult Mayurbhanj indigent

11.04.20 2834 Sanjay Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

11.04.20 2835 Swarna Majhi Female Adult Bargaon indigent

11.04.20 2836 Raju Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

11.04.20 2837 Sujit Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

11.04.20 2838 Munku Kerketta Male Adult Bargaon Labour

11.04.20 2839 Padma Kerketta Female Adult Bargaon Labour

11.04.20 2840 Ranbir Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

11.04.20 2841 Bira Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

11.04.20 2842 Saraswati Babar Female Adult Bargaon indigent

11.04.20 2843 Narayan Babar Male Adult Bargaon indigent

11.04.20 2844 Manish Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

11.04.20 2845 MD Asad Sek Male Adult Bargaon indigent

11.04.20 2846 Mahendra Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

11.04.20 2847 Aminup Haque Male Adult West Bengal indigent

11.04.20 2848 Abu Rayhan Male Adult West Bengal indigent

11.04.20 2849 Munsur Ali Male Adult West Bengal indigent

11.04.20 2850 Turjoul SK Male Adult West Bengal indigent

11.04.20 2851 Sarifa Khatun Female Adult West Bengal indigent

11.04.20 2852 Samir Unesha Female Adult West Bengal indigent

11.04.20 2853 Sumitra Khadia Female Adult Bhoipali Labour

11.04.20 2854 Ragini Khadia Female Child Bhoipali Labour

11.04.20 2855 Jasmini Soreng Female Adult Bhoipali Labour

11.04.20 2856 Athnas Soreng Male Adult Bhoipali Labour

11.04.20 2857 Nupur Kalo Female Adult Bhoipali Labour



11.04.20 2858 Bidya Dhani Female Adult Bhoipali Labour

11.04.20 2859 KALAKAR MAJHI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po-  Fulbari Destitude

11.04.20 2860 AHALYA SA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

11.04.20 2861 JSHKETAN PRADHAN MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

11.04.20 2862 NATHURAM KHADIA MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

11.04.20 2863 SUNITA KHADIA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

11.04.20 2864 SARAT KHADIA MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

11.04.20 2865 RASHMITA BAGH FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

11.04.20 2866 SUMATI KHADIA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

11.04.20 2867 MANISHA BHANADA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

11.04.20 2868 MAMATA NAIK FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

11.04.20 2869 LABANI NAIK MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

11.04.20 2870 MADHAB BHOI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

11.04.20 2871 AMIT MAJHI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

11.04.20 2872 SEEMA MAJHI FEMALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

11.04.20 2873 KAJAL BHOI FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

11.04.20 2874 SABITA JAGAT FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

11.04.20 2875 JANMA KAMAR MALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

11.04.20 2876 BINAPANI KAMR FEMALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

11.04.20 2877 SANGITA KAMAR FEMALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

11.04.20 2878 PRAMOD KAMAR Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

11.04.20 2879 BHANUMATI KAMAR FEMALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

11.04.20 2880 ANTA NAIK MALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

11.04.20 2881 PARIDHI NAIK FEMALE Child At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

11.04.20 2882 REENA PAULE FEMALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

11.04.20

2883

ABDUL KARIM MONDAL MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour

11.04.20

2884

SUDDAN HOSSAIN DALAL MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour

11.04.20

2885

NUR ISLAM KHAN MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour



11.04.20

2886

MATIYAR REHAMAN KHAN MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour

11.04.20

2887

ISDERY DNSARY MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour

11.04.20

2888

MANJUR ISLAM KHAN MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour

11.04.20 2889 Pankaj Sareng Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

11.04.20 2890 Punam Sareng Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

11.04.20 2891 Akulna saa Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

11.04.20 2892 Simran Bud Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

11.04.20 2893 Gulsan Bud Male Child Lakraghara Destitute

11.04.20 2894 Aush Aro Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

11.04.20 2895 Josef Jo Jo Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

11.04.20 2896 Bertha Hasda Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

11.04.20 2897 Anthrasia Hasda Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

11.04.20 2898 Selbastar Bud Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

11.04.20 2899 Siginis Bud Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

11.04.20 2900 Sachini Sareng Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

11.04.20 2901 Binita Hasda Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

11.04.20 2902 FLORENCE KERKETTA Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

11.04.20 2903 SILBASTER SAMAJ Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

11.04.20 2904 PRIYANKA SAMAJ Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

11.04.20 2905 ARPITA SAMAJ Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

11.04.20 2906 SANJIB SAMAJ Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

11.04.20 2907 PRATISHA SAMAJ Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

11.04.20 2908 JAGADISHA SUNYANI Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

11.04.20 2909 DULESWARI SUNYANI Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

11.04.20 2910 AMADEEP SAMAJ Male Child Lakraghara Destitute

11.04.20 2911 MARIYANUS SORENG Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

11.04.20 2912 PRADEEP TIRKEY Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

11.04.20 2913 SOHANA TIRKEY Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

11.04.20 2914 SURESH GUDIA Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

11.04.20 2915 NANDA GUDIA Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute



11.04.20 2916 AJAY GUDIA Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

11.04.20 2917 SULOCHANA PRADHAN Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2918 AZZU PRADHAN Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2919 RAJU PRADHAN Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2920 ASHOK PRADHAN Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2921 DURYODHAN CHAND Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2922 AMAR CHAND Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2923 SHANEHALATA CHAND Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2924 CHANCHAL BHAILAS Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2925 BIJAY BHAISA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2926 AJAY BHAISHA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2927 PRADEEP BHAISHA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2928 RASHMI KALANDHI Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2929 SHIBANI KALANDHI Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2930 AJAY KALANDHI Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2931 BHIBHISAN KALANDHI Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2932 MANDAKINI TANTY Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2933 KUNAL TANTY Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2934 SAROJINI BAGH Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2935 RADHA BHAISA Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2936 HARISHITA DUNGDUNG Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2937 ANUPRIYA DUNGDUNG Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2938 SAKRIT DUNGDUNG Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2939 RANJIT BANCHUR Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2940 CHANDAN BANCHUR Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2941 JAMUNA CHANDEL Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2942 CHANDINI CHANDEL Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2943 SAMRAT CHANDEL Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2944 SANTI BHAISA Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2945 BISHAKHA CHAMAR Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2946 CHITRA CHAMAR Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

11.04.20 2947 MARY KANULIYA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

11.04.20 2948 JEMS KANULIYA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

11.04.20 2949 KHATI JAYPURIA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

11.04.20 2950 REENA JAYPURIA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

11.04.20 2951 PURNIMA SORENG Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

11.04.20 2952 BUDHINI LUHURA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

11.04.20 2953 SARNI KULLU Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

11.04.20 2954 ALIF KULLU Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute



11.04.20 2955 RAFRAL KULLU Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

11.04.20 2956 BISHUL JOJO Male Child ALUDEGA Destitute

11.04.20 2957 ROCKENSHIYA JOJO Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

11.04.20 2958 NRUPA NAIK Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

11.04.20 2959 BIHARI LAKRA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

11.04.20 2960 MADHA MAJHI Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

11.04.20 2961 BIHANI TURI Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

11.04.20 2962 RANJIT SUNYANI Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

11.04.20 2963 UASI NAG Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

11.04.20 2964 SUJIT BAGEA Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

11.04.20 2965 PRATISHA SAMAJ Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

11.04.20 2966 SURIYA BAGEA Femail Child PATEFODE Destitute

11.04.20 2967 PRASBEEN SAMAD Male Child PATEFODE Destitute

11.04.20 2968 ARATI KAMAR Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

11.04.20 2969 SUMITRA KAMAR Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

11.04.20 2970 JAGADISHA BADAKE Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

11.04.20 2971 MUNIKA BADAKE Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

11.04.20 2972 KUNAL BADAKE Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

11.04.20 2973 PRATIBHA BADAKE Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

11.04.20 2974 KARAN BADAKE Male Child BADKHAMAN Destitute

11.04.20 2975 GURBARU SAMAJ Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

11.04.20 2976 RAMO SANTIYA Male Adult BADPARA Destitute

11.04.20 2977 NIRMALA PUSPA DUNGDUNG Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

11.04.20 2978 MANE SANDIYA Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

11.04.20 2979 JAYMANI KERKETTA Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

11.04.20 2980 PRABATI DALDALIYA Femail Adult RUNGA Destitute

11.04.20 2981 LALITA DUNGDUNG Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

11.04.20 2982 PRABATI DALDALIYA Femail Adult RUNGA Destitute

11.04.20 2983 BISHNU KUMAR BISWAKARMA Male Adult TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

11.04.20 2984 BASANTI BISWAKARMA Femail Adult TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

11.04.20 2985 SARITA BISWAKARMA Femail Child TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

11.04.20 2986 CHUKULU BISWAKARMA Male Child TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

11.04.20 2987 GEETA BISWAKARMA Femail Child TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

11.04.20 2988 SITA BISWAKARMA Femail Child TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

11.04.20 2989 CHITA SABAKHAI MALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

11.04.20 2990 LAXMO SABAKHAI MALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

11.04.20 2991 RANGABATI PRATIKAR FEMALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

11.04.20 2992 MAHABIR PRATIKAR MALE CHILD JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

11.04.20 2993 MANGARAM SABAKHAI MALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE



11.04.20 2994 GOBINDA SABAKHAI MALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

11.04.20 2995 Sukun kamar Female Adult Pamra Junapara Sick

11.04.20 2996 Ranjit kamar Male child Pamra Junapara Sick

11.04.20 2997 Ranju Kamar Female Adult Pamra Junapara Sick

11.04.20 2998 Bimla Kamar Female Adult Pamra Junapara Indigent

11.04.20 2999 Munu Bagh Male Adult Pamra Junapara Destitute

11.04.20 3000 Nanda Sunani Male Adult Pamra Junapara Sick

11.04.20 3001 Gobinda Sunani Male Adult Pamra Junapara Sick

11.04.20 3002 Sidheswar Majhi Male Adult Pamra Junapara Indigent

11.04.20 3003 Chandra Apat Female Adult Pamra Nuapara Indigent

11.04.20 3004 Gangadhar Jayapuriya Male Adult Pamra Nuapara Indigent

11.04.20 3005 Sekh Nazir hussen Male Adult West Bengle Indigent

11.04.20 3006 Biswajit Singh Male Adult West Bengle Indigent

11.04.20 3007 Subash Das Male Adult West Bengle Indigent

11.04.20 3008 Sekh Nuralam Male Adult West Bengle Indigent

11.04.20 3009 Kalim Sekh Male Adult West Bengle Indigent

11.04.20 3010 Pradip kishan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

11.04.20 3011 Amita kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

11.04.20 3012 Dilip kishan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

11.04.20 3013 Gita kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

11.04.20 3014 Subati kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

11.04.20 3015 Bibi kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

11.04.20 3016 Jagabandhu PRADHAN Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

11.04.20 3017 Pramila pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

11.04.20 3018 Rameswar pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

11.04.20 3019 Hemabati pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

11.04.20 3020 Ujagar pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

11.04.20 3021 Baleswar Pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

11.04.20 3022 Susmita pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

11.04.20 3023 Mukteswar pradhan Male Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

11.04.20 3024 Bhumika kishan Femail Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

11.04.20 3025 Dipika kishan Femail Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

11.04.20 3026 Barun kishan Male Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

11.04.20 3027 Surtula goud Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

11.04.20 3028 Jaganath goud Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

11.04.20 3029 Sashi sa Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

11.04.20 3030 Amit Majhi          M       Adult          Kantiamura Indegent

11.04.2020 3031 Prabhu Choudhury Male Adult Kundpani, Jharkhand Indigent

11.04.2020 3032 Sonia Devi Choudhury Female Adult Kundpani, Jharkhand Indigent



11.04.2020 3033 Bikash Ku. Choudhury Male Child Kundpani, Jharkhand Indigent

11.04.2020 3034 Subash Ku. Choudhury Male Child Kundpani, Jharkhand Indigent

11.04.2020 3035 Mina Gandha Female Adult Bamdera Indigent

11.04.2020 3036 Laxmi Bagh Female Child Bamdera Indigent

11.04.2020 3037 Salman Bagh Male Child Bamdera Indigent

11.04.2020 3038 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

11.04.2020 3039 KABIRAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

11.04.2020 3040 MOUSARIL SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

11.04.2020 3041 RAMJAN SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

11.04.2020 3042 JIYARUI HOQUE M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

11.04.2020 3043 JESIM ALLI M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

11.04.2020 3044 JIYARUI SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

11.04.2020 3045 JIYARUL SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

11.04.2020 3046 MUSTAFA KHA M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

11.04.2020 3047 SABIRIL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

11.04.2020 3048 MINTU SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

11.04.2020 3049 YAKUB ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

11.04.2020 3050 SK MANINUI M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

11.04.2020 3051 SHYAMLAL CHAUHAN M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

11.04.2020 3052 SABITA CHAUHAN F A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

11.04.2020 3053 RAJU CHAUHAN M C WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

11.04.2020 3054 RANJI CHAUHAN F C WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

11.04.2020 3055 SANTANU PAINKRA M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

11.04.2020 3056 MANGULI PAINKRA F A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

11.04.2020 3057 BHOJKUMAR PAIKRA M C WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

11.04.2020 3058 JUGESWAR SAHU M A ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3059 MOITHILI SAHU F A ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3060 SIKHAR SAHU M A ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3061 SIYA KARSEL F A ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3062 KHAN KARSEL M A ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3063 CHANDRA MAJHI F A ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3064 NIDHI PRADHAN M A ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3065 CHANDRA KARSEL F A ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3066 SUKANTI BAGH F A ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3067 RUSI BAGH M A ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3068 SUSILA MAJHI F A ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3069 SUSANTA MAJHI M A ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3070 DUKULU KAMAR M A ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3071 BASANTI KAMAR F A ITAMA INDIGENT



11.04.2020 3072 DIBYALOCHAN KAMAR M A ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3073 RAKHI KAMAR F C ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3074 ASHIQ KAMAR M C ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3075 PADMINI KAMAR F A ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3076 JAYAKUMARI BEHERA F A ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3077 JASHODA SAHU F A ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3078 BABLI GAUDA M A ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3079 TIKESWAR BEHERA M A ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3080 SAILI BEHERA F A ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3081 JEMA SAHU F A ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3082 MINAKETAN PODH M A ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3083 BASANTI PODH F A ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3084 DEEPALI PODH F C ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3085 DULARI BEHERA F A ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3086 CHANDMANI BEHERA M A ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3087 KASTUBHA BARIK M A ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3088 BABLI GANDHA M A ITAMA INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3089 DUTIA KUMURA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3090 BISAKHA KUMURA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3091 MANGALU MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3092 KUNTI SAGAR F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3093 DSANJAY MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3094 KRISHNA MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3095 AYUSH SEN M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3096 LISA SEN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3097 SHANTI PRADHAN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3098 CHUMKI NAIK F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3099 JAYANTI MAJHI F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3100 BIJU MAJHI M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3101 BENEDIK TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3102 ALFONIA TOPPO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3103 SUMITRA HORO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3104 AKRESIA TOPPO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3105 CHRLES BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3106 SUDHI GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3107 GEETANJALI GUDIA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3108 JADU BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3109 SAJDHAR GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3110 PRAFULLA GUDIA M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT



11.04.2020 3111 GULSAN GUDIA M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3112 AFRINA SURIN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3113 MEERA SURIN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3114 SUNIL BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3115 THAMAS GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3116 SANIAR BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3117 ANAND KUJUR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3118 SANGUT TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3119 PANKAJ ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3120 KHIRODINI ROHIDAS F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3121 NARENDRA ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3122 ASHOK ROHIDAS M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3123 JANMAJAY ROHIDAS M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3124 DUBRAJ ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3125 REENA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3126 PADMA ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3127 MANGALU ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3128 LABANI ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3129 KHIROD SINGH M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3130 KEDAR ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3131 ANJALI BARUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3132 ANJALI LAKHUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3133 NIHARJAN AIND M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3134 AKASH TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3135 MALLI KUMURA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3136 KASMAS EKKA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3137 SUSAMA EKKA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3138 SUBASINI BAGH F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3139 UDDHABA MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3140 ANILA NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3141 SUNIL NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3142 CHAMPU NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3143 KUNTIULA DANSANA M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3144 RANI MUNDA M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3145 HATIBALI KHAN M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3146 NAROJ BADAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3147 RAMTULA MANDAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3148 HAZARUDIN MANDAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3149 SACHIN MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT



11.04.2020 3150 BASANTI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3151 MIKHEL MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3152 BISAMATI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3153 MANISH NAG F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3154 SEEMA NAIK F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3155 NANDINI DANDSANA F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3156 BUDHABARI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3157 ANJALI NAIK F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3158 TIKESWAT SUKANTI TETE M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3159 BIJAY TETE F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3160 SWATI TETE M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3161 JOHAN MINZ F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3162 PRIYANKA NAG M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3163 MANISHA NAGH F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3164 NANDITI ANGBASHI F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3165 PRADEEP NAGABASHI F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3166 DEEPAK LUGUN M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3167 KILADHAN AIND M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3168 NIRAJ DANG M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3169 GREGORU SURIN M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3170 MATHIAS DANG M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3171 ROMIRO MAJHI M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3172 JASODA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3173 PADMA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3174 CHANCHALA BARUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3175 BALRAM BANCHHOR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3176 KISHOR BANCHHUR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3177 JAYAPAL GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3178 SILMA GUDIA F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3179 HELENA GUDIA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3180 SATIA BANCHHOR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3181 OMKAR ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3182 GIRIDHARI ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3183 KHATA BAGH M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.04.2020 3184 GOLAPI ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

11.05.2020 3185 Sushil Lakra Male Adult Ekma Migrant 

12.04.20 3186 Bindeswar Pandey Male Adult Latagaon indigent

12.04.20 3187 Saraswati Pandey Female Adult Latagaon indigent

12.04.20 3188 Rabindra Pandey Male Adult Latagaon indigent



12.04.20 3189 Pramod Pandey Male Adult Latagaon indigent

12.04.20 3190 Siba Kumar Pasayat Female Child Bargaon indigent

12.04.20 3191 Subham Kumar Prasad Male Child Bargaon indigent

12.04.20 3192 Rohit Prasad Male Child Bargaon indigent

12.04.20 3193 Alekha Majhi Male Adult Latagaon indigent

12.04.20 3194 Nila Naik Male Adult Latagaon indigent

12.04.20 3195 Loknath Mohanty Male Adult Latagaon indigent

12.04.20 3196 Manish Lakra Male Child Latagaon indigent

12.04.20 3197 Sarbati Lakra Female Child Latagaon indigent

12.04.20 3198 Sumit Lakra Male Child Latagaon indigent

12.04.20 3199 Suraj Khadia Male Adult Latagaon indigent

12.04.20 3200 Kumudini Lakra Female Adult Latagaon indigent

12.04.20 3201 Pratima Lakra Female Adult Latagaon indigent

12.04.20 3202 Khirodini Nikhandia Female Adult Latagaon indigent

12.04.20 3203 Anil Nikhandia Male Child Latagaon indigent

12.04.20 3204 Swati Mohanty Female Adult Latagaon indigent

12.04.20 3205 Sunil Nikhandia Male Child Latagaon indigent

12.04.20 3206 Debash Majhi Male Adult Latagaon indigent

12.04.20 3207 Ketaki Majhi Female Child Latagaon indigent

12.04.20 3208 Srikanta Lakra Male Adult Latagaon indigent

12.04.20 3209 Umakanta Lakra Male Adult Latagaon indigent

12.04.20 3210 Tarulata Kisan Female Adult Bargaon indigent

12.04.20 3211 Sunafula Female Adult Bargaon indigent

12.04.20 3212 Gita Salam Female Adult Bargaon indigent

12.04.20 3213 Pradeep Bhainsal Male Adult Bargaon indigent

12.04.20 3214 Tribhuban Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

12.04.20 3215 Arpita Babar Female Child Bargaon indigent

12.04.20 3216 Pramod Gupta Male Adult Bilaspur indigent

12.04.20 3217 Anna Male Adult Tamilnadu indigent

12.04.20 3218 Malia Kisan Male Adult Mundagaon indigent

12.04.20 3219 B. Mohanta Male Adult Mayurbhanj indigent

12.04.20 3220 Sanjay Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

12.04.20 3221 Swarna Majhi Female Adult Bargaon indigent

12.04.20 3222 Raju Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

12.04.20 3223 Sujit Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

12.04.20 3224 Munku Kerketta Male Adult Bargaon Labour

12.04.20 3225 Padma Kerketta Female Adult Bargaon Labour

12.04.20 3226 Ranbir Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

12.04.20 3227 Bira Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour



12.04.20 3228 Saraswati Babar Female Adult Bargaon indigent

12.04.20 3229 Narayan Babar Male Adult Bargaon indigent

12.04.20 3230 Manish Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

12.04.20 3231 MD Asad Sek Male Adult Bargaon indigent

12.04.20 3232 Mahendra Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

12.04.20 3233 Aminup Haque Male Adult West Bengal indigent

12.04.20 3234 Abu Rayhan Male Adult West Bengal indigent

12.04.20 3235 Munsur Ali Male Adult West Bengal indigent

12.04.20 3236 Turjoul SK Male Adult West Bengal indigent

12.04.20 3237 Sarifa Khatun Female Adult West Bengal indigent

12.04.20 3238 Samir Unesha Female Adult West Bengal indigent

12.04.20 3239 Sumitra Khadia Female Adult Bhoipali Labour

12.04.20 3240 Ragini Khadia Female Child Bhoipali Labour

12.04.20 3241 Jasmini Soreng Female Adult Bhoipali Labour

12.04.20 3242 Athnas Soreng Male Adult Bhoipali Labour

12.04.20 3243 Nupur Kalo Female Adult Bhoipali Labour

12.04.20 3244 Bidya Dhani Female Adult Bhoipali Labour

12.04.20 3245 Kuntula Pruseth Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

12.04.20 3246 Tulsa Pruseth Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

12.04.20 3247 Damodar Pruseth Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

12.04.20 3248 Gobinda Banchhur Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

12.04.20 3249 Sabitri Soreng Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

12.04.20 3250 Mangni Dungdung Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

12.04.20 3251 Rajani Dash Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

12.04.20 3252 Lakhi Kishan Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

12.04.20 3253 Bilasha Banchhur Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

12.04.20 3254 Sarjara Pan Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

12.04.20 3255 Parbati Mangar Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

12.04.20 3256 Khada Kishan Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

12.04.20 3257 Dayamati Dansana Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

12.04.20 3258 Gouttam Dansana Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

12.04.20 3259 Fula Kerketta Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

12.04.20 3260 Bhanumati Banchhur Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

12.04.20 3261 KALAKAR MAJHI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po-  Fulbari Destitude

12.04.20 3262 AHALYA SA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

12.04.20 3263 JSHKETAN PRADHAN MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

12.04.20 3264 NATHURAM KHADIA MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

12.04.20 3265 SUNITA KHADIA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

12.04.20 3266 SARAT KHADIA MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude



12.04.20 3267 RASHMITA BAGH FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

12.04.20 3268 SUMATI KHADIA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

12.04.20 3269 MANISHA BHANADA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

12.04.20 3270 MAMATA NAIK FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

12.04.20 3271 LABANI NAIK MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

12.04.20 3272 MADHAB BHOI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

12.04.20 3273 AMIT MAJHI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

12.04.20 3274 SEEMA MAJHI FEMALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

12.04.20 3275 KAJAL BHOI FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

12.04.20 3276 SABITA JAGAT FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

12.04.20 3277 JANMA KAMAR MALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

12.04.20 3278 BINAPANI KAMR FEMALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

12.04.20 3279 SANGITA KAMAR FEMALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

12.04.20 3280 PRAMOD KAMAR Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

12.04.20 3281 BHANUMATI KAMAR FEMALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

12.04.20 3282 ANTA NAIK MALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

12.04.20 3283 PARIDHI NAIK FEMALE Child At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

12.04.20 3284 REENA PAULE FEMALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

12.04.20

3285

ABDUL KARIM MONDAL MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour

12.04.20

3286

SUDDAN HOSSAIN DALAL MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour

12.04.20

3287

NUR ISLAM KHAN MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour

12.04.20

3288

MATIYAR REHAMAN KHAN MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour

12.04.20

3289

ISDERY DNSARY MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour



12.04.20

3290

MANJUR ISLAM KHAN MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour

12.04.20 3291 Pankaj Sareng Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3292 Punam Sareng Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3293 Akulna saa Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3294 Simran Bud Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3295 Gulsan Bud Male Child Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3296 Aush Aro Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3297 Josef Jo Jo Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3298 Bertha Hasda Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3299 Anthrasia Hasda Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3300 Selbastar Bud Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3301 Siginis Bud Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3302 Sachini Sareng Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3303 Binita Hasda Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3304 FLORENCE KERKETTA Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3305 SILBASTER SAMAJ Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3306 PRIYANKA SAMAJ Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3307 ARPITA SAMAJ Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3308 SANJIB SAMAJ Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3309 PRATISHA SAMAJ Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3310 JAGADISHA SUNYANI Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3311 DULESWARI SUNYANI Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3312 AMADEEP SAMAJ Male Child Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3313 MARIYANUS SORENG Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3314 PRADEEP TIRKEY Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3315 SOHANA TIRKEY Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3316 SURESH GUDIA Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3317 NANDA GUDIA Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3318 AJAY GUDIA Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3319 SULOCHANA PRADHAN Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3320 AZZU PRADHAN Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3321 RAJU PRADHAN Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3322 ASHOK PRADHAN Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3323 DURYODHAN CHAND Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3324 AMAR CHAND Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3325 SHANEHALATA CHAND Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute



12.04.20 3326 CHANCHAL BHAILAS Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3327 BIJAY BHAISA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3328 AJAY BHAISHA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3329 PRADEEP BHAISHA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3330 RASHMI KALANDHI Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3331 SHIBANI KALANDHI Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3332 AJAY KALANDHI Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3333 BHIBHISAN KALANDHI Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3334 MANDAKINI TANTY Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3335 KUNAL TANTY Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3336 SAROJINI BAGH Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3337 RADHA BHAISA Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3338 HARISHITA DUNGDUNG Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3339 ANUPRIYA DUNGDUNG Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3340 SAKRIT DUNGDUNG Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3341 RANJIT BANCHUR Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3342 CHANDAN BANCHUR Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3343 JAMUNA CHANDEL Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3344 CHANDINI CHANDEL Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3345 SAMRAT CHANDEL Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3346 SANTI BHAISA Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3347 BISHAKHA CHAMAR Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3348 CHITRA CHAMAR Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

12.04.20 3349 MARY KANULIYA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

12.04.20 3350 JEMS KANULIYA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

12.04.20 3351 KHATI JAYPURIA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

12.04.20 3352 REENA JAYPURIA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

12.04.20 3353 PURNIMA SORENG Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

12.04.20 3354 BUDHINI LUHURA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

12.04.20 3355 SARNI KULLU Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

12.04.20 3356 ALIF KULLU Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

12.04.20 3357 RAFRAL KULLU Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

12.04.20 3358 BISHUL JOJO Male Child ALUDEGA Destitute

12.04.20 3359 ROCKENSHIYA JOJO Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

12.04.20 3360 NRUPA NAIK Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

12.04.20 3361 BIHARI LAKRA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

12.04.20 3362 MADHA MAJHI Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

12.04.20 3363 BIHANI TURI Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

12.04.20 3364 RANJIT SUNYANI Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute



12.04.20 3365 UASI NAG Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

12.04.20 3366 SUJIT BAGEA Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

12.04.20 3367 PRATISHA SAMAJ Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

12.04.20 3368 SURIYA BAGEA Femail Child PATEFODE Destitute

12.04.20 3369 PRASBEEN SAMAD Male Child PATEFODE Destitute

12.04.20 3370 ARATI KAMAR Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

12.04.20 3371 SUMITRA KAMAR Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

12.04.20 3372 JAGADISHA BADAKE Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

12.04.20 3373 MUNIKA BADAKE Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

12.04.20 3374 KUNAL BADAKE Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

12.04.20 3375 PRATIBHA BADAKE Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

12.04.20 3376 KARAN BADAKE Male Child BADKHAMAN Destitute

12.04.20 3377 GURBARU SAMAJ Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

12.04.20 3378 RAMO SANTIYA Male Adult BADPARA Destitute

12.04.20 3379 NIRMALA PUSPA DUNGDUNG Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

12.04.20 3380 MANE SANDIYA Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

12.04.20 3381 JAYMANI KERKETTA Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

12.04.20 3382 PRABATI DALDALIYA Femail Adult RUNGA Destitute

12.04.20 3383 LALITA DUNGDUNG Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

12.04.20 3384 PRABATI DALDALIYA Femail Adult RUNGA Destitute

12.04.20 3385 BISHNU KUMAR BISWAKARMA Male Adult TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

12.04.20 3386 BASANTI BISWAKARMA Femail Adult TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

12.04.20 3387 SARITA BISWAKARMA Femail Child TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

12.04.20 3388 CHUKULU BISWAKARMA Male Child TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

12.04.20 3389 GEETA BISWAKARMA Femail Child TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

12.04.20 3390 SITA BISWAKARMA Femail Child TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

12.04.20 3391 CHITA SABAKHAI MALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

12.04.20 3392 LAXMO SABAKHAI MALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

12.04.20 3393 RANGABATI PRATIKAR FEMALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

12.04.20 3394 MAHABIR PRATIKAR MALE CHILD JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

12.04.20 3395 MANGARAM SABAKHAI MALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

12.04.20 3396 GOBINDA SABAKHAI MALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

12.04.20 3397 VUTU SEKH MALE ADULT WEST BENGLE(MURANGA BAD) INDIGENT

12.04.20 3398 Sukun kamar Female Adult Pamra Junapara Sick

12.04.20 3399 Ranjit kamar Male child Pamra Junapara Sick

12.04.20 3400 Ranju Kamar Female Adult Pamra Junapara Sick

12.04.20 3401 Bimla Kamar Female Adult Pamra Junapara Indigent

12.04.20 3402 Munu Bagh Male Adult Pamra Junapara Destitute

12.04.20 3403 Nanda Sunani Male Adult Pamra Junapara Sick



12.04.20 3404 Gobinda Sunani Male Adult Pamra Junapara Sick

12.04.20 3405 Sidheswar Majhi Male Adult Pamra Junapara Indigent

12.04.20 3406 Chandra Apat Female Adult Pamra Nuapara Indigent

12.04.20 3407 Gangadhar Jayapuriya Male Adult Pamra Nuapara Indigent

12.04.20 3408 Sekh Nazir hussen Male Adult West Bengle Indigent

12.04.20 3409 Biswajit Singh Male Adult West Bengle Indigent

12.04.20 3410 Subash Das Male Adult West Bengle Indigent

12.04.20 3411 Sekh Nuralam Male Adult West Bengle Indigent

12.04.20 3412 Kalim Sekh Male Adult West Bengle Indigent

12.04.20 3413 Pradip kishan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

12.04.20 3414 Amita kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

12.04.20 3415 Dilip kishan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

12.04.20 3416 Gita kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

12.04.20 3417 Subati kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

12.04.20 3418 Bibi kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

12.04.20 3419 Jagabandhu PRADHAN Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

12.04.20 3420 Pramila pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

12.04.20 3421 Rameswar pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

12.04.20 3422 Hemabati pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

12.04.20 3423 Ujagar pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

12.04.20 3424 Baleswar Pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

12.04.20 3425 Susmita pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

12.04.20 3426 Mukteswar pradhan Male Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

12.04.20 3427 Bhumika kishan Femail Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

12.04.20 3428 Dipika kishan Femail Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

12.04.20 3429 Barun kishan Male Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

12.04.20 3430 Surtula goud Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

12.04.20 3431 Jaganath goud Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

12.04.20 3432 Sashi sa Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

12.04.20 3433 Bhulku Kamar Male Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3434 Kumudini Kamar Female Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3435 Kamil Bak Male Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3436 Anita Bak Female Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3437 Rahul Kamar Male Child Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3438 Dileswari Kamar Female Child Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3439 Sukun Kujur Female Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3440 Banamali Kishan Male Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3441 Basa Barua Female Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3442 Sarmila Lakra Female Adult Timna Indegent



12.04.20 3443 Abraham Lakra Male Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3444 Anand Ekka Male Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3445 Ansian Ekka Female Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3446 Pitu Lakra Male Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3447 Jamini Ekka Female Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3448 Mitra Lakra Male Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3449 Rita Lakra Female Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3450 Abraham Ekka Male Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3451 Subarna Naik Female Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3452 Jasmin Ekka Female Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3453 Helena Minz Female Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3454 Ansila Minz Female Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3455 Abhijit Minz Male Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3456 Lalit Kamar Male Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3457 Pritam Kamar Male Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3458 Damanika Lakra Male Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3459 Kardula Lakra Female Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3460 Balmati Lakra Female Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3461 Sarmila Lakra Female Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3462 Ananya Lakra Female Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3463 Damanica Majhi Male Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3464 Albis Kujur Male Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3465 Chaitu Lakda Male Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3466 Sunita Dhanuar Female Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3467 Budhuni Bhukta Female Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.20 3468 Pradip Lakda Male Adult Timna Indegent

12.04.2020 3469 Prabhu Choudhury Male Adult Kundpani, Jharkhand Indigent

12.04.2020 3470 Sonia Devi Choudhury Female Adult Kundpani, Jharkhand Indigent

12.04.2020 3471 Bikash Ku. Choudhury Male Child Kundpani, Jharkhand Indigent

12.04.2020 3472 Subash Ku. Choudhury Male Child Kundpani, Jharkhand Indigent

12.04.2020 3473 Mina Gandha Female Adult Bamdera Indigent

12.04.2020 3474 Laxmi Bagh Female Child Bamdera Indigent

12.04.2020 3475 Salman Bagh Male Child Bamdera Indigent

12.04.2020 3476 Benedikata Minz Female Adult Bamdera Destitute/ Widow

12.04.2020 3477 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

12.04.2020 3478 KABIRAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

12.04.2020 3479 MOUSARIL SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

12.04.2020 3480 RAMJAN SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

12.04.2020 3481 JIYARUI HOQUE M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT



12.04.2020 3482 JESIM ALLI M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

12.04.2020 3483 JIYARUI SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

12.04.2020 3484 JIYARUL SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

12.04.2020 3485 MUSTAFA KHA M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

12.04.2020 3486 SABIRIL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

12.04.2020 3487 MINTU SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

12.04.2020 3488 YAKUB ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

12.04.2020 3489 SK MANINUI M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

12.04.2020 3490 SHYAMLAL CHAUHAN M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

12.04.2020 3491 SABITA CHAUHAN F A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

12.04.2020 3492 RAJU CHAUHAN M C WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

12.04.2020 3493 RANJI CHAUHAN F C WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

12.04.2020 3494 SANTANU PAINKRA M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

12.04.2020 3495 MANGULI PAINKRA F A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

12.04.2020 3496 BHOJKUMAR PAIKRA M C WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

12.04.2020 3497 JUGESWAR SAHU M A ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3498 MOITHILI SAHU F A ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3499 SIKHAR SAHU M A ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3500 SIYA KARSEL F A ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3501 KHAN KARSEL M A ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3502 CHANDRA MAJHI F A ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3503 NIDHI PRADHAN M A ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3504 CHANDRA KARSEL F A ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3505 SUKANTI BAGH F A ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3506 RUSI BAGH M A ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3507 SUSILA MAJHI F A ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3508 SUSANTA MAJHI M A ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3509 DUKULU KAMAR M A ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3510 BASANTI KAMAR F A ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3511 DIBYALOCHAN KAMAR M A ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3512 RAKHI KAMAR F C ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3513 ASHIQ KAMAR M C ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3514 PADMINI KAMAR F A ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3515 JAYAKUMARI BEHERA F A ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3516 JASHODA SAHU F A ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3517 BABLI GAUDA M A ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3518 TIKESWAR BEHERA M A ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3519 SAILI BEHERA F A ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3520 JEMA SAHU F A ITAMA INDIGENT



12.04.2020 3521 MINAKETAN PODH M A ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3522 BASANTI PODH F A ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3523 DEEPALI PODH F C ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3524 DULARI BEHERA F A ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3525 CHANDMANI BEHERA M A ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3526 KASTUBHA BARIK M A ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3527 BABLI GANDHA M A ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3528 DHARITRI PODH F C ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3529 ROSANSUNYANI M C ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3530 SABITRI BEHERA F A ITAMA INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3531 DUTIA KUMURA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3532 BISAKHA KUMURA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3533 MANGALU MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3534 KUNTI SAGAR F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3535 DSANJAY MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3536 KRISHNA MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3537 AYUSH SEN M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3538 LISA SEN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3539 SHANTI PRADHAN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3540 CHUMKI NAIK F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3541 JAYANTI MAJHI F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3542 BIJU MAJHI M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3543 BENEDIK TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3544 ALFONIA TOPPO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3545 SUMITRA HORO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3546 AKRESIA TOPPO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3547 CHRLES BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3548 SUDHI GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3549 GEETANJALI GUDIA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3550 JADU BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3551 SAJDHAR GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3552 PRAFULLA GUDIA M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3553 GULSAN GUDIA M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3554 AFRINA SURIN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3555 MEERA SURIN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3556 SUNIL BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3557 THAMAS GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3558 SANIAR BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3559 ANAND KUJUR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT



12.04.2020 3560 SANGUT TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3561 PANKAJ ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3562 KHIRODINI ROHIDAS F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3563 NARENDRA ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3564 ASHOK ROHIDAS M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3565 JANMAJAY ROHIDAS M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3566 DUBRAJ ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3567 REENA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3568 PADMA ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3569 MANGALU ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3570 LABANI ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3571 KHIROD SINGH M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3572 KEDAR ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3573 ANJALI BARUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3574 ANJALI LAKHUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3575 NIHARJAN AIND M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3576 AKASH TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3577 MALLI KUMURA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3578 KASMAS EKKA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3579 SUSAMA EKKA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3580 SUBASINI BAGH F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3581 UDDHABA MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3582 ANILA NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3583 SUNIL NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3584 CHAMPU NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3585 KUNTIULA DANSANA M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3586 RANI MUNDA M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3587 HATIBALI KHAN M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3588 NAROJ BADAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3589 RAMTULA MANDAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3590 HAZARUDIN MANDAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3591 SACHIN MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3592 BASANTI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3593 MIKHEL MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3594 BISAMATI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3595 MANISH NAG F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3596 SEEMA NAIK F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3597 NANDINI DANDSANA F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3598 BUDHABARI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT



12.04.2020 3599 ANJALI NAIK F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3600 TIKESWAT SUKANTI TETE M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3601 BIJAY TETE F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3602 SWATI TETE M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3603 JOHAN MINZ F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3604 PRIYANKA NAG M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3605 MANISHA NAGH F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3606 NANDITI ANGBASHI F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3607 PRADEEP NAGABASHI F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3608 DEEPAK LUGUN M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3609 KILADHAN AIND M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3610 NIRAJ DANG M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3611 GREGORU SURIN M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3612 MATHIAS DANG M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3613 ROMIRO MAJHI M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3614 JASODA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3615 PADMA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3616 CHANCHALA BARUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3617 BALRAM BANCHHOR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3618 KISHOR BANCHHUR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3619 JAYAPAL GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3620 SILMA GUDIA F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3621 HELENA GUDIA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3622 SATIA BANCHHOR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3623 OMKAR ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3624 GIRIDHARI ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3625 KHATA BAGH M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.04.2020 3626 GOLAPI ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

12.05.2020 3627 Sushil Lakra Male Adult Ekma Migrant 

13.04.20 3628 Bindeswar Pandey Male Adult Latagaon indigent

13.04.20 3629 Saraswati Pandey Female Adult Latagaon indigent

13.04.20 3630 Rabindra Pandey Male Adult Latagaon indigent

13.04.20 3631 Pramod Pandey Male Adult Latagaon indigent

13.04.20 3632 Siba Kumar Pasayat Female Child Bargaon indigent

13.04.20 3633 Subham Kumar Prasad Male Child Bargaon indigent

13.04.20 3634 Rohit Prasad Male Child Bargaon indigent

13.04.20 3635 Alekha Majhi Male Adult Latagaon indigent

13.04.20 3636 Nila Naik Male Adult Latagaon indigent

13.04.20 3637 Loknath Mohanty Male Adult Latagaon indigent



13.04.20 3638 Manish Lakra Male Child Latagaon indigent

13.04.20 3639 Sarbati Lakra Female Child Latagaon indigent

13.04.20 3640 Sumit Lakra Male Child Latagaon indigent

13.04.20 3641 Suraj Khadia Male Adult Latagaon indigent

13.04.20 3642 Kumudini Lakra Female Adult Latagaon indigent

13.04.20 3643 Pratima Lakra Female Adult Latagaon indigent

13.04.20 3644 Khirodini Nikhandia Female Adult Latagaon indigent

13.04.20 3645 Anil Nikhandia Male Child Latagaon indigent

13.04.20 3646 Swati Mohanty Female Adult Latagaon indigent

13.04.20 3647 Sunil Nikhandia Male Child Latagaon indigent

13.04.20 3648 Debash Majhi Male Adult Latagaon indigent

13.04.20 3649 Ketaki Majhi Female Child Latagaon indigent

13.04.20 3650 Srikanta Lakra Male Adult Latagaon indigent

13.04.20 3651 Umakanta Lakra Male Adult Latagaon indigent

13.04.20 3652 Tarulata Kisan Female Adult Bargaon indigent

13.04.20 3653 Sunafula Female Adult Bargaon indigent

13.04.20 3654 Gita Salam Female Adult Bargaon indigent

13.04.20 3655 Pradeep Bhainsal Male Adult Bargaon indigent

13.04.20 3656 Tribhuban Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

13.04.20 3657 Arpita Babar Female Child Bargaon indigent

13.04.20 3658 Pramod Gupta Male Adult Bilaspur indigent

13.04.20 3659 Anna Male Adult Tamilnadu indigent

13.04.20 3660 Malia Kisan Male Adult Mundagaon indigent

13.04.20 3661 B. Mohanta Male Adult Mayurbhanj indigent

13.04.20 3662 Sanjay Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

13.04.20 3663 Swarna Majhi Female Adult Bargaon indigent

13.04.20 3664 Raju Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

13.04.20 3665 Sujit Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

13.04.20 3666 Munku Kerketta Male Adult Bargaon Labour

13.04.20 3667 Padma Kerketta Female Adult Bargaon Labour

13.04.20 3668 Ranbir Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

13.04.20 3669 Bira Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

13.04.20 3670 Saraswati Babar Female Adult Bargaon indigent

13.04.20 3671 Narayan Babar Male Adult Bargaon indigent

13.04.20 3672 Manish Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

13.04.20 3673 MD Asad Sek Male Adult Bargaon indigent

13.04.20 3674 Mahendra Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

13.04.20 3675 SATYABATI KISHAN Female Adult Barangakachhar Destitude

13.04.20 3676 ROSHAN KISHAN Male Adult Barangakachhar Destitude



13.04.20 3677 LINA KISHAN Female Child below 12 years Barangakachhar Destitude

13.04.20 3678 ROSHNI KISHAN Female Child below 12 years Barangakachhar Destitude

13.04.20 3679 MAKUNDA KISHAN Male Adult Barangakachhar Destitude

13.04.20 3680 SASHIDHAR BEHERA Male Adult Barangakachhar Destitude

13.04.20 3681 CHAMPBATI BEHERA Female Adult Barangakachhar Destitude

13.04.20 3682 PANKAJ SUNANI Male Adult Barangakachhar Destitude

13.04.20 3683 BANITA KANTA Female Adult Barangakachhar Destitude

13.04.20 3684 RAJAT PADH Male Adult Talimunda Destitude

13.04.20 3685 ROSHNI SUNANI Female Adult Talimunda Destitude

13.04.20 3686 KIABATI BAGH Female Adult Laikera Destitude

13.04.20 3687 BHESAJA SUNANI Male Adult Barangakachhar Destitude

13.04.20 3688 BINDIA TANTY Female Adult Barangakachhar Destitude

13.04.20 3689 SWASTIK SUNANI Male Child below 12 years Barangakachhar Destitude

13.04.20 3690 SUNIL BAGH Male Adult Jagatpali ,krupabahal Destitude

13.04.20 3691 DHANKUMAR HEMROM Male Adult Barangakachhar Destitude

13.04.20 3692 AGUSTINA HEMROM Female Adult Barangakachhar Destitude

13.04.20 3693 RUNUPRIYA NAIK Female Adult Barangakachhar Destitude

13.04.20 3694 DHANIK TANTY Male Adult Bihar Migrant

13.04.20 3695 MANA SUNANI Male Adult Tangargaon Migrant

13.04.20 3696 SANTOSH ROUT Male Adult Brajrajnagar Migrant

13.04.20 3697 SATISH KUMAR Male Adult Bihar Migrant

13.04.20 3698 LALA SA Male Adult Rourkela Migrant

13.04.20 3699 AJAY NAIK Male Adult Bamra Migrant

13.04.20 3700 PAK KACHHAP Male Adult Rourkela Migrant

13.04.20 3701 ROHIT KACHHAP Male Adult Rourkela Migrant

13.04.20 3702 BISAL KACHHAP Male Adult Rourkela Migrant

13.04.20 3703 RITA TANTY Female Adult Bihar Migrant

13.04.20 3704 ANIL TANTY Male Adult Bihar Migrant

13.04.20 3705 HUSEN KHAN Male Adult Rajastan Migrant



13.04.20 3706 NABAB KHAN Male Adult Rajastan Migrant

13.04.20 3707 RASUL KHAN Male Adult Rajastan Migrant

13.04.20 3708 DILBAR KHAN Male Adult Rajastan Migrant

13.04.20 3709 SAHIL KHAN Male Adult Rajastan Migrant

13.04.20 3710 Aminup Haque Male Adult West Bengal indigent

13.04.20 3711 Abu Rayhan Male Adult West Bengal indigent

13.04.20 3712 Munsur Ali Male Adult West Bengal indigent

13.04.20 3713 Turjoul SK Male Adult West Bengal indigent

13.04.20 3714 Sarifa Khatun Female Adult West Bengal indigent

13.04.20 3715 Samir Unesha Female Adult West Bengal indigent

13.04.20 3716 Sumitra Khadia Female Adult Bhoipali Labour

13.04.20 3717 Ragini Khadia Female Child Bhoipali Labour

13.04.20 3718 Jasmini Soreng Female Adult Bhoipali Labour

13.04.20 3719 Athnas Soreng Male Adult Bhoipali Labour

13.04.20 3720 Nupur Kalo Female Adult Bhoipali Labour

13.04.20 3721 Bidya Dhani Female Adult Bhoipali Labour

13.04.20 3722 Kuntula Pruseth Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3723 Tulsa Pruseth Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3724 Damodar Pruseth Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3725 Gobinda Banchhur Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3726 Sabitri Soreng Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3727 Mangni Dungdung Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3728 Rajani Dash Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3729 Lakhi Kishan Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3730 Bilasha Banchhur Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3731 Sarjara Pan Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3732 Parbati Mangar Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3733 Khada Kishan Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3734 Dayamati Dansana Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3735 Gouttam Dansana Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3736 Fula Kerketta Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3737 Bhanumati Banchhur Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3738 Daynidhi Naik Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3739 Padmalochan Naik Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3740 Gobinda Dansana Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3741 Mangaru Baa Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3742 Parma Dansana Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3743 Sukanti Bhitriya Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3744 Raimati Soreng Female Adult Jajpur Indigent



13.04.20 3745 Budha Soreng Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3746 Radha Bhitriya Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3747 Raibani Kerketta Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3748 Trilochan Mangar Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3749 Anadi Sa Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3750 Ahalya Mangar Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3751 Iswara Jayapuriya Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3752 Dinesh Mangar Male child Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3753 Abhaya Mangar Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3754 Alok Kerketta Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3755 Anit Ku Dansana Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3756 Srimati Dungdung Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

13.04.20 3757 KALAKAR MAJHI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po-  Fulbari Destitude

13.04.20 3758 AHALYA SA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

13.04.20 3759 JSHKETAN PRADHAN MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

13.04.20 3760 NATHURAM KHADIA MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

13.04.20 3761 SUNITA KHADIA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

13.04.20 3762 SARAT KHADIA MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

13.04.20 3763 RASHMITA BAGH FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

13.04.20 3764 SUMATI KHADIA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

13.04.20 3765 MANISHA BHANADA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

13.04.20 3766 MAMATA NAIK FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

13.04.20 3767 LABANI NAIK MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

13.04.20 3768 MADHAB BHOI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

13.04.20 3769 AMIT MAJHI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

13.04.20 3770 SEEMA MAJHI FEMALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

13.04.20 3771 KAJAL BHOI FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

13.04.20 3772 SABITA JAGAT FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

13.04.20 3773 JANMA KAMAR MALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

13.04.20 3774 BINAPANI KAMR FEMALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

13.04.20 3775 SANGITA KAMAR FEMALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

13.04.20 3776 PRAMOD KAMAR Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

13.04.20 3777 BHANUMATI KAMAR FEMALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

13.04.20 3778 ANTA NAIK MALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

13.04.20 3779 PARIDHI NAIK FEMALE Child At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

13.04.20 3780 REENA PAULE FEMALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude



13.04.20

3781

ABDUL KARIM MONDAL MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour

13.04.20

3782

SUDDAN HOSSAIN DALAL MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour

13.04.20

3783

NUR ISLAM KHAN MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour

13.04.20

3784

MATIYAR REHAMAN KHAN MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour

13.04.20

3785

ISDERY DNSARY MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour

13.04.20

3786

MANJUR ISLAM KHAN MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour

13.04.20 3787 Pankaj Sareng Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

13.04.20 3788 Punam Sareng Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

13.04.20 3789 Akulna saa Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

13.04.20 3790 Simran Bud Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

13.04.20 3791 Gulsan Bud Male Child Lakraghara Destitute

13.04.20 3792 Aush Aro Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

13.04.20 3793 Josef Jo Jo Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

13.04.20 3794 Bertha Hasda Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

13.04.20 3795 Anthrasia Hasda Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

13.04.20 3796 Selbastar Bud Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

13.04.20 3797 Siginis Bud Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

13.04.20 3798 Sachini Sareng Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

13.04.20 3799 Binita Hasda Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

13.04.20 3800 FLORENCE KERKETTA Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

13.04.20 3801 SILBASTER SAMAJ Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute



13.04.20 3802 PRIYANKA SAMAJ Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

13.04.20 3803 ARPITA SAMAJ Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

13.04.20 3804 SANJIB SAMAJ Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

13.04.20 3805 PRATISHA SAMAJ Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

13.04.20 3806 JAGADISHA SUNYANI Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

13.04.20 3807 DULESWARI SUNYANI Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

13.04.20 3808 AMADEEP SAMAJ Male Child Lakraghara Destitute

13.04.20 3809 MARIYANUS SORENG Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

13.04.20 3810 PRADEEP TIRKEY Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

13.04.20 3811 SOHANA TIRKEY Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

13.04.20 3812 SURESH GUDIA Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

13.04.20 3813 NANDA GUDIA Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

13.04.20 3814 AJAY GUDIA Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

13.04.20 3815 SULOCHANA PRADHAN Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3816 AZZU PRADHAN Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3817 RAJU PRADHAN Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3818 ASHOK PRADHAN Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3819 DURYODHAN CHAND Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3820 AMAR CHAND Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3821 SHANEHALATA CHAND Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3822 CHANCHAL BHAILAS Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3823 BIJAY BHAISA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3824 AJAY BHAISHA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3825 PRADEEP BHAISHA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3826 RASHMI KALANDHI Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3827 SHIBANI KALANDHI Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3828 AJAY KALANDHI Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3829 BHIBHISAN KALANDHI Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3830 MANDAKINI TANTY Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3831 KUNAL TANTY Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3832 SAROJINI BAGH Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3833 RADHA BHAISA Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3834 HARISHITA DUNGDUNG Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3835 ANUPRIYA DUNGDUNG Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3836 SAKRIT DUNGDUNG Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3837 RANJIT BANCHUR Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3838 CHANDAN BANCHUR Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3839 JAMUNA CHANDEL Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3840 CHANDINI CHANDEL Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute



13.04.20 3841 SAMRAT CHANDEL Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3842 SANTI BHAISA Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3843 BISHAKHA CHAMAR Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3844 CHITRA CHAMAR Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

13.04.20 3845 MARY KANULIYA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

13.04.20 3846 JEMS KANULIYA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

13.04.20 3847 KHATI JAYPURIA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

13.04.20 3848 REENA JAYPURIA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

13.04.20 3849 PURNIMA SORENG Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

13.04.20 3850 BUDHINI LUHURA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

13.04.20 3851 SARNI KULLU Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

13.04.20 3852 ALIF KULLU Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

13.04.20 3853 RAFRAL KULLU Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

13.04.20 3854 BISHUL JOJO Male Child ALUDEGA Destitute

13.04.20 3855 ROCKENSHIYA JOJO Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

13.04.20 3856 NRUPA NAIK Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

13.04.20 3857 BIHARI LAKRA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

13.04.20 3858 MADHA MAJHI Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

13.04.20 3859 BIHANI TURI Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

13.04.20 3860 RANJIT SUNYANI Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

13.04.20 3861 UASI NAG Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

13.04.20 3862 SUJIT BAGEA Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

13.04.20 3863 PRATISHA SAMAJ Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

13.04.20 3864 SURIYA BAGEA Femail Child PATEFODE Destitute

13.04.20 3865 PRASBEEN SAMAD Male Child PATEFODE Destitute

13.04.20 3866 ARATI KAMAR Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

13.04.20 3867 SUMITRA KAMAR Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

13.04.20 3868 JAGADISHA BADAKE Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

13.04.20 3869 MUNIKA BADAKE Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

13.04.20 3870 KUNAL BADAKE Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

13.04.20 3871 PRATIBHA BADAKE Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

13.04.20 3872 KARAN BADAKE Male Child BADKHAMAN Destitute

13.04.20 3873 GURBARU SAMAJ Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

13.04.20 3874 RAMO SANTIYA Male Adult BADPARA Destitute

13.04.20 3875 NIRMALA PUSPA DUNGDUNG Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

13.04.20 3876 MANE SANDIYA Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

13.04.20 3877 JAYMANI KERKETTA Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

13.04.20 3878 PRABATI DALDALIYA Femail Adult RUNGA Destitute

13.04.20 3879 LALITA DUNGDUNG Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute



13.04.20 3880 PRABATI DALDALIYA Femail Adult RUNGA Destitute

13.04.20 3881 BISHNU KUMAR BISWAKARMA Male Adult TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

13.04.20 3882 BASANTI BISWAKARMA Femail Adult TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

13.04.20 3883 SARITA BISWAKARMA Femail Child TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

13.04.20 3884 CHUKULU BISWAKARMA Male Child TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

13.04.20 3885 GEETA BISWAKARMA Femail Child TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

13.04.20 3886 SITA BISWAKARMA Femail Child TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

13.04.20 3887 CHITA SABAKHAI MALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

13.04.20 3888 LAXMO SABAKHAI MALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

13.04.20 3889 RANGABATI PRATIKAR FEMALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

13.04.20 3890 MAHABIR PRATIKAR MALE CHILD JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

13.04.20 3891 MANGARAM SABAKHAI MALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

13.04.20 3892 GOBINDA SABAKHAI MALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

13.04.20 3893 VUTU SEKH MALE ADULT WEST BENGLE(MURANGA BAD) INDIGENT

13.04.20 3894 Sukun kamar Female Adult Pamra Junapara Sick

13.04.20 3895 Ranjit kamar Male child Pamra Junapara Sick

13.04.20 3896 Ranju Kamar Female Adult Pamra Junapara Sick

13.04.20 3897 Bimla Kamar Female Adult Pamra Junapara Indigent

13.04.20 3898 Munu Bagh Male Adult Pamra Junapara Destitute

13.04.20 3899 Nanda Sunani Male Adult Pamra Junapara Sick

13.04.20 3900 Gobinda Sunani Male Adult Pamra Junapara Sick

13.04.20 3901 Sidheswar Majhi Male Adult Pamra Junapara Indigent

13.04.20 3902 Chandra Apat Female Adult Pamra Nuapara Indigent

13.04.20 3903 Gangadhar Jayapuriya Male Adult Pamra Nuapara Indigent

13.04.20 3904 Sekh Nazir hussen Male Adult West Bengle Indigent

13.04.20 3905 Biswajit Singh Male Adult West Bengle Indigent

13.04.20 3906 Subash Das Male Adult West Bengle Indigent

13.04.20 3907 Sekh Nuralam Male Adult West Bengle Indigent

13.04.20 3908 Kalim Sekh Male Adult West Bengle Indigent

13.04.20 3909 Pradip kishan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

13.04.20 3910 Amita kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

13.04.20 3911 Dilip kishan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

13.04.20 3912 Gita kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

13.04.20 3913 Subati kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

13.04.20 3914 Bibi kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

13.04.20 3915 Jagabandhu PRADHAN Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

13.04.20 3916 Pramila pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

13.04.20 3917 Rameswar pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

13.04.20 3918 Hemabati pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute



13.04.20 3919 Ujagar pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

13.04.20 3920 Baleswar Pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

13.04.20 3921 Susmita pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

13.04.20 3922 Mukteswar pradhan Male Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

13.04.20 3923 Bhumika kishan Femail Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

13.04.20 3924 Dipika kishan Femail Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

13.04.20 3925 Barun kishan Male Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

13.04.20 3926 Surtula goud Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

13.04.20 3927 Jaganath goud Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

13.04.20 3928 Sashi sa Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

13.04.20 3929 Bhulku Kamar Male Adult Timna Indegent

13.04.20 3930 Kumudini Kamar Female Adult Timna Indegent

13.04.20 3931 Kamil Bak Male Adult Timna Indegent

13.04.20 3932 Anita Bak Female Adult Timna Indegent

13.04.20 3933 Rahul Kamar Male Child Timna Indegent

13.04.20 3934 Dileswari Kamar Female Child Timna Indegent

13.04.20 3935 Aditya Kamar Male Child Timna Indegent

13.04.2020 3936 Prabhu Choudhury Male Adult Kundpani, Jharkhand Indigent

13.04.2020 3937 Sonia Devi Choudhury Female Adult Kundpani, Jharkhand Indigent

13.04.2020 3938 Bikash Ku. Choudhury Male Child Kundpani, Jharkhand Indigent

13.04.2020 3939 Subash Ku. Choudhury Male Child Kundpani, Jharkhand Indigent

13.04.2020 3940 Mina Gandha Female Adult Bamdera Indigent

13.04.2020 3941 Laxmi Bagh Female Child Bamdera Indigent

13.04.2020 3942 Salman Bagh Male Child Bamdera Indigent

13.04.2020 3943 Benedikata Minz Female Adult Bamdera Destitute/ Widow

13.04.2020 3944 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

13.04.2020 3945 KABIRAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

13.04.2020 3946 MOUSARIL SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

13.04.2020 3947 RAMJAN SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

13.04.2020 3948 JIYARUI HOQUE M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

13.04.2020 3949 JESIM ALLI M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

13.04.2020 3950 JIYARUI SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

13.04.2020 3951 JIYARUL SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

13.04.2020 3952 MUSTAFA KHA M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

13.04.2020 3953 SABIRIL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

13.04.2020 3954 MINTU SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

13.04.2020 3955 YAKUB ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

13.04.2020 3956 SK MANINUI M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

13.04.2020 3957 SHYAMLAL CHAUHAN M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT



13.04.2020 3958 SABITA CHAUHAN F A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

13.04.2020 3959 RAJU CHAUHAN M C WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

13.04.2020 3960 RANJI CHAUHAN F C WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

13.04.2020 3961 SANTANU PAINKRA M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

13.04.2020 3962 MANGULI PAINKRA F A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

13.04.2020 3963 BHOJKUMAR PAIKRA M C WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

13.04.2020 3964 JUGESWAR SAHU M A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3965 MOITHILI SAHU F A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3966 SIKHAR SAHU M A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3967 SIYA KARSEL F A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3968 KHAN KARSEL M A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3969 CHANDRA MAJHI F A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3970 NIDHI PRADHAN M A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3971 CHANDRA KARSEL F A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3972 SUKANTI BAGH F A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3973 RUSI BAGH M A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3974 SUSILA MAJHI F A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3975 SUSANTA MAJHI M A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3976 DUKULU KAMAR M A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3977 BASANTI KAMAR F A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3978 DIBYALOCHAN KAMAR M A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3979 RAKHI KAMAR F C ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3980 ASHIQ KAMAR M C ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3981 PADMINI KAMAR F A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3982 JAYAKUMARI BEHERA F A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3983 JASHODA SAHU F A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3984 BABLI GAUDA M A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3985 TIKESWAR BEHERA M A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3986 SAILI BEHERA F A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3987 JEMA SAHU F A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3988 MINAKETAN PODH M A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3989 BASANTI PODH F A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3990 DEEPALI PODH F C ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3991 DULARI BEHERA F A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3992 CHANDMANI BEHERA M A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3993 KASTUBHA BARIK M A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3994 BABLI GANDHA M A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3995 DHARITRI PODH F C ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3996 ROSANSUNYANI M C ITAMA INDIGENT



13.04.2020 3997 SABITRI BEHERA F A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3998 BALMATI KHADIA F A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 3999 KATRINA MUNDA F A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4000 BANMALI BAGH M A ITAMA INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4001 DUTIA KUMURA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4002 BISAKHA KUMURA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4003 MANGALU MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4004 KUNTI SAGAR F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4005 DSANJAY MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4006 KRISHNA MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4007 AYUSH SEN M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4008 LISA SEN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4009 SHANTI PRADHAN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4010 CHUMKI NAIK F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4011 JAYANTI MAJHI F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4012 BIJU MAJHI M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4013 BENEDIK TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4014 ALFONIA TOPPO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4015 SUMITRA HORO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4016 AKRESIA TOPPO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4017 CHRLES BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4018 SUDHI GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4019 GEETANJALI GUDIA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4020 JADU BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4021 SAJDHAR GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4022 PRAFULLA GUDIA M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4023 GULSAN GUDIA M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4024 AFRINA SURIN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4025 MEERA SURIN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4026 SUNIL BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4027 THAMAS GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4028 SANIAR BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4029 ANAND KUJUR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4030 SANGUT TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4031 PANKAJ ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4032 KHIRODINI ROHIDAS F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4033 NARENDRA ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4034 ASHOK ROHIDAS M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4035 JANMAJAY ROHIDAS M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT



13.04.2020 4036 DUBRAJ ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4037 REENA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4038 PADMA ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4039 MANGALU ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4040 LABANI ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4041 KHIROD SINGH M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4042 KEDAR ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4043 ANJALI BARUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4044 ANJALI LAKHUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4045 NIHARJAN AIND M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4046 AKASH TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4047 MALLI KUMURA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4048 KASMAS EKKA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4049 SUSAMA EKKA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4050 SUBASINI BAGH F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4051 UDDHABA MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4052 ANILA NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4053 SUNIL NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4054 CHAMPU NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4055 KUNTIULA DANSANA M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4056 RANI MUNDA M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4057 HATIBALI KHAN M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4058 NAROJ BADAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4059 RAMTULA MANDAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4060 HAZARUDIN MANDAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4061 SACHIN MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4062 BASANTI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4063 MIKHEL MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4064 BISAMATI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4065 MANISH NAG F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4066 SEEMA NAIK F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4067 NANDINI DANDSANA F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4068 BUDHABARI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4069 ANJALI NAIK F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4070 TIKESWAT SUKANTI TETE M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4071 BIJAY TETE F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4072 SWATI TETE M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4073 JOHAN MINZ F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4074 PRIYANKA NAG M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT



13.04.2020 4075 MANISHA NAGH F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4076 NANDITI ANGBASHI F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4077 PRADEEP NAGABASHI F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4078 DEEPAK LUGUN M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4079 KILADHAN AIND M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4080 NIRAJ DANG M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4081 GREGORU SURIN M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4082 MATHIAS DANG M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4083 ROMIRO MAJHI M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4084 JASODA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4085 PADMA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4086 CHANCHALA BARUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4087 BALRAM BANCHHOR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4088 KISHOR BANCHHUR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4089 JAYAPAL GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4090 SILMA GUDIA F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4091 HELENA GUDIA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4092 SATIA BANCHHOR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4093 OMKAR ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4094 GIRIDHARI ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4095 KHATA BAGH M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.04.2020 4096 GOLAPI ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

13.05.2020 4097 Sushil Lakra Male Adult Ekma Migrant 

14.04.20 4098 Bindeswar Pandey Male Adult Latagaon indigent

14.04.20 4099 Saraswati Pandey Female Adult Latagaon indigent

14.04.20 4100 Rabindra Pandey Male Adult Latagaon indigent

14.04.20 4101 Pramod Pandey Male Adult Latagaon indigent

14.04.20 4102 Siba Kumar Pasayat Female Child Bargaon indigent

14.04.20 4103 Subham Kumar Prasad Male Child Bargaon indigent

14.04.20 4104 Rohit Prasad Male Child Bargaon indigent

14.04.20 4105 Alekha Majhi Male Adult Latagaon indigent

14.04.20 4106 Nila Naik Male Adult Latagaon indigent

14.04.20 4107 Loknath Mohanty Male Adult Latagaon indigent

14.04.20 4108 Manish Lakra Male Child Latagaon indigent

14.04.20 4109 Sarbati Lakra Female Child Latagaon indigent

14.04.20 4110 Sumit Lakra Male Child Latagaon indigent

14.04.20 4111 Suraj Khadia Male Adult Latagaon indigent

14.04.20 4112 Kumudini Lakra Female Adult Latagaon indigent

14.04.20 4113 Pratima Lakra Female Adult Latagaon indigent



14.04.20 4114 Khirodini Nikhandia Female Adult Latagaon indigent

14.04.20 4115 Anil Nikhandia Male Child Latagaon indigent

14.04.20 4116 Swati Mohanty Female Adult Latagaon indigent

14.04.20 4117 Sunil Nikhandia Male Child Latagaon indigent

14.04.20 4118 Debash Majhi Male Adult Latagaon indigent

14.04.20 4119 Ketaki Majhi Female Child Latagaon indigent

14.04.20 4120 Srikanta Lakra Male Adult Latagaon indigent

14.04.20 4121 Umakanta Lakra Male Adult Latagaon indigent

14.04.20 4122 Tarulata Kisan Female Adult Bargaon indigent

14.04.20 4123 Sunafula Female Adult Bargaon indigent

14.04.20 4124 Gita Salam Female Adult Bargaon indigent

14.04.20 4125 Pradeep Bhainsal Male Adult Bargaon indigent

14.04.20 4126 Tribhuban Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

14.04.20 4127 Arpita Babar Female Child Bargaon indigent

14.04.20 4128 Pramod Gupta Male Adult Bilaspur indigent

14.04.20 4129 Anna Male Adult Tamilnadu indigent

14.04.20 4130 Malia Kisan Male Adult Mundagaon indigent

14.04.20 4131 B. Mohanta Male Adult Mayurbhanj indigent

14.04.20 4132 Sanjay Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

14.04.20 4133 Swarna Majhi Female Adult Bargaon indigent

14.04.20 4134 Raju Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

14.04.20 4135 Sujit Khadia Male Adult Bargaon Labour

14.04.20 4136 Munku Kerketta Male Adult Bargaon Labour

14.04.20 4137 Padma Kerketta Female Adult Bargaon Labour

14.04.20 4138 Ranbir Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

14.04.20 4139 Bira Babar Male Adult Bargaon Labour

14.04.20 4140 Saraswati Babar Female Adult Bargaon indigent

14.04.20 4141 Narayan Babar Male Adult Bargaon indigent

14.04.20 4142 Manish Majhi Male Adult Bargaon indigent

14.04.20 4143 MD Asad Sek Male Adult Bargaon indigent

14.04.20 4144 Mahendra Khadia Male Adult Bargaon indigent

14.04.20 4145 SATYABATI KISHAN Female Adult Barangakachhar Destitude

14.04.20 4146 ROSHAN KISHAN Male Adult Barangakachhar Destitude

14.04.20 4147 LINA KISHAN Female Child below 12 years Barangakachhar Destitude



14.04.20 4148 ROSHNI KISHAN Female Child below 12 years Barangakachhar Destitude

14.04.20 4149 MAKUNDA KISHAN Male Adult Barangakachhar Destitude

14.04.20 4150 SASHIDHAR BEHERA Male Adult Barangakachhar Destitude

14.04.20 4151 CHAMPBATI BEHERA Female Adult Barangakachhar Destitude

14.04.20 4152 PANKAJ SUNANI Male Adult Barangakachhar Destitude

14.04.20 4153 BANITA KANTA Female Adult Barangakachhar Destitude

14.04.20 4154 RAJAT PADH Male Adult Talimunda Destitude

14.04.20 4155 ROSHNI SUNANI Female Adult Talimunda Destitude

14.04.20 4156 KIABATI BAGH Female Adult Laikera Destitude

14.04.20 4157 BHESAJA SUNANI Male Adult Barangakachhar Destitude

14.04.20 4158 BINDIA TANTY Female Adult Barangakachhar Destitude

14.04.20 4159 SWASTIK SUNANI Male Child below 12 years Barangakachhar Destitude

14.04.20 4160 SUNIL BAGH Male Adult Jagatpali ,krupabahal Destitude

14.04.20 4161 DHANKUMAR HEMROM Male Adult Barangakachhar Destitude

14.04.20 4162 AGUSTINA HEMROM Female Adult Barangakachhar Destitude

14.04.20 4163 RUNUPRIYA NAIK Female Adult Barangakachhar Destitude

14.04.20 4164 SIVA NAIK Male Adult Bheluabahal Destitude

14.04.20 4165 BIMLA KHARSEL Female Adult Barangakachhar Destitude

14.04.20 4166 KRUSHNA KISHAN Male Adult Barangakachhar Destitude

14.04.20 4167 SARASWATI TANDIA Female Adult Barangakachhar Destitude

14.04.20 4168 DHANIK TANTY Male Adult Bihar Migrant

14.04.20 4169 MANA SUNANI Male Adult Tangargaon Migrant

14.04.20 4170 SANTOSH ROUT Male Adult Brajrajnagar Migrant

14.04.20 4171 SATISH KUMAR Male Adult Bihar Migrant

14.04.20 4172 LALA SA Male Adult Rourkela Migrant

14.04.20 4173 AJAY NAIK Male Adult Bamra Migrant

14.04.20 4174 PAK KACHHAP Male Adult Rourkela Migrant

14.04.20 4175 ROHIT KACHHAP Male Adult Rourkela Migrant

14.04.20 4176 BISAL KACHHAP Male Adult Rourkela Migrant

14.04.20 4177 RITA TANTY Female Adult Bihar Migrant

14.04.20 4178 ANIL TANTY Male Adult Bihar Migrant

14.04.20 4179 HUSEN KHAN Male Adult Rajastan Migrant



14.04.20 4180 NABAB KHAN Male Adult Rajastan Migrant

14.04.20 4181 RASUL KHAN Male Adult Rajastan Migrant

14.04.20 4182 DILBAR KHAN Male Adult Rajastan Migrant

14.04.20 4183 SAHIL KHAN Male Adult Rajastan Migrant

14.04.20 4184 Aminup Haque Male Adult West Bengal indigent

14.04.20 4185 Abu Rayhan Male Adult West Bengal indigent

14.04.20 4186 Munsur Ali Male Adult West Bengal indigent

14.04.20 4187 Turjoul SK Male Adult West Bengal indigent

14.04.20 4188 Sarifa Khatun Female Adult West Bengal indigent

14.04.20 4189 Samir Unesha Female Adult West Bengal indigent

14.04.20 4190 Sumitra Khadia Female Adult Bhoipali Labour

14.04.20 4191 Ragini Khadia Female Child Bhoipali Labour

14.04.20 4192 Jasmini Soreng Female Adult Bhoipali Labour

14.04.20 4193 Athnas Soreng Male Adult Bhoipali Labour

14.04.20 4194 Nupur Kalo Female Adult Bhoipali Labour

14.04.20 4195 Kuntula Pruseth Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4196 Tulsa Pruseth Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4197 Damodar Pruseth Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4198 Gobinda Banchhur Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4199 Sabitri Soreng Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4200 Mangni Dungdung Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4201 Rajani Dash Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4202 Lakhi Kishan Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4203 Bilasha Banchhur Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4204 Sarjara Pan Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4205 Parbati Mangar Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4206 Khada Kishan Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4207 Dayamati Dansana Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4208 Gouttam Dansana Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4209 Fula Kerketta Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4210 Bhanumati Banchhur Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4211 Daynidhi Naik Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4212 Padmalochan Naik Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4213 Gobinda Dansana Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4214 Mangaru Baa Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4215 Parma Dansana Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4216 Sukanti Bhitriya Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4217 Raimati Soreng Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4218 Budha Soreng Male Adult Jajpur Indigent



14.04.20 4219 Radha Bhitriya Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4220 Raibani Kerketta Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4221 Trilochan Mangar Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4222 Anadi Sa Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4223 Ahalya Mangar Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4224 Iswara Jayapuriya Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4225 Dinesh Mangar Male child Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4226 Abhaya Mangar Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4227 Alok Kerketta Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4228 Anit Ku Dansana Male Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4229 Srimati Dungdung Female Adult Jajpur Indigent

14.04.20 4230 KALAKAR MAJHI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po-  Fulbari Destitude

14.04.20 4231 AHALYA SA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

14.04.20 4232 JSHKETAN PRADHAN MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

14.04.20 4233 NATHURAM KHADIA MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

14.04.20 4234 SUNITA KHADIA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

14.04.20 4235 SARAT KHADIA MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

14.04.20 4236 RASHMITA BAGH FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

14.04.20 4237 SUMATI KHADIA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

14.04.20 4238 MANISHA BHANADA FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

14.04.20 4239 MAMATA NAIK FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

14.04.20 4240 LABANI NAIK MALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

14.04.20 4241 MADHAB BHOI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

14.04.20 4242 AMIT MAJHI MALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

14.04.20 4243 SEEMA MAJHI FEMALE Adult At/- Buduna, po- Fulbari Destitude

14.04.20 4244 KAJAL BHOI FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

14.04.20 4245 SABITA JAGAT FEMALE Adult At/- turiposh, po- fulbari Destitude

14.04.20 4246 JANMA KAMAR MALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

14.04.20 4247 BINAPANI KAMR FEMALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

14.04.20 4248 SANGITA KAMAR FEMALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

14.04.20 4249 PRAMOD KAMAR Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

14.04.20 4250 BHANUMATI KAMAR FEMALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

14.04.20 4251 ANTA NAIK MALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

14.04.20 4252 PARIDHI NAIK FEMALE Child At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

14.04.20 4253 REENA PAULE FEMALE Adult At/- birsu, po- fulbari Destitude

14.04.20

4254

ABDUL KARIM MONDAL MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour



14.04.20

4255

SUDDAN HOSSAIN DALAL MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour

14.04.20

4256

NUR ISLAM KHAN MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour

14.04.20

4257

MATIYAR REHAMAN KHAN MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour

14.04.20

4258

ISDERY DNSARY MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour

14.04.20

4259

MANJUR ISLAM KHAN MALE Adult

At/-. Aguriband punisol Dist- 

Bankura, Stata- West Bengal migrant labour

14.04.20 4260 Pankaj Sareng Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

14.04.20 4261 Punam Sareng Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

14.04.20 4262 Akulna saa Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

14.04.20 4263 Simran Bud Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

14.04.20 4264 Gulsan Bud Male Child Lakraghara Destitute

14.04.20 4265 Aush Aro Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

14.04.20 4266 Josef Jo Jo Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

14.04.20 4267 Bertha Hasda Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

14.04.20 4268 Anthrasia Hasda Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

14.04.20 4269 Selbastar Bud Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

14.04.20 4270 Siginis Bud Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

14.04.20 4271 Sachini Sareng Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

14.04.20 4272 Binita Hasda Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

14.04.20 4273 FLORENCE KERKETTA Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

14.04.20 4274 SILBASTER SAMAJ Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

14.04.20 4275 PRIYANKA SAMAJ Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

14.04.20 4276 ARPITA SAMAJ Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

14.04.20 4277 SANJIB SAMAJ Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

14.04.20 4278 PRATISHA SAMAJ Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute



14.04.20 4279 JAGADISHA SUNYANI Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

14.04.20 4280 DULESWARI SUNYANI Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

14.04.20 4281 AMADEEP SAMAJ Male Child Lakraghara Destitute

14.04.20 4282 MARIYANUS SORENG Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

14.04.20 4283 PRADEEP TIRKEY Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

14.04.20 4284 SOHANA TIRKEY Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

14.04.20 4285 SURESH GUDIA Femail Adult Lakraghara Destitute

14.04.20 4286 NANDA GUDIA Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

14.04.20 4287 AJAY GUDIA Male Adult Lakraghara Destitute

14.04.20 4288 SULOCHANA PRADHAN Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4289 AZZU PRADHAN Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4290 RAJU PRADHAN Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4291 ASHOK PRADHAN Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4292 DURYODHAN CHAND Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4293 AMAR CHAND Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4294 SHANEHALATA CHAND Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4295 CHANCHAL BHAILAS Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4296 BIJAY BHAISA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4297 AJAY BHAISHA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4298 PRADEEP BHAISHA Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4299 RASHMI KALANDHI Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4300 SHIBANI KALANDHI Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4301 AJAY KALANDHI Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4302 BHIBHISAN KALANDHI Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4303 MANDAKINI TANTY Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4304 KUNAL TANTY Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4305 SAROJINI BAGH Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4306 RADHA BHAISA Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4307 HARISHITA DUNGDUNG Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4308 ANUPRIYA DUNGDUNG Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4309 SAKRIT DUNGDUNG Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4310 RANJIT BANCHUR Male Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4311 CHANDAN BANCHUR Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4312 JAMUNA CHANDEL Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4313 CHANDINI CHANDEL Femail Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4314 SAMRAT CHANDEL Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4315 SANTI BHAISA Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4316 BISHAKHA CHAMAR Femail Adult SHIYAMAL Destitute

14.04.20 4317 CHITRA CHAMAR Male Child SHIYAMAL Destitute



14.04.20 4318 MARY KANULIYA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

14.04.20 4319 JEMS KANULIYA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

14.04.20 4320 KHATI JAYPURIA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

14.04.20 4321 REENA JAYPURIA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

14.04.20 4322 PURNIMA SORENG Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

14.04.20 4323 BUDHINI LUHURA Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

14.04.20 4324 SARNI KULLU Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

14.04.20 4325 ALIF KULLU Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

14.04.20 4326 RAFRAL KULLU Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

14.04.20 4327 BISHUL JOJO Male Child ALUDEGA Destitute

14.04.20 4328 ROCKENSHIYA JOJO Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

14.04.20 4329 NRUPA NAIK Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

14.04.20 4330 BIHARI LAKRA Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

14.04.20 4331 MADHA MAJHI Male Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

14.04.20 4332 BIHANI TURI Femail Adult ALUDEGA Destitute

14.04.20 4333 RANJIT SUNYANI Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

14.04.20 4334 UASI NAG Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

14.04.20 4335 SUJIT BAGEA Male Adult PATEFODE Destitute

14.04.20 4336 PRATISHA SAMAJ Femail Adult PATEFODE Destitute

14.04.20 4337 SURIYA BAGEA Femail Child PATEFODE Destitute

14.04.20 4338 PRASBEEN SAMAD Male Child PATEFODE Destitute

14.04.20 4339 ARATI KAMAR Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

14.04.20 4340 SUMITRA KAMAR Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

14.04.20 4341 JAGADISHA BADAKE Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

14.04.20 4342 MUNIKA BADAKE Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

14.04.20 4343 KUNAL BADAKE Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

14.04.20 4344 PRATIBHA BADAKE Femail Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

14.04.20 4345 KARAN BADAKE Male Child BADKHAMAN Destitute

14.04.20 4346 GURBARU SAMAJ Male Adult BADKHAMAN Destitute

14.04.20 4347 RAMO SANTIYA Male Adult BADPARA Destitute

14.04.20 4348 NIRMALA PUSPA DUNGDUNG Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

14.04.20 4349 MANE SANDIYA Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

14.04.20 4350 JAYMANI KERKETTA Femail Adult BADPARA Destitute

14.04.20 4351 PRABATI DALDALIYA Femail Adult RUNGA Destitute

14.04.20 4352 LALITA DUNGDUNG Femail Child Lakraghara Destitute

14.04.20 4353 PRABATI DALDALIYA Femail Adult RUNGA Destitute

14.04.20 4354 BISHNU KUMAR BISWAKARMA Male Adult TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

14.04.20 4355 BASANTI BISWAKARMA Femail Adult TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

14.04.20 4356 SARITA BISWAKARMA Femail Child TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT



14.04.20 4357 CHUKULU BISWAKARMA Male Child TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

14.04.20 4358 GEETA BISWAKARMA Femail Child TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

14.04.20 4359 SITA BISWAKARMA Femail Child TAPKARA/BALUBAHAL MIGRANT

14.04.20 4360 CHITA SABAKHAI MALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

14.04.20 4361 LAXMO SABAKHAI MALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

14.04.20 4362 RANGABATI PRATIKAR FEMALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

14.04.20 4363 MAHABIR PRATIKAR MALE CHILD JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

14.04.20 4364 MANGARAM SABAKHAI MALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

14.04.20 4365 GOBINDA SABAKHAI MALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

14.04.20 4366 VUTU SEKH MALE ADULT WEST BENGLE(MURANGA BAD) INDIGENT

14.04.20 4367 LAXMI SABAKHAI FEMALE ADULT JARANGLOI DESTITUTE

14.04.20 4368 AMD LADUL MALE ADULT BIHAR/ SAMASTIPUR INDIGENT

14.04.20 4369 BINAY PRASAD MALE ADULT BIHAR/ RANGABAD INDIGENT

14.04.20 4370 SURIN PRASAD MALE CHILD BIHAR/ RANGABAD INDIGENT

14.04.20 4371 SANJIB PRASAD MALE CHILD BIHAR/ RANGABAD INDIGENT

14.04.20 4372 URMILA DEBI FEMALE ADULT BIHAR/ RANGABAD INDIGENT

14.04.20 4373 Sukun kamar Female Adult Pamra Junapara Sick

14.04.20 4374 Ranjit kamar Male child Pamra Junapara Sick

14.04.20 4375 Ranju Kamar Female Adult Pamra Junapara Sick

14.04.20 4376 Bimla Kamar Female Adult Pamra Junapara Indigent

14.04.20 4377 Munu Bagh Male Adult Pamra Junapara Destitute

14.04.20 4378 Nanda Sunani Male Adult Pamra Junapara Sick

14.04.20 4379 Gobinda Sunani Male Adult Pamra Junapara Sick

14.04.20 4380 Sidheswar Majhi Male Adult Pamra Junapara Indigent

14.04.20 4381 Chandra Apat Female Adult Pamra Nuapara Indigent

14.04.20 4382 Gangadhar Jayapuriya Male Adult Pamra Nuapara Indigent

14.04.20 4383 Sekh Nazir hussen Male Adult West Bengle Indigent

14.04.20 4384 Biswajit Singh Male Adult West Bengle Indigent

14.04.20 4385 Subash Das Male Adult West Bengle Indigent

14.04.20 4386 Sekh Nuralam Male Adult West Bengle Indigent

14.04.20 4387 Kalim Sekh Male Adult West Bengle Indigent

14.04.20 4388 Pradip kishan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

14.04.20 4389 Amita kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

14.04.20 4390 Dilip kishan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

14.04.20 4391 Gita kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

14.04.20 4392 Subati kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

14.04.20 4393 Bibi kishan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

14.04.20 4394 Jagabandhu PRADHAN Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

14.04.20 4395 Pramila pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute



14.04.20 4396 Rameswar pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

14.04.20 4397 Hemabati pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

14.04.20 4398 Ujagar pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

14.04.20 4399 Baleswar Pradhan Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

14.04.20 4400 Susmita pradhan Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

14.04.20 4401 Mukteswar pradhan Male Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

14.04.20 4402 Bhumika kishan Femail Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

14.04.20 4403 Dipika kishan Femail Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

14.04.20 4404 Barun kishan Male Child below 12 years Tikilipada Destitute

14.04.20 4405 Surtula goud Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

14.04.20 4406 Jaganath goud Male Adult Tikilipada Destitute

14.04.20 4407 Sashi sa Femail Adult Tikilipada Destitute

14.04.20 4408 Bhulku Kamar Male Adult Timna Indegent

14.04.20 4409 Kumudini Kamar Female Adult Timna Indegent

14.04.20 4410 Kamil Bak Male Adult Timna Indegent

14.04.20 4411 Anita Bak Female Adult Timna Indegent

14.04.20 4412 Rahul Kamar Male Child Timna Indegent

14.04.20 4413 Dileswari Kamar Female Child Timna Indegent

14.04.20 4414 Aditya Kamar Male Child Timna Indegent

14.04.2020 4415 Prabhu Choudhury Male Adult Kundpani, Jharkhand Indigent

14.04.2020 4416 Sonia Devi Choudhury Female Adult Kundpani, Jharkhand Indigent

14.04.2020 4417 Bikash Ku. Choudhury Male Child Kundpani, Jharkhand Indigent

14.04.2020 4418 Subash Ku. Choudhury Male Child Kundpani, Jharkhand Indigent

14.04.2020 4419 Mina Gandha Female Adult Bamdera Indigent

14.04.2020 4420 Laxmi Bagh Female Child Bamdera Indigent

14.04.2020 4421 Salman Bagh Male Child Bamdera Indigent

14.04.2020 4422 Benedikata Minz Female Adult Bamdera Destitute/ Widow

14.04.2020 4423 USIBAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

14.04.2020 4424 KABIRAL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

14.04.2020 4425 MOUSARIL SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

14.04.2020 4426 RAMJAN SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

14.04.2020 4427 JIYARUI HOQUE M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

14.04.2020 4428 JESIM ALLI M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

14.04.2020 4429 JIYARUI SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

14.04.2020 4430 JIYARUL SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

14.04.2020 4431 MUSTAFA KHA M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

14.04.2020 4432 SABIRIL ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

14.04.2020 4433 MINTU SK M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

14.04.2020 4434 YAKUB ISLAM M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT



14.04.2020 4435 SK MANINUI M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

14.04.2020 4436 SHYAMLAL CHAUHAN M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

14.04.2020 4437 SABITA CHAUHAN F A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

14.04.2020 4438 RAJU CHAUHAN M C WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

14.04.2020 4439 RANJI CHAUHAN F C WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

14.04.2020 4440 SANTANU PAINKRA M A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

14.04.2020 4441 MANGULI PAINKRA F A WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

14.04.2020 4442 BHOJKUMAR PAIKRA M C WEST BANGAL MIGRANT

14.04.2020 4443 JUGESWAR SAHU M A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4444 MOITHILI SAHU F A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4445 SIKHAR SAHU M A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4446 SIYA KARSEL F A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4447 KHAN KARSEL M A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4448 CHANDRA MAJHI F A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4449 NIDHI PRADHAN M A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4450 CHANDRA KARSEL F A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4451 SUKANTI BAGH F A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4452 RUSI BAGH M A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4453 SUSILA MAJHI F A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4454 SUSANTA MAJHI M A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4455 DUKULU KAMAR M A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4456 BASANTI KAMAR F A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4457 DIBYALOCHAN KAMAR M A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4458 RAKHI KAMAR F C ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4459 ASHIQ KAMAR M C ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4460 PADMINI KAMAR F A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4461 JAYAKUMARI BEHERA F A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4462 JASHODA SAHU F A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4463 BABLI GAUDA M A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4464 TIKESWAR BEHERA M A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4465 SAILI BEHERA F A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4466 JEMA SAHU F A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4467 MINAKETAN PODH M A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4468 BASANTI PODH F A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4469 DEEPALI PODH F C ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4470 DULARI BEHERA F A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4471 CHANDMANI BEHERA M A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4472 KASTUBHA BARIK M A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4473 BABLI GANDHA M A ITAMA INDIGENT



14.04.2020 4474 DHARITRI PODH F C ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4475 ROSANSUNYANI M C ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4476 SABITRI BEHERA F A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4477 BALMATI KHADIA F A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4478 KATRINA MUNDA F A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4479 BANMALI BAGH M A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4480 BHOKLU BEHER M A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4481 MADHURY PODH F A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4482 SULOCHANA KARSEL F A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4483 SAKUNTALA SETHY F A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4484 UDAYNETI SAHU M A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4485 MURALIDHAR SAHU M A ITAMA INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4486 DUTIA KUMURA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4487 BISAKHA KUMURA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4488 MANGALU MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4489 KUNTI SAGAR F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4490 DSANJAY MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4491 KRISHNA MAJHI M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4492 AYUSH SEN M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4493 LISA SEN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4494 SHANTI PRADHAN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4495 CHUMKI NAIK F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4496 JAYANTI MAJHI F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4497 BIJU MAJHI M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4498 BENEDIK TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4499 ALFONIA TOPPO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4500 SUMITRA HORO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4501 AKRESIA TOPPO F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4502 CHRLES BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4503 SUDHI GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4504 GEETANJALI GUDIA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4505 JADU BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4506 SAJDHAR GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4507 PRAFULLA GUDIA M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4508 GULSAN GUDIA M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4509 AFRINA SURIN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4510 MEERA SURIN F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4511 SUNIL BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4512 THAMAS GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT



14.04.2020 4513 SANIAR BARLA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4514 ANAND KUJUR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4515 SANGUT TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4516 PANKAJ ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4517 KHIRODINI ROHIDAS F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4518 NARENDRA ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4519 ASHOK ROHIDAS M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4520 JANMAJAY ROHIDAS M CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4521 DUBRAJ ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4522 REENA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4523 PADMA ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4524 MANGALU ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4525 LABANI ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4526 KHIROD SINGH M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4527 KEDAR ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4528 ANJALI BARUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4529 ANJALI LAKHUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4530 NIHARJAN AIND M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4531 AKASH TOPPO M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4532 MALLI KUMURA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4533 KASMAS EKKA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4534 SUSAMA EKKA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4535 SUBASINI BAGH F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4536 UDDHABA MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4537 ANILA NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4538 SUNIL NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4539 CHAMPU NAIK M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4540 KUNTIULA DANSANA M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4541 RANI MUNDA M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4542 HATIBALI KHAN M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4543 NAROJ BADAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4544 RAMTULA MANDAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4545 HAZARUDIN MANDAL M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4546 SACHIN MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4547 BASANTI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4548 MIKHEL MAJHI M ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4549 BISAMATI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4550 MANISH NAG F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4551 SEEMA NAIK F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT



14.04.2020 4552 NANDINI DANDSANA F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4553 BUDHABARI MAJHI F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4554 ANJALI NAIK F ADULT SANKRAPOSH INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4555 TIKESWAT SUKANTI TETE M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4556 BIJAY TETE F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4557 SWATI TETE M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4558 JOHAN MINZ F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4559 PRIYANKA NAG M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4560 MANISHA NAGH F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4561 NANDITI ANGBASHI F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4562 PRADEEP NAGABASHI F ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4563 DEEPAK LUGUN M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4564 KILADHAN AIND M ADULT MANOHARPUR INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4565 NIRAJ DANG M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4566 GREGORU SURIN M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4567 MATHIAS DANG M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4568 ROMIRO MAJHI M ADULT JHATELBUD INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4569 JASODA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4570 PADMA ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4571 CHANCHALA BARUA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4572 BALRAM BANCHHOR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4573 KISHOR BANCHHUR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4574 JAYAPAL GUDIA M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4575 SILMA GUDIA F CHILD SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4576 HELENA GUDIA F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4577 SATIA BANCHHOR M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4578 OMKAR ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4579 GIRIDHARI ROHIDAS M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4580 KHATA BAGH M ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.04.2020 4581 GOLAPI ROHIDAS F ADULT SAHAJBAHAL INDIGENT

14.05.2020 4582 Sushil Lakra Male Adult Ekma Migrant 

15.05.2020 4583 Sushil Lakra Male Adult Ekma Migrant 

16.05.2020 4584 Sushil Lakra Male Adult Ekma Migrant 

17.05.2020 4585 Sushil Lakra Male Adult Ekma Migrant 

Bargaon

Sd/-

Block Development Officer


